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Mechanical Seal (5/8" seal)
Seal Code Rotary Stationary Elastomers Metal Parts Part No. List Price Adder

0
Carbon

Ceramic BUNA 18-8SS 10K10 STANDARD
2

Sil-Carbide
EPR

316 SS
10K18 $40.00

4 Viton 10K55* 40.00
5

Sil-Carbide
EPR 10K81 60.00

6 Viton 10K62 60.00

MCC NUMBERING SYSTEM F
1 MC 1 C 1 E 0 R   ②See additional option below

MECHANICAL SEAL and O-Ring
0 = Standard
For Optional Mechanical Seal modify Catalog Order No. with Seal Code listed below.

NOTE: * Replaces obsolete 10K24

IMPELLER CODE
Pump Size

Impeller
Code 1 x 1 1/4 - 6 1 1/4 x 1 1/2 - 6 1 1/2 x 2 - 6

G 5 15/16 5 3/8
H 5 1/2 5

A 5 1/4 4 3/4
B 5 1/16 4 5/8
C 4 7/8 4 3/8
D 4 5/8 4 1/16

Diameter Diameter Diameter

E 4 1/4 3 5/8
F

6 1/8
5 3/4

5 3/16
4 3/4

4 7/16
4 1/16 3 7/8

NOTE:
Not recommended for operation beyond printed H-Q curve.

For critical application conditions, consult factory.

NOTE:
Not all combinations of motor, impeller and seal options are 
available for every pump model. Please check with Goulds 
Pumps on non-cataloged numbers.

DRIVER
1 = 1 PH, ODP
2 = 3 PH, ODP
3 = 3 PH, 575V ODP ①

4 = 1 PH, TEFC
5 = 3 PH, TEFC
6 = 3 PH, 575V TEFC ①

7 = 3 PH, DPPE
8=3 PH, 575 DPPE ①
9 = 3 PH, TE PE
A = 3 PH, 575 TE PE ①

B = 3 PH, XP PE
C = 3 PH, WD PE
D = 1 PH, DPPE
E = 1 PH, TE PE

HP RATING
C = 1/2 HP
D = 3/4 HP
E = 1 HP

F = 1 1/2 HP
G = 2 HP
H = 3 HP

J = 5 HP

DRIVER: HERTZ / POLE / RPM
1 = 60 HZ, 2 pole, 3500 RPM
4 = 50 HZ, 2 pole, 2900 RPM

MATERIAL
MC = Cast Iron

PUMP SIZE
1 = 1 X 1 1/4 - 6

① 575 Volt models are available, prices may vary, lead times may be longer.
       Use the nomenclature page to create a 575 Volt Order Number.

2 = 1 1/4 x 1 1/2 - 6 3 = 1 1/2 x 2 - 6

② Optional Casing Rotation - to order a pump with the casing rotated, add one following suffix as the last 
character in the Order Number.
       Rotation is as viewed from the Pump's Suction End. There is no additional charge for this service.
	 Suffix - Position:
		      R = 3 o'clock
	   	     B = 6 o'clock
		      L = 9 o'clock

K 6 1/8
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575 volt models are available, call for price, lead times may be longer.  Use the nomenclature sheet to create a 575 volt Order Number

MODEL MCC CLOSE-COUPLED 3500 RPM MODELS, 1/2 - 5 HP

HP

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

3/4                      
1                        
2                        

3                        

5                        

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        

5                        

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

3/4                      
1                        
2                        

3                        

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        

SINGLE-PHASE, 115/230 V MOTORS F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosureModel/Size

$608.00
686.00
738.00
887.00

1006.00
1297.00

698.00
749.00

1015.00
1297.00
1297.00
1380.00
1380.00

776.00
913.00

1023.00
1306.00
1388.00
1388.00

657.00
776.00
812.00
932.00

1042.00
1388.00

776.00
812.00

1059.00
1408.00
1408.00

812.00
950.00

1059.00
1408.00

1MC1C1E0                           
1MC1D1D0                           
1MC1E1C0                           
1MC1F1B0                           
1MC1G1A0                           
1MC1H1A0                           
2MC1D1F0                           
2MC1E1E0                           
2MC1G1D0                           
2MC1H1C0                           
2MC1H1A0                           
2MC1J1H0                           
2MC1J1G0                           
3MC1E1E0                           
3MC1F1D0                           
3MC1G1C0                           
3MC1H1A0                           
3MC1J1H0                           
3MC1J1G0                           
1MC1C4E0                           
1MC1D4D0                           
1MC1E4C0                           
1MC1F4B0                           
1MC1G4A0                           
1MC1H4A0                           
2MC1D4F0                           
2MC1E4E0                           
2MC1G4D0                           
2MC1H4C0                           
2MC1H4A0                           
3MC1E4E0                           
3MC1F4D0                           
3MC1G4C0                           
3MC1H4A0                           

ODP                 

TEFC                

1MC        
1 x 1 1/4          

2MC            
1 1/4  x 1 1/2     

3MC       
1 1/2 x 2           

1MC           
1 x 1 1/4          

2MC           
1 1/4  x 1 

1/2     

3MC          
1 1/2 x 2           

37                  
39                  
45                  
47                  
48                  
57                  
40                  
46                  
52                  
54                  
59                  
66                  
72                  
45                  
45                  
53                  
61                  
71                  
72                  
48                  
51                  
57                  
60                  
60                  
68                  
49                  
54                  
66                  

68                  

58                  
59                  
65                  
69                  

HP

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

3/4                      
1                        
2                        

3                        

5                        

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        

5                        

1/2                      
3/4                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
1                        
2                        

3                        

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        

THREE-PHASE, 208-230/460 V MOTORS F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosureModel/Size

xTAB488    P

$641.00
720.00
776.00
822.00
913.00

1123.00
749.00
804.00
932.00

1134.00
1134.00
1416.00
1416.00

842.00
878.00
969.00

1170.00
1425.00
1425.00

695.00
758.00
902.00
981.00

1060.00
1487.00

758.00
922.00

1077.00
1496.00
1496.00

958.00
1008.00
1113.00
1515.00

1MC1C2E0                           
1MC1D2D0                           
1MC1E2C0                           
1MC1F2B0                           
1MC1G2A0                           
1MC1H2A0                           
2MC1D2F0                           
2MC1E2E0                           
2MC1G2D0                           
2MC1H2C0                           
2MC1H2A0                           
2MC1J2H0                           
2MC1J2G0                           
3MC1E2E0                           
3MC1F2D0                           
3MC1G2C0                           
3MC1H2A0                           
3MC1J2H0                           
3MC1J2G0                           
1MC1C5E0                           
1MC1D5D0                           
2MC1D5F0                           
1MC1E9C0                           
1MC1F9B0                           
1MC1G9A0                           
1MC1H9A0                           
2MC1E9E0                           
2MC1G9D0                           
2MC1H9C0                           
2MC1H9A0                           
3MC1E9E0                           
3MC1F9D0                           
3MC1G9C0                           
3MC1H9A0                           

ODP                 

TEFC                

TEPE                

1MC 
1 x 1 1/4          

2MC 
1 1/4  x 1 1/2     

3MC 
1 1/2 x 2           

1MC 
1 x 1 1/4          

2MC  1 1/4  x 1 1/2     

1MC 
1 x 1 1/4          

2MC 
1 1/4  x 1 1/2     

3MC 
1 1/2 x 2           

38                  
37                  
43                  
47                  
50                  
58                  
42                  
45                  
51                  
61                  
59                  
61                  
75                  
46                  
47                  
52                  
62                  
74                  
76                  
44                  
43                  
47                  
47                  
55                  
63                  
43                  
50                  
57                  
65                  
52                  
48                  
52                  
58                  
65                  

3MC, 1 1/2 X 2 - 6Impeller Code 1MC, 1 X 1 1/4 - 6 2MC, 1 1/4 X 1 1/2 - 6

MCC STANDARD IMPELLERS
Pump Size

Diameter
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
K

6 1/8
5 3/4
5 3/16
4 3/4
4 7/16

5 1/4
5 1/16
4 7/8
4 5/8
4 1/4
3 7/8

5 15/16
5 1/2
6 1/8

4 3/4
4 5/8
4 3/8

4 1/16
3 5/8

5 3/8
5

Note:** 2HP TEFC and all 
3 and 5 HP Single-Phase 
motors are 230 V only.

4 1/16

xtab478    -2

Order No. List Price Wt.(lbs.)Max. Amps
SFE04821S                          
SFE05821S                          
SFE06821S                          
SFE07821S                          
SFE08821S                          
SFE09821S                          

432.00
471.00
546.00
642.00
783.00
935.00

34                  
33                  
40                  
42                  
44                  
53                  

9.4/4.7
12.2/6.1
15.2/7.6
14.4/8.7

10
13.8

Order No. List Price

xtab478    -1

Wt.(lbs.)
HP

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        

Open, Drip-Proof
Single-Phase, 60 HZ, 115/230 V**, 48Y or 56Y Frame

Totally Enclosed, Fan Cooled

H MCS \ MCC     CLOSE-COUPLED MOTORS     3500 RPM

SFE04853S                          
SFE05853S                          
SFE06853S                          
SFE07853S                          
SFE08854S                          
SFE09854S                          
SFE10754S                          

$326.00
368.00
460.00
464.00
655.00
808.00

1372.00

21                  
15                  
28                  
28                  
35                  
43                  
53                  

0
0
0
0

Max. Amps
10.2/5.1
13.4/6.7

14/7
20/10

21/10.5
15.2
22

Order No.
SFE04873S                          
SFE05873S                          
SFE06873S                          
SFE07878S                          
SFE08874S                          
SFE09874S                          
SFE10774S                          

List Price
$401.00

431.00
475.00
546.00
637.00
726.00

1223.00

xtab479    

Wt.(lbs.)
26                  
27                  
27                  
30                  
34                  
42                  
58                  

HP

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        

Open, Drip-Proof
Three-Phase, 50/60 HZ, 208-230/460 V, 56Y Frame

Totally Enclosed, Fan Cooled

JCENTRIPRO THREE PHASE 6" WET WOUND MOTORS, 3500 RPM, 60 HZ

2.6/1.3
3.4/1.7

4/2
5.6/2.8

6.6-6.4/3.2
9.0/4.5

14.4/7.2

type in

Max. Amps Order No. List Price Wt.(lbs.)Max. Amps
SFE04876S                          
SFE05876S                          

S06D32E5HB5G                       
S07D32E5HB4G                       
S08D32E5HB8G                       

493.00
518.00
417.00
438.00
511.00

28                  
26                  
30                  
34                  
35                  

2.6/1.3
3.4/1.7

4/2
5.2/2.7
6.6/3.3
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3642 / 3742 NUMBERING SYSTEMS F

1 BF 1 15 1 2 R   ②See additional option below

OPTIONAL SEAL
Blank = Standard 10K10
N = Ni-Resist 10K6
O = EPR 10K18
V = Viton 10K55

PHASE (1 OR 3)

HORSE POWER
03 = 1/3 HP
05 = 1/2 HP
07 = 3/4 HP

10 = 1 HP
15 = 1 1/2 HP
20 = 2 HP

MOTOR TYPE
1 = ODP
2 = TEFC
3 = XP

MATERIAL
BF = Bronze fitted
AI = All Iron
AB = All Bronze

PUMP SIZE
1 = 1 X 1 1/4 - 5
2 = 1 1/4 x 1 1/2 - 5

① 575 Volt models are available, prices may vary, lead times may be longer.
       Use the nomenclature page to create a 575 Volt Order Number.
② Optional Casing Rotation - to order a pump with the casing rotated, add one following suffix as the last 
character in the Order Number.
       Rotation is as viewed from the Pump's Suction End. There is no additional charge for this service.
	 Suffix - Position:
		      R = 3 o'clock
	   	     B = 6 o'clock
		      L = 9 o'clock

The various versions of the 3642 and 3742 are identified by a product code number (catalog number) for the pump.
The meaning of each digit in the product code number is shown below

3500 RPM Close Coupled
Example Product Code 1BF11512

VOLTAGE
1 = 115
2 = 115/230
3 = 230

See top of pump list
4 = 208-230/460
5 = 230/460
6 = 190/380

7 = 575 ①
X = Non Std

4 = ODP w/ minimum impeller
5 = TEFC w/ minimum impeller
6 = EXP w/ minimum impeller

7 =  DPPE
8 = TE PE
9 = XP PE
0 = WD PE

Elastomer Metal Parts

BUNA 316 S.S.
18-8 S.S.

EPR 316 S.S.
Viton

MATERIALS
Suffix
Blank

N
O
V

Service List Price Adder

General Standard
Fluct. Temp. up to 212°F No Adder
Hot Water up to 250°F $40.00Mild Chemical

6

21

Part No.

10K10
10K6

10K18
10K55

Seal Type
Rotary

Carbon
Ceramic
Ni-Resist

Sil-Carbide

Stationary

To order an Optional Mechanical Seal, add appropriate suffix to order number. "N" for 10K6; "O" for 10K18; "V" for 10K55
10K55  Replaces 10K24. The 10K55 has a higher pressure rating than other seals offered.

Non-Standard diameter impeller trims are available for a $35.00 list adder
NOTE: Impellers will be trimmed in 1 /16" increments only. If you order a trim within 1/16" of the standard impeller, you will receive the 
standard impeller trim.
Canadian versions of the 3642 use a different nomenclature similar to the MCC models.
Canadian customers, please contact Guelph Customer Service with questions. 

OPTIONAL MECHANICAL SEALS

F 1 BF 05 R   ②See additional option below

OPTIONAL SEAL
Blank = Standard
N = Ni-Resist
O = EPR
V = Viton

Frame Mounted Pumps Only
Example Product Code F1BF05

HORSE POWER
03 = 1/3 HP
05 = 1/2 HP
07 = 3/4 HP

10 = 1 HP
15 = 1 1/2 HP
20 = 2 HP

MATERIAL
BF = Bronze fitted
AI = All Iron
AB = All Bronze

PUMP SIZE
1 = 1 X 1 1/4 - 5
2 = 1 1/4 x 1 1/2 - 5

F = Frame Mounted - 
Grease, Lube

NOTE:
Not recommended for operation beyond printed H-Q curve.

For critical application conditions, consult factory.

NOTE:
Not all combinations of motor, impeller and seal options are 
available for every pump model. Contact Customer Service 
for information on non-cataloged order numbers
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NOTE: *ODP motors are 230/460v
Price covers pump with standard diameter impeller. If other than a standard diameter is required add a $35.00 List Adder.

3642 CLOSE-COUPLED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS

HP

1/3                      

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    

1/3                      

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    

1/3                      

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
1/2                      
1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

2                        

1/2                      

3/4                      
1                        

3656LH SERIES CLOSE-COUPLED PUMPS F 

Order No. List Price Wt.
(lbs.)Enclosure Impeller

Dia. (in.) 

Single-Phase

$2044.00
2047.00
2117.00
2152.00
2195.00
2208.00
1074.00
1074.00
1061.00
1167.00
1188.00
1225.00
1074.00
1074.00
1061.00
1167.00
1189.00
1225.00
2176.00
2176.00
2210.00
2210.00
2116.00
2270.00
1222.00
1222.00
1222.00
1236.00
1427.00

40                  

39                  
45                  
49                  
50                  

35                  

37                  
41                  
50                  
50                  

36                  

38                  
42                  
43                  
49                  

50                  

53                  
52                  
63                  
56                  

32                  

50                  
56                  
56                  

1AB40312                           
1AB10312                           
1AB10512                           
1AB10712                           
1AB11012                           
1AB11512                           
1AI40312                           
1AI10312                           
1AI10512                           
1AI10712                           
1AI11012                           
1AI11512                           
1BF40312                           
1BF10312                           
1BF10512                           
1BF10712                           
1BF11012                           
1BF11512                           
1AB50512                           
1AB20512                           
1AB20712                           
1AB21012                           
1AB21512                           
1AB22012                           
1AI50512                           
1AI20512                           
1AI20712                           
1AI21012                           
1AI21512                           

3 3/16              
3 9/16              
3 7/8               

4 9/16              
5 1/8               
5 3/8               

3 3/16              
3 9/16              
3 7/8               

4 9/16              

5 3/8               
3 3/16              
3 9/16              
3 7/8               

4 9/16              
5 1/8               
5 3/8               

3 3/16              
3 9/16              
3 7/8               

4 9/16              
5 1/8               
5 3/8               

3 3/16              
3 9/16              
3 7/8               

4 9/16              
5 1/8               

ODP                 

TEFC                

5 1/8               

Construction

All Bronze          

All Iron            

Bronze Fitted       

All Bronze          

All Iron            

SINGLE-PHASE 115/230 V F 

1 1/2                    

1 1/2                    

HP

THREE-PHASE, 208-230/460 V MOTORS F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)Enclosure Impeller
Dia. (in.) Construction

1/3                      

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    

1/3                      

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    

1/3                      

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    

1/2                      

3/4                      
1/2                      
1/2                      
3/4                      

ODP                 

$2136.00
2136.00
2126.00
2174.00
2182.00
2132.00
1084.00
1084.00
1136.00
1240.00
1258.00
1313.00
1084.00
1084.00
1136.00
1240.00
1258.00
1313.00
2160.00
2160.00
2211.00
1239.00
1239.00
1276.00

1AB40334                           
1AB10334                           
1AB10534                           
1AB10734                           
1AB11034                           
1AB11534                           
1AI40334                           
1AI10334                           
1AI10534                           
1AI10734                           
1AI11034                           
1AI11534                           
1BF40334                           
1BF10334                           
1BF10534                           
1BF10734                           
1BF11034                           
1BF11534                           
1AB50534                           
1AB20534                           
1AB20734                           
1AI50534                           
1AI20534                           
1AI20734                           

3 3/16              
3 9/16              
3 7/8               

4 9/16              
5 1/8               
5 3/8               

3 3/16              
3 9/16              
3 7/8               

4 9/16              

5 3/8               
3 3/16              
3 9/16              
3 7/8               

4 9/16              
5 1/8               
5 3/8               

3 3/16              
3 9/16              
3 7/8               

3 3/16              
3 9/16              
3 7/8               

5 1/8               

All Bronze          

All Iron            

Bronze Fitted       

All Bronze          

All Iron            

TEFC                

37                  
38                  
49                  
43                  
45                  
51                  
37                  
37                  
39                  
41                  
44                  
47                  
38                  
40                  
41                  
43                  
43                  
47                  
41                  
41                  
44                  
40                  
44                  
43                  

1605.00
1221.00
1222.00
1236.00
1427.00
1605.00
2407.00
1894.00
2051.00
2098.00

64                  
47                  
49                  
57                  
58                  
69                  
57                  
47                  
62                  
63                  

1AI22012                           
1BF50512                           
1BF20512                           
1BF20712                           
1BF21012                           
1BF21512                           
1BF22012                           
1BF60512                           
1BF31512                           
1BF32012                           

5 3/8               
3 3/16              
3 9/16              
3 7/8               

4 9/16              
5 1/8               
5 3/8               

3 3/16              
5 1/8               
5 3/8               

2                        
1/2                      
1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

1/2                      
1 1/2                    

2                        
XP                  

Bronze Fitted       

1239.00
1239.00
1276.00
2269.00
2278.00
1221.00
1382.00
1490.00
1511.00
1382.00
1489.00
1511.00
2379.00
2379.00
2457.00
1865.00
1865.00
1937.00
1865.00
1865.00
1938.00
2528.00
2916.00
2890.00
1987.00
2119.00
2340.00
2201.00
2212.00
2302.00

1BF50534                           
1BF20534                           
1BF20734                           
1AB81034                           
1AB81534                           
1AB82034                           
1AI81034                           
1AI81534                           
1AI82034                           
1BF81034                           
1BF81534                           
1BF82034                           
1AB60534                           
1AB30534                           
1AB30734                           
1AI60534                           
1AI30534                           
1AI30734                           
1BF60534                           
1BF30534                           
1BF30734                           
1AB91034                           
1AB91534                           
1AB92034                           
1AI91034                           
1AI91534                           
1AI92034                           
1BF91034                           
1BF91534                           
1BF92034                           

3 3/16              
3 9/16              
3 7/8               

4 9/16              
5 1/8               
5 3/8               

4 9/16              
5 1/8               
5 3/8               

4 9/16              

5 3/8               
3 3/16              
3 9/16              
3 7/8               

3 3/16              
3 9/16              
3 7/8               

3 3/16              
3 9/16              
3 7/8               

4 9/16              
5 1/8               
5 3/8               

4 9/16              
5 1/8               
5 1/8               

4 9/16              
5 1/8               
3 7/8               

5 1/8               

43                  
44                  
43                  
46                  
51                  
48                  
43                  
51                  
55                  
45                  
50                  
53                  
37                  
37                  
48                  
37                  
39                  
42                  
38                  
42                  
42                  
51                  
51                  
0
0                   

55                  
60                  
45                  
52                  

1/2                      

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2                      

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                    
1                        

1                        

TEPE               

XP                  

XPPE                

0

Bronze Fitted       

All Bronze          

All Iron            

Bronze Fitted       

All Bronze          

All Iron            

Bronze Fitted       

All Bronze          

All Iron            

Bronze Fitted       

1 1/2                    
2

1 1/2                    
2

Size 1 x 1 1/4 - 5    3500 RPM



5

NOTE: *ODP motors are 230/460v
Price covers pump with standard diameter impeller. If other than a standard diameter is required add a $35.00 List Adder.

3642 CLOSE-COUPLED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS

HP

1/2                      

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

1/2                      

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

1/2                      

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        

3656LH SERIES CLOSE-COUPLED PUMPS F 

Order No. List Price Wt.
(lbs.)Enclosure Impeller

Dia. (in.) 

xESP58     P

Single-Phase

$1547.00
2186.00
2242.00
2282.00
2341.00
2433.00
1141.00
1141.00
1067.00
1307.00
1398.00
1484.00
1025.00
1025.00
1063.00
1149.00
1258.00
1427.00
1693.00
2279.00
2338.00
2396.00
2506.00
1273.00
1273.00
1289.00
1474.00
1551.00

2AB40512                           
2AB10512                           
2AB10712                           
2AB11012                           
2AB11512                           
2AB12012                           
2AI40512                           
2AI10512                           
2AI10712                           
2AI11012                           
2AI11512                           
2AI12012                           
2BF40512                           
2BF10512                           
2BF10712                           
2BF11012                           
2BF11512                           
2BF12012                           
2AB50712                           
2AB20712                           
2AB21012                           
2AB21512                           
2AB22012                           
2AI50712                           
2AI20712                           
2AI21012                           
2AI21512                           
2AI22012                           

2 7/8               
3 1/8               
3 5/8               
3 7/8               
4 3/8               

5                   
2 7/8               
3 1/8               
3 5/8               
3 7/8               

5                   
2 7/8               
3 1/8               
3 5/8               
3 7/8               
4 3/8               

5                   
2 7/8               
3 1/8               
3 5/8               
3 7/8               
4 3/8               
2 7/8               
3 1/8               
3 5/8               
3 7/8               
4 3/8               

ODP                 

TEFC                

4 3/8               

Construction

All Bronze          

All Iron            

Bronze Fitted       

All Bronze          

All Iron            

SINGLE-PHASE 115/230 V F 

38                  
50                  

48                  
50                  
54                  
38                  
41                  
41                  
50                  
51                  
54                  
40                  
39                  
44                  
45                  
50                  
52                  
43                  
48                  
60                  
61                  
62                  
43                  
41                  
58                  
54                  
59                  

HP

1/2                      

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

1/2                      

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

1/2                      

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

3/4                      

3656LH SERIES CLOSE-COUPLED PUMPS F 

Order No. List Price Wt.
(lbs.)Enclosure Impeller

Dia. (in.) 

xESP58     P

Single-Phase

$1572.00
2194.00
2243.00
2256.00
2268.00
2294.00
1170.00
1192.00
1103.00
1345.00
1351.00
1527.00
1053.00
1240.00
1099.00
1370.00
1307.00
1478.00
1693.00
2278.00
1256.00

2AB40534                           
2AB10534                           
2AB10734                           
2AB11034                           
2AB11534                           
2AB12034                           
2AI40534                           
2AI10534                           
2AI10734                           
2AI11034                           
2AI11534                           
2AI12034                           
2BF40534                           
2BF10534                           
2BF10734                           
2BF11034                           
2BF11534                           
2BF12034                           
2AB50734                           
2AB20734                           
2AI50734                           

2 7/8               
3 1/8               
3 5/8               
3 7/8               
4 3/8               

5                   
2 7/8               
3 1/8               
3 5/8               
3 7/8               

5                   
2 7/8               
3 1/8               
3 5/8               
3 7/8               
4 3/8               

5                   
2 7/8               
3 1/8               
2 7/8               

ODP                 

TEFC                

4 3/8               

Construction

All Bronze          

All Iron            

Bronze Fitted       

All Bronze          

All Iron            

THREE-PHASE 208/230/460 V * F 

40                  
45                  
44                  
48                  
50                  
54                  
40                  
40                  
41                  
42                  
47                  
54                  
41                  
40                  
44                  
43                  
48                  
54                  
40                  
48                  
40                  

xESP58     P

1180.00
1180.00
1243.00
1319.00
1427.00

2BF50712                           
2BF20712                           
2BF21012                           
2BF21512                           
2BF22012                           

2 7/8               
3 1/8               
3 5/8               
3 7/8               
4 3/8               

Bronze Fitted       

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        

51                  
50                  
62                  
61                  
70                  

xESP58     P

1256.00
1403.00
1341.00
2375.00
2384.00
2346.00
1488.00
1596.00
1408.00
1381.00
1627.00
1514.00
2469.00
2469.00
2003.00
2003.00
2007.00
1959.00
2550.00
2746.00
2996.00
2261.00
2286.00
2446.00
2219.00
2419.00
2408.00

2AI20734                           
2BF50734                           
2BF20734                           
2AB81034                           
2AB81534                           
2AB82034                           
2AI81034                           
2AI81534                           
2AI82034                           
2BF81034                           
2BF81534                           
2BF82034                           
2AB60734                           
2AB30734                           
2AI60734                           
2AI30734                           
2BF60734                           
2BF30734                           
2AB91034                           
2AB91534                           
2AB92034                           
2AI91034                           
2AI91534                           
2AI92034                           
2BF91034                           
2BF91534                           
2BF92034                           

3 1/8               
2 7/8               
3 1/8               
3 5/8               
3 7/8               
4 3/8               
3 5/8               
3 7/8               
4 3/8               
3 5/8               

4 3/8               
2 7/8               
3 1/8               
2 7/8               
3 1/8               
2 7/8               
3 1/8               
3 5/8               
3 7/8               
4 3/8               
3 5/8               
3 7/8               
4 3/8               
3 5/8               
3 7/8               
4 3/8               

3 7/8               

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

TEPE                

XP                  

XPPE                

Bronze Fitted       

All Bronze          

All Iron            

Bronze Fitted       

All Bronze          

All Iron            

Bronze Fitted       

All Bronze          

All Iron            

Bronze Fitted       

40                  
44                  
41                  
43                  
52                  
53                  
45                  
48                  
53                  
50                  
48                  
54                  
49                  
49                  
49                  
45                  
49                  
44                  
52                  
59                  
62                  
57                  
59                  
60                  
52                  
57                  
58                  

Size 1 1/4 x 1 1/2 - 5    3500 RPM
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Order No.

F1BF05                             
F1AI05                             
F1AB05                             
F1BF07                             
F1AI07                             
F1AB07                             
F1BF10                             
F1AI10                             
F1AB10                             
F1BF15                             
F1AI15                             
F1AB15                             
F1BF20                             
F1AI20                             
F1AB20                             
F2BF07                             
F2AI07                             
F2AB07                             
F2BF10                             
F2AI10                             
F2AB10                             
F2BF15                             
F2AI15                             
F2AB15                             
F2BF20                             
F2AI20                             
F2AB20                             
F2BF30                             
F2AI30                             
F2AB30                             

List Price

$1568.00
1568.00
2625.00
1568.00
1568.00
1901.00
1568.00
1568.00
2625.00
1568.00
1568.00
2619.00
1568.00
1568.00
2550.00
1568.00
1568.00
2082.00
1568.00
1568.00
2082.00
1568.00
1568.00
2082.00
1568.00
1568.00
2082.00
1568.00
1568.00
2687.00

Wt.
(lbs.)

35                  

33                  

39                  

37                  

36                  

33                  

37                  

Construction

Bronze Fitted       
All Iron            

All Bronze          
Bronze Fitted       

All Iron            
All Bronze          

Bronze Fitted       
All Iron            

All Bronze          
Bronze Fitted       

All Iron            
All Bronze          

Bronze Fitted       
All Iron            

All Bronze          
Bronze Fitted       

All Iron            
All Bronze          

Bronze Fitted       
All Iron            

All Bronze          
Bronze Fitted       

All Iron            
All Bronze          

Bronze Fitted       
All Iron            

All Bronze          
Bronze Fitted       

All Iron            
All Bronze          

Pump size

1 x 1 1/4 - 5            

1 1/4 x 1 1/2 - 5        

HP

1/2                      

3/4                      

1                        

1 1/2                    

2                        

3/4                      

1                        

1 1/2                    

2                        

3                        

Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

Max. BHP
@ 3500 RPM

0.6

0.8

1.2

1.5

1.8

0.8

1.3

1.7

2.3

2.9

3 9/16              

3 7/8               

4 9/16              

5 1/8               

5 3/8               

3 1/8               

3 5/8               

3 7/8               

4 3/8               

5                   

MODEL 3742 FRAME-MOUNTED PUMPS F
BARE PUMP PRICE LIST

Motors: For pricing of individual 1/2 through 3HP motors, see 1/2 to 3HP Motor List Prices.

G 

Order No.

0119-27                            

0119-28                            

List Price

$748.00

804.00

xESP10     

Wt.(lbs.)

36                  

55                  

Motor
Frame

56, 143T 
145T      

182T & 
184T        

Bedplate Assembly*

G 

Order No.

093074 6                           
093074 7                           

093074 1                           

List Price

$158.00
158.00

158.00

xESP09     

Wt.
(lbs.)

3                   
3                   

3                   

Model

56                  
143T & 
145T        

182T & 
184T        

T.B.Wood
Part No.
4JSC
4JSC

4JSC

Coupling

FRAME-MOUNTED PUMP
ACCESSORIES

* Includes coupling guard and mounting 
hardware. Coupling guard also available 
separately as 4K395.

3742 BASE PLATED PRICING

G

Select bare pump and determine motor frame. Order bare pump and motor as separate items.
The following order numbers and prices include base plate, coupling, coupling guard, hardware
and assembly of bare pump and motor. Assembly by Goulds Water Tech. is required.

G

Order No.
XSBP1                              
XSBP2                              
XSBP3                              

List Price
$854.00
863.00
871.00

Frame
56                  

143T & 145T         
182T & 184T         

xESP11     

G table
Wt.(lbs.)

40                  
45                  
54                  
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Seal Code Rotary Stationary Elastomers Metal Parts Part No. List Price Adder
0

Carbon
Ceramic BUNA 10K13 NC

1
Sil-Carbide

EPR 316 S.S. 10K19 $50.00
3 Viton 10K27 50.00
5 Sil-Carbide 10K64 150.00

3656LH/3756LH SERIES NUMBERING SYSTEM F

51 BF 1 F 2 B 0 R   ①See additional option below

MECHANICAL SEAL and O-Ring

NOTE: 10K27 Replaces obsolete 10K25

IMPELLER OPTION CODE...

Impeller
Code 2 x 2 - 5 2 1/2 x 2 1/2 - 5 3 x 3 - 5

A 4 3/16 4 3/8
B  3 15/16 4 3/16
C 3 3/4 4
D 3 9/16 3 13/16
E 3 3/8 3 5/8

Diameter Diameter Diameter

For Optional Impeller Diameters modify catalog order no. with Impeller code listed below.
Selection must be within motor service factor @ curve end.
For Special Impeller trims (not in list below) apply a $100.00 List adder.

DRIVER
1 = 1 PH, ODP
2 = 3 PH, ODP
3 = 3 PH, 575V ODP
4 = 1 PH, TEFC
5 = 3 PH, TEFC

6 = 3 PH, 575V TEFC
7 = 3 PH, XP
8 = 3 PH, 575 V, XP
9 = 3 PH, TEPE
0 = 1 PH, XP

A = 3 PH, 575V, TEPE
B = 3 PH, DPPE
C = 3 PH, WD PE
D=3 PH, 575, DPPE
E = 3 PH, XP PE

F = 1 PH, DPPE
G = 1 PH, TE PE

HP RATING
C = 1/2 HP
D = 3/4 HP
E = 1 HP

F = 1 1/2 HP
G = 2 HP
H = 3 HP

J = 5 HP
K = 7 1/2 HP
L = 10 HP

DRIVER: HERTZ / POLE / RPM
1 = 60 Hz, 2 pole, 3500 RPM
2 = 60 Hz, 4 pole, 1750 RPM
3 = 60 Hz, 6 pole, 1150 RPM
4 = 50 Hz, 2 pole, 2900 RPM
5 = 50 Hz, 4 pole, 1450 RPM

MATERIAL
AI = All iron
BF = Bronze Fitted

PUMP SIZE
51 = 2 x 2-5
52 = 2 1/2 x 2 1/2 -5
53 = 3 x 3-5
54 = 4 x 4-5
55 = 5 x 5-6

① Optional Casing Rotation - to order a pump with the casing rotated, add 
one following suffix as the last character in the Order Number.
       Rotation is as viewed from the Pump's Suction End. There is no additional
       charge for this service.
	 Suffix - Position:
		      R = 3 o'clock         B = 6 o'clock          L = 9 o'clock

The various versions of the 3656LH and 3756LH are identified by a product code number on the pump label. 
This number is also the catalog number for the pump.
The meaning of each digit in the product code number is shown below.

  Example Product Code

51BF 52BF 53BF
4 x 4 - 5

4 3/4
4 5/8
4 1/2

4 3/16
4

Diameter

54BF
5 x 5 - 6

5 1/2 x 4 1/2
5 5/16 x 4 5/16

5 x 3 7/8
5 x 3 9/16
5 x 3 1/32

Diameter

55BF

4
 3 3/4
3 1/2
3 1/4

3

M = 15 HP

Replace with
"FRM" for 3756LH

NOTE: Impellers will be trimmed in 1/16" increments only.
If you ordering a trim within 1/16" of the standard impeller, you will receive the standard impeller trim.

EXPLOSION-PROOF, PREMIUM EFFICIENCY & WASH DOWN DUTY MOTOR ADDERS 575V NOTE F
• To determine a list price for an Explosion-Proof, Premium Efficiency or Wash Down Duty motor on an SSH or 3656 close-coupled pump, find 
the price of the base unit and add the appropriate List Adder found in the motor section.
• Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V models, the 
lead time may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.
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HP

1                        

1 1/2                    

1/2                      

3/4                      

THREE-PHASE F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

xESP68     3ph  top

3163.00
3168.00
3230.00
3186.00
3230.00

$1906.00
1896.00
1906.00
1906.00
1906.00
1848.00
1848.00
1848.00
1848.00
1848.00
1908.00
1908.00
1908.00
1908.00
1908.00
2552.00
2552.00
2552.00
2626.00
2626.00

2011.00
2011.00
2011.00
2011.00

175                 

67                  

72                  

78                  

140                 

85                  

143JM               

145JM               

143JM               

55BF2EBE0                          
55BF2EBD0                          
55BF2FBC0                          
55BF2FBB0                          
55BF2FBA0                          

51BF2C2E0                          
51BF2C2D0                          
51BF2C2C0                          
51BF2C2B0                          
51BF2C2A0                          
52BF2C2E0                          
52BF2C2D0                          
52BF2C2C0                          
52BF2C2B0                          
52BF2C2A0                          
53BF2C2E0                          
53BF2C2D0                          
53BF2C2C0                          
53BF2C2B0                          
53BF2C2A0                          
54BF2C2E0                          
54BF2C2D0                          
54BF2C2C0                          
54BF2D2B0                          
54BF2D2A0                          

51BF2C5E0                          
51BF2C5D0                          
51BF2C5C0                          
51BF2C5B0                          

5 x 3 1/32          
5 x 3 9/16          
5 x 3 7/8           

5 5/16 x 4 5/16     
5 1/2 x 4 1/2       

3                   
3 1/4               
3 1/2               
3 3/4               

4                   
3 3/8               

3 9/16              
3 3/4               

3 15/16             
4 3/16              
3 5/8               

3 13/16             
4                   

4 3/16              
4 3/8               

4                   
4 3/16              
4 1/2               
4 5/8               
4 3/4               

3                   
3 1/4               
3 1/2               
3 3/4               

5 x 5 - 6                

2 x 2 -5                 

2 1/2 x 2 1/2 - 5        

3 x 3 - 5                

4 x 4 - 5                

2 x 2 -5                 

DPPE                

ODP                 

ESP68     3ph end

3/4                      

1                        

1 1/2                    

2011.00
2033.00
2033.00
2033.00
2033.00
2033.00
2012.00
2012.00
2012.00
2012.00
2012.00
2655.00
2655.00
2655.00
2729.00
2729.00
3214.00
3218.00
3245.00
3285.00
3284.00

72                  

78                  

140                 

175                 

145JM               

51BF2C5A0                          
52BF2C5E0                          
52BF2C5D0                          
52BF2C5C0                          
52BF2C5B0                          
52BF2C5A0                          
53BF2C5E0                          
53BF2C5D0                          
53BF2C5C0                          
53BF2C5B0                          
53BF2C5A0                          
54BF2C5E0                          
54BF2C5D0                          
54BF2C5C0                          
54BF2D5B0                          
54BF2D5A0                          
55BF2E9E0                          
55BF2E9D0                          
55BF2F9C0                          
55BF2F9B0                          
55BF2F9A0                          

4                   
3 3/8               

3 9/16              
3 3/4               

3 15/16             
4 3/16              
3 5/8               

3 13/16             
4                   

4 3/16              
4 3/8               

4                   
4 3/16              
4 1/2               
4 5/8               
4 3/4               

5 x 3 1/32          
5 x 3 9/16          
5 x 3 7/8           

5 5/16 x 4 5/16     
5 1/2 x 4 1/2       

2 1/2 x 2 1/2 - 5        

3 x 3 - 5                

4 x 4 - 5                

5 x 5 - 6                

TEFC                

TEPE                

1/2

HP

3/4                      

1                        

2                        

1                        

2                        

3                        

2                        

3                        

5                        

3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
1                        

SINGLE-PHASE F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

xESP67     single  top

$1882.00
1882.00
2000.00
2064.00
2137.00
2021.00
1977.00
2234.00
2234.00
2429.00
2120.00
2120.00
2505.00
2505.00
2499.00
3145.00
3145.00
3297.00
3297.00
4530.00
4530.00
4969.00
4969.00
1976.00
1976.00
2180.00
2227.00
2227.00
2198.00

67                  

70                  

72                  

90                  

120                 

94                  

120                 

150                 

175                 

210                 

70                  

65                  
87                  
90                  

143JM               

145JM               

143JM               

145JM               

182JM               

145JM               

182JM               

184JM               

182JM               

184JM               

213JM               

215JM               

143JM               

145JM               
143JM               

51BF1D1E0                          
51BF1D1D0                          
51BF1E1C0                          
51BF1F1B0                          
51BF1G1A0                          
52BF1E1E0                          
52BF1F1D0                          
52BF1G1C0                          
52BF1G1B0                          
52BF1H1A0                          
53BF1G1E0                          
53BF1G1D0                          
53BF1H1C0                          
53BF1H1B0                          
53BF1J1A0                          
54BF1H1E0                          
54BF1H1D0                          
54BF1J1C0                          
54BF1J1B0                          
55BF1K1E0                          
55BF1K1D0                          
55BF1L1C0                          
55BF1L1B0                          
51BF1D4E0                          
51BF1D4D0                          
51BF1E4C0                          
51BF1F4B0                          
51BF1G4A0                          
52BF1E4E0                          

3                   
3 1/4               
3 1/2               
3 3/4               

4                   
3 3/8               

3 9/16              
3 3/4               

3 15/16             
4 3/16              

3 13/16             
4                   

4 3/16              
4 3/8               

4                   
4 3/16              
4 1/2               
4 5/8               

5 x 3 1/32          
5 x 3 9/16          
5 x 3 7/8           

5 5/16 x 4 5/16     
3                   

3 1/4               
3 1/2               
3 3/4               

4                   
3 3/8               

2 x 2 -5                 

2 1/2 x 2 1/2 - 5        

3 x 3 - 5                

4 x 4 - 5                

5 x 5 - 6                

ODP                 

3 5/8               

ESP67     single end

2                        

3                        
2                        

3                        

5                        
3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

2372.00
2372.00
2615.00
2372.00
2372.00
2690.00
2690.00
2735.00
3354.00
3354.00
3556.00
3556.00
4345.00
4791.00
4791.00
5338.00
5338.00

95                  
114                 

110                 

120                 
135                 

175                 

235                 

145JM               
184JM               

145JM               

184JM               

182JM               

184JM               

213JM               

215JM               

52BF1G4C0                          
52BF1G4B0                          
52BF1H4A0                          
53BF1G4E0                          
53BF1G4D0                          
53BF1H4C0                          
53BF1H4B0                          
53BF1J4A0                          
54BF1H4E0                          
54BF1H4D0                          
54BF1J4C0                          
54BF1J4B0                          
54BF1K4A0                          
55BF1K4E0                          
55BF1K4D0                          
55BF1L4C0                          
55BF1L4B0                          

3 3/4               
3 15/16             
4 3/16              
3 5/8               

3 13/16             
4                   

4 3/16              
4 3/8               

4                   
4 3/16              
4 1/2               
4 5/8               
4 3/4               

5 x 3 1/32          
5 x 3 9/16          
5 x 3 7/8           

5 5/16 x 4 5/16     

2 1/2 x 2 1/2 - 5        

3 x 3 - 5                

4 x 4 - 5                

5 x 5 - 6                

TEFC                

3656LH SERIES CLOSE-COUPLED PUMPS 1750 RPM

NOTE: For all iron pumps substitute "AI" for "BF" in code, there is no price difference.
Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V 
models, lead times may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.
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3656LH SERIES CLOSE-COUPLED PUMPS 3500 RPM

NOTE: For all iron pumps substitute "AI" for "BF" in code, there is no price difference.
Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V 
models, lead times may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.

2                        

1                        

2                        

3                        

2                        

3                        

5                        
7 1/2                    

3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

2182.00
2151.00
2114.00
2273.00
2273.00
2328.00
2213.00
2213.00
2373.00
2373.00
2536.00
2909.00
3011.00
3011.00
3216.00
3216.00
3703.00
4154.00
4155.00
4345.00
4345.00
5001.00

79                  

82                  

70                  

120                 

92                  

102                 

133                 
118                 

165                 

200                 

145JM               

143JM               

145JM               

182JM               

145JM               

182JM               

184JM               

182JM               

184JM               

213TCZ              

213JM               

215JM               

51BF1G9A0                          
52BF1E9E0                          
52BF1F9D0                          
52BF1G9C0                          
52BF1G9B0                          
52BF1H9A0                          
53BF1G9E0                          
53BF1G9D0                          
53BF1H9C0                          
53BF1H9B0                          
53BF1J9A0                          
53BF1K9A0                          
54BF1H9E0                          
54BF1H9D0                          
54BF1J9C0                          
54BF1J9B0                          
54BF1K9A0                          
55BF1K9E0                          
55BF1K9D0                          
55BF1L9C0                          
55BF1L9B0                          
55BF1M9A0                          

4                   
3 3/8               

3 9/16              
3 3/4               

3 15/16             
4 3/16              
3 5/8               

3 13/16             
4                   

4 3/16              
4 3/8               
4 3/8               

4                   
4 3/16              
4 1/2               
 4 5/8              
4 3/4               

5 x 3 1/32          
5 x 3 9/16          
5 x 3 7/8           

5 5/16 x 4 5/16     
5 1/2 x 4 1/2       

2 1/2 x 2 1/2 - 5        

3 x 3 - 5                

4 x 4 - 5                

5 x 5 - 6                

TEPE                

HP

THREE-PHASE F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

2078.00
2060.00
2058.00
2098.00
2042.00
2098.00
2098.00
2186.00
2169.00
2169.00
2255.00
2255.00
2424.00
2795.00
2753.00
2753.00
3130.00
3130.00
3831.00
3831.00
4185.00
4185.00
4628.00

$1957.00
1957.00

1932.00
1932.00
2131.00
2182.00

51BF1EBC0                          
51BF1FBB0                          
51BF1GBA0                          
52BF1EBE0                          
52BF1FBD0                          
52BF1GBC0                          
52BF1GBB0                          
52BF1HBA0                          
53BF1GBE0                          
53BF1GBD0                          
53BF1HBC0                          
53BF1HBB0                          
53BF1JBA0                          
53BF1KBA0                          
54BF1HBE0                          
54BF1HBD0                          
54BF1JBC0                          
54BF1JBB0                          
55BF1KBE0                          
55BF1KBD0                          
55BF1LBC0                          
55BF1LBB0                          
55BF1MBA0                          

51BF1D2E0                          
51BF1D2D0                          

51BF1D5E0                          
51BF1D5D0                          
51BF1E9C0                          
51BF1F9B0                          

3 1/2               
3 3/4               

4                   
3 3/8               

3 9/16              
3 3/4               

3 15/16             
4 3/16              
3 5/8               

3 13/16             

4 3/16              
4 3/8               
4 3/8               

4                   
4 3/16              
4 1/2               
4 5/8               

5 x 3 1/32          
5 x 3 9/16          
5 x 3 7/8           

5 5/16 x 4 5/16     
5 1/2 x 4 1/2       

3                   
3 1/4               

3                   
3 1/4               
3 1/2               
3 3/4               

DPPE                

ODP                 

TEFC                

4                   

xESP67     single  top

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
1                        

1 1/2                    

2                        

3                        

2                        

3                        

5                        
7 1/2                    

3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

3/4                      

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

78                  

81                  

138                 

91                  

94                  

96                  

95                  
118                 

175                 

210                 

67                  

70                  

145JM               

143JM               

145JM               

182JM               

145JM               

182JM               

184JM               

145JM               
182JM               

184JM               

215JM               

143JM               

143JM               

2 1/2 x 2 1/2 - 5        

3 x 3 - 5                

4 x 4 - 5                

5 x 5 - 6                

2 x 2 -5                 

2 x 2 -5                 

HP

3/4                      

1                        

2                        

1                        

2                        

3                        

2                        

3                        

5                        

3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
1                        

SINGLE-PHASE F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

xESP67     single  top

$1882.00
1882.00
2000.00
2064.00
2137.00
2021.00
1977.00
2234.00
2234.00
2429.00
2120.00
2120.00
2505.00
2505.00
2499.00
3145.00
3145.00
3297.00
3297.00
4530.00
4530.00
4969.00
4969.00
1976.00
1976.00
2180.00
2227.00
2227.00
2198.00

67                  

70                  

72                  

90                  

120                 

94                  

120                 

150                 

175                 

210                 

70                  

65                  
87                  
90                  

143JM               

145JM               

143JM               

145JM               

182JM               

145JM               

182JM               

184JM               

182JM               

184JM               

213JM               

215JM               

143JM               

145JM               
143JM               

51BF1D1E0                          
51BF1D1D0                          
51BF1E1C0                          
51BF1F1B0                          
51BF1G1A0                          
52BF1E1E0                          
52BF1F1D0                          
52BF1G1C0                          
52BF1G1B0                          
52BF1H1A0                          
53BF1G1E0                          
53BF1G1D0                          
53BF1H1C0                          
53BF1H1B0                          
53BF1J1A0                          
54BF1H1E0                          
54BF1H1D0                          
54BF1J1C0                          
54BF1J1B0                          
55BF1K1E0                          
55BF1K1D0                          
55BF1L1C0                          
55BF1L1B0                          
51BF1D4E0                          
51BF1D4D0                          
51BF1E4C0                          
51BF1F4B0                          
51BF1G4A0                          
52BF1E4E0                          

3                   
3 1/4               
3 1/2               
3 3/4               

4                   
3 3/8               

3 9/16              
3 3/4               

3 15/16             
4 3/16              

3 13/16             
4                   

4 3/16              
4 3/8               

4                   
4 3/16              
4 1/2               
4 5/8               

5 x 3 1/32          
5 x 3 9/16          
5 x 3 7/8           

5 5/16 x 4 5/16     
3                   

3 1/4               
3 1/2               
3 3/4               

4                   
3 3/8               

2 x 2 -5                 

2 1/2 x 2 1/2 - 5        

3 x 3 - 5                

4 x 4 - 5                

5 x 5 - 6                

ODP                 

3 5/8               

ESP67     single end

2                        

3                        
2                        

3                        

5                        
3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

2372.00
2372.00
2615.00
2372.00
2372.00
2690.00
2690.00
2735.00
3354.00
3354.00
3556.00
3556.00
4345.00
4791.00
4791.00
5338.00
5338.00

95                  
114                 

110                 

120                 
135                 

175                 

235                 

145JM               
184JM               

145JM               

184JM               

182JM               

184JM               

213JM               

215JM               

52BF1G4C0                          
52BF1G4B0                          
52BF1H4A0                          
53BF1G4E0                          
53BF1G4D0                          
53BF1H4C0                          
53BF1H4B0                          
53BF1J4A0                          
54BF1H4E0                          
54BF1H4D0                          
54BF1J4C0                          
54BF1J4B0                          
54BF1K4A0                          
55BF1K4E0                          
55BF1K4D0                          
55BF1L4C0                          
55BF1L4B0                          

3 3/4               
3 15/16             
4 3/16              
3 5/8               

3 13/16             
4                   

4 3/16              
4 3/8               

4                   
4 3/16              
4 1/2               
4 5/8               
4 3/4               

5 x 3 1/32          
5 x 3 9/16          
5 x 3 7/8           

5 5/16 x 4 5/16     

2 1/2 x 2 1/2 - 5        

3 x 3 - 5                

4 x 4 - 5                

5 x 5 - 6                

TEFC                
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1750
1/2           
1/2            
1/2               
1/2         
1/2           
1/2           
1/2
1/2
1/2               
1/2              
1/2             
1/2            
1/2           
1/2             
1/2            
1/2                
1/2               
1/2               
3/4             
3/4      
1    
1        

1 1/2               
1 1/2           
1 1/2              

3756 LH SERIES F 

Order No. List Price Unit Wt. (lbs.)Pump size

$2360.00

2541.00

2600.00

3643.00

58                  

63                  

69                  

115                 

150                 

51BFFRME0                          
51BFFRMD0                          
51BFFRMC0                          
51BFFRMB0                          
51BFFRMA0                          
52BFFRME0                          
52BFFRMD0                          
52BFFRMC0                          
52BFFRMB0                          
52BFFRMA0                          
53BFFRME0                          
53BFFRMD0                          
53BFFRMC0                          
53BFFRMB0                          
53BFFRMA0                          
54BFFRME0                          
54BFFRMD0                          
54BFFRMC0                          
54BFFRMB0                          
54BFFRMA0                          
55BFFRME0                          
55BFFRMD0                          
55BFFRMC0                          
55BFFRMB0                          
55BFFRMA0                          

2 x 2 -5                 

2 1/2 x 2 1/2 - 5        

3 x 3 - 5                

4 x 4 - 5                

5 x 5 - 6                

3500
1/2                  
1                    

1 1/2                
1 1/2                

2                    
1                    

1 1/2                
1 1/2                

2                    
3                    
2                    
2                    
3                    
3                    
5                    
3                    
3                    
5                    
5                    

7 1/2                
7 1/2                  
7 1/2                  

10
10
15

HP

3                   
3 1/4               
3 1/2               
3 3/4               

4                   
3 3/8               

3 9/16              
3 3/4               

3 15/16             
4 3/16              
3 5/8               

3 13/16             
4                   

4 3/16              
4 3/8               

4                   
4 3/16              
4 1/2               
4 5/8               
4 3/4               

5 x 3 1/32          
5 x 3 9/16          
5 x 3 7/8           

5 5/16 x 4 5/16     
5 1/2 x 4 1/2       

Impeller
Diameter (in.) 

BARE PUMP LIST PRICES

3215.00

NOTE: For all iron pumps substitute "AI" for "BF" in code, there is no price difference.

3756 S-GROUP FRAME MOUNTED UNITS: ACCESSORIES EQUIPMENT AND OPTIONS
I. MOTOR PRICING
Select a Single or Three-Phase, 1750 or 3500 RPM, T or TS-Frame Motor from the T and TS-Frame Motor Price pages.
The selection of bedplates, hardware and couplings below is based on Motor Frame Size of the selected motor.
II. BEDPLATES, COUPLINGS, COUPLING GUARDS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE

Order No.

0114-40

0271-36

0276-61

List Price

$841.00

935.00

1,205.00

Wt.(lbs.)

49

66

149

160

Motor
Frame

143T
145T
182T

184T
213T
215T
254T*
256T*
284TS

MMH-140

MMH-180

MMH-210

MMH-250SG*

MMH-280SG

$430.00

131.00

65.00

150.00

198.00

8

1

093074 1

093074 3

093074 4

093074 8

$158.00

339.00

303.00

354.00

3

5

7

10

Woods
No.

4JSC

5SC

6SC

7SC

Bedplate & Coupling Guard
Order No. List Price Wt.(lbs.)

Motor Mount Hardware
Order No. List Price Wt.(lbs.)

Woods Spacer Coupling Selection

Based on Horsepower & hydraulic requirements of the S-Group Frame-Mounted pump, select a T-Frame Motor from motor price pages.
Using Motor Frame Size, select the correct bedplate, coupling guard, coupling and motor mounting hardware from chart above.
Above selections are based on Goulds' standard motors. For other motor selections consult factory. * pertains to SSH only

G

0114-80

3756 LH SERIES BASE PLATED PRICING G
Select bare pump and determine motor frame. Order bare pump and motor as separate items. The following order numbers and prices include 
base plate, coupling, coupling guard, hardware and assembly of bare pump and motor. Assembly by Goulds Pumps is required.SSH-F, 3757, 3756LH AND 3756 S-GROUP BASE PLATE PRICING G 

Order No.
SBP1                               
SBP2                               
SBP3                               
SBP4                               
SBP5                               

List Price
$1737.00

1597.00
1639.00
1945.00
1937.00

Size
143T & 145T         
182T & 184T         
213T & 215T         
254T & 256T         

284TS               

Wt.(lbs.)
78                  
71                  
90                  

145                 
160                 



11

Impeller
Code

Diameter
2 1/2 x 3-7
Diameter

Type 21 Mechanical Seal
Seal Code Rotary Stationary Elastomers Metal Parts Part No. List Price Adder

0
Carbon

Ceramic BUNA 10K13 STANDARD
1 Sil-Carbide EPR 316 S.S. 10K19 $50.00
3 Viton 10K27 50.00
5 Sil-Carbide 10K64 150.00
9 15K16 See Price Page

9 BF 1 H 2 G 0 R   ①See additional option below

MECHANICAL SEAL and O-Ring

NOTE: 10K27 Replaces obsolete 10K25

3656/3756 S-GROUP NUMBERING SYSTEM FOR ALL UNITS BUILT AFTER AUGUST 3, 1998 F

  Example Product Code 9BF1H2G0

The various versions of the 3656 and 3756 are identified by a product code number on the pump label. This number is also
the catalog number for the pump. The meaning of each digit in the product code number is shown below.

H = High Head Impeller (1 1/2 x 2 - 6H only)

Packed Box Design with BUNA O-Ring
Viton

IMPELLER OPTION CODE...
For Optional Impeller Diameters modify catalog order no. with Impeller code listed below.
Selection must be within motor service factor @ curve end.
For Special Impeller trims (not in list below) apply a $100.00 List adder.

1 x 2-7 1 x 2-8 1 1/2 x 2-6 (H)

8 1/16 5 15/16
7 5/8 5 5/8

7 5/16 5 1/8
7 4 3/4

6 1/2
6 3/16
5 3/8
5 1/8

Diameter Diameter Diameter

22BF 9BF 3BF

5 15/16 (H)
5 5/8 (H)

1 1/2 x 2-8

8 1/16
7 5/8
6 3/4
5 3/4
7 3/4

7
6 1/4
6 1/8

Diameter

5BF

6 3/4
6 7/16

6
5 3/4
5 1/2

5 1/16
4 13/16
4 9/16
4 3/8

4 1/16
3 13/16

7 1/16
6 7/8

6 9/16
6

5 11/16
5 7/16
5 3/16
4 3/4
4 1/2

4 1/16

4BF
3 x 4-7

7 1/16
6 3/8
5 1/2

4 11/16
5 1/8

6

Diameter

6BF

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L

MOTOR TYPE/PHASE
1 = 1 PH, ODP
2 = 3 PH, ODP
3 = 3 PH, 575V ODP
4 = 1 PH, TEFC
5 = 3 PH, TEFC

6 = 3 PH, 575V TEFC
7 = 3 PH, XP
8 = 3 PH, 575 V, XP
9 = 3 PH, TEPE
0 = 1 PH, XP

A = 3 PH, 575V, TEPE
B = 3 PH, DPPE
C = 3 PH, WD PE
D=3 PH, 575, DPPE
E = 3 PH, XP PE

F = 1 PH, DPPE
G = 1 PH, TE PE

HP RATING
C = 1/2 HP
D = 3/4 HP
E = 1 HP

F = 1 1/2 HP
G = 2 HP
H = 3 HP

J = 5 HP
K = 7 1/2 HP
L = 10 HP

MOTOR: HERTZ/POLE/RPM
1 = 60 Hz, 2 pole, 3500 RPM
2 = 60 Hz, 4 pole, 1750 RPM
3 = 60 Hz, 6 pole, 1150 RPM
4 = 50 Hz, 2 pole, 2900 RPM
5 = 50 Hz, 4 pole, 1450 RPM

MATERIAL
AI = All iron
BF = Bronze Fitted
AB = All Bronze

PUMP SIZE
3 = 1 1/2 x 2 - 6 (H)
4 = 2 1/2 x 3 - 7
5 = 1 1/2 x 2 - 8
6 = 3 x 4 - 7 * Flanged design suction and discharge.
9 = 1 x 2 - 8 The 1 x 2 -8 and 1 x 2 -7 are
22 = 1 x 2 -7 only available in Bronze Fitted

① Optional Casing Rotation - to order a pump with the casing rotated, add one 
following suffix as the last character in the Order Number.
       Rotation is as viewed from the Pump's Suction End. There is no
       additional charge for this service.
       Suffix - Position:   R = 3 o'clock         B = 6 o'clock          L = 9 o'clock

M = 15 HP
N = 20 HP

For frame 
mounted
version, sub-
stitute the
letters "FRM" 
in these
positions.

NOTE:   Not all combinations of motor, impeller and seal options are available for every pump model. 
For critical application conditions consult factory.

EXPLOSION-PROOF, PREMIUM EFFICIENCY & WASH DOWN DUTY MOTOR ADDERS 575V NOTE F
• To determine a list price for an Explosion-Proof, Premium Efficiency or Wash Down Duty motor on an SSH or 3656 close-coupled pump, find 
the price of the base unit and add the appropriate List Adder found in the motor section.
• Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V models, the 
lead time may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.

NOTE:  Impellers will be trimmed in 1/16" increments only. If you 
ordering a trim within 1/16" of the standard impeller, you will receive the 
standard impeller trim.
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HP

3                        
3"H"                     

5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

7 1/2                    
10                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
3                        

3"H"                     
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

7 1/2                    
10                       

7 1/2                    
10                       

1.15 SF, SINGLE-PHASE, 115/208-230 V F 
Order No. List Price

ESP74     

Wt.
(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller

Dia. (in.) 

ALL IRON

$2643.00
2644.00
3214.00
2752.00
3298.00
3882.00
4279.00
3974.00
4251.00
4223.00
4631.00
3735.00
3735.00
4168.00
3842.00
4251.00
4151.00
4662.00
4241.00
4634.00
4491.00
5015.00

108                 

115                 
130                 
145                 
135                 

0                   
165                 
160                 
210                 
185                 

110                 

155                 
140                 
182                 
133                 
167                 
128                 
162                 
153                 
187                 

3AI1H1C0       
3AI1H1A0H                          
3AI1J1A0                           
4AI1H1K0                           
4AI1J1H0                           
4AI1K1F0                           
4AI1L1D0                           
5AI1K1H0                           
5AI1L1C0                           
6AI1K1E0                           
6AI1L1C0                           
3AI1H4C0                           

3AI1H4A0H                          
3AI1J4B0                           
4AI1H4K0                           
4AI1J4J0                           
4AI1K4F0                           
4AI1L4D0                           
5AI1K4H0                           
5AI1L4C0                           
6AI1K4E0                           
6AI1L4C0                           

5 1/8               
5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 1/8               
6 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               
5 1/8               

5 15/16             
5 5/8               

4 1/16              
4 1/2               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 1/8               
6 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

ODP                 

TEFC                

HP

3                        
3"H"                     

5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
3                        

3"H"                     
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

7 1/2                    
10                       

1.15 SF, SINGLE-PHASE, 115/208-230 V F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

ALL BRONZE

$2971.00
2971.00
3544.00
3298.00
3855.00
4415.00
4824.00
4294.00
4701.00
4044.00
4044.00
4494.00
4385.00
4808.00
4682.00
5206.00
4560.00
5082.00

107                 

121                 
130                 
145                 
135                 
165                 
130                 
160                 

110                 

135                 
140                 
154                 
188                 
167                 
128                 
162                 

3AB1H1C0                           
3AB1H1A0H                          
3AB1J1A0                           
4AB1H1K0                           
4AB1J1H0                           
4AB1K1F0                           
4AB1L1D0                           
5AB1K1H0                           
5AB1L1C0                           
3AB1H4C0                           

3AB1H4A0H                          
3AB1J4B0                           
4AB1H4K0                           
4AB1J4J0                           
4AB1K4F0                           
4AB1L4D0                           
5AB1K4H0                           
5AB1L4C0                           

5 1/8               
5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 1/8               
6 3/4               
5 1/8               

5 15/16             
5 5/8               

4 1/16              
4 1/2               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 1/8               
6 3/4               

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

ODP                 

TEFC                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

HP

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
3                        

3"H"                     
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

7 1/2                    
10                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    

1.15 SF, SINGLE-PHASE, 115/208-230 V F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

xESP74     single  top

BRONZE FITTED

$2221.00
2289.00
2445.00
2740.00
3182.00
2764.00
3298.00
3889.00
4329.00
2643.00
2643.00
3214.00
2752.00
3298.00
3882.00
4279.00
3974.00
4251.00
4223.00
4631.00
2409.00
2461.00
2590.00
2934.00
3613.00
3851.00
3633.00
4156.00

168                 

118                 
133                 
160                 
197                 
101                 

117                 
128                 
136                 
181                 
198                 
178                 
210                 
200                 
222                 

80                  

120                 
118                 
127                 
175                 

22BF1E1K0                          
22BF1F1H0                          
22BF1G1F0                          
22BF1H1C0                          
22BF1J1A0                          
9BF1H1G0                           
9BF1J1E0                           
9BF1K1C0                           
9BF1L1A0                           
3BF1H1C0                           

3BF1H1A0H                          
3BF1J1A0                           
4BF1H1K0                           
4BF1J1H0                           
4BF1K1F0                           
4BF1L1D0                           
5BF1K1H0                           
5BF1L1C0                           
6BF1K1E0                           
6BF1L1C0                           

22BF1E4K0                          
22BF1F4H0                          
22BF1G4F0                          
22BF1H4C0                          
22BF1J4B0                          
9BF1H4G0                           
9BF1J4F0                           
9BF1K4C0                           

4 1/16              
4 9/16              
5 1/16              

6                   
6 3/4               
5 3/8               
6 1/2               

7 5/16              
8 1/16              
5 1/8               

5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 1/8               
6 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               

4 1/16              
4 9/16              
5 1/16              

6                   
6 7/16              
5 3/8               

6 3/16              
7 5/16              

1 x 2 - 7                

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

1 x 2 - 7                

1 x 2 - 8                

ODP                 

TEFC                

10                       
3                        

3"H"                     
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

7 1/2                    
10                       

7 1/2                    
10                       

4634.00
3735.00
3735.00
4168.00
3842.00
4251.00
4151.00
4662.00
4241.00
4634.00
4491.00
5015.00

200                 
140                 
135                 
155                 
110                 
182                 
190                 
198                 
178                 
200                 
200                 
215                 

9BF1L4A0                           
3BF1H4C0                           

3BF1H4A0H                          
3BF1J4B0                           
4BF1H4K0                           
4BF1J4J0                           
4BF1K4F0                           
4BF1L4D0                           
5BF1K4H0                           
5BF1L4C0                           
6BF1K4E0                           
6BF1L4C0                           

8 1/16              
5 1/8               

5 15/16             
5 5/8               

4 1/16              
4 1/2               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 1/8               
6 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

3656 S-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS SEAL DESIGN
3500 RPM Single-Phase Units

** 5 HP, ODP Motors are 208-230 Volt, 1.15 Service Factor. 5 HP, TEFC Motors are 230 Volt only 1.0 Service Factor.
7 1/2 and 10 HP Motors are 230 Volt only, 1.15 Service Factor.
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HP

3                        
3"H"                     

5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
3                        

3"H"                     
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       

** 1.15 SF, Three-Phase, 208-230/460 V F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

ALL IRON

$2308.00
2308.00
2645.00
2334.00
2671.00
3088.00
3520.00
3973.00
4482.00
2815.00
3492.00
4198.00
4468.00
3426.00
3858.00
4303.00
2507.00
2523.00
2820.00
2615.00
2949.00
3298.00
3679.00
4271.00
4742.00
3503.00
3917.00
4334.00
4739.00
3878.00
4229.00
4371.00

80                  

102                 
100                 
111                 
132                 
95                  

175                 
250                 
131                 
167                 
180                 

0                   
163                 
200                 
215                 
94                  

116                 
104                 
113                 
168                 
165                 
225                 
300                 

169                 

304                 
310                 
183                 
211                 
345                 

3AI1HBC0                           
3AI1HBA0H                          
3AI1JBA0                           
4AI1HBK0                           
4AI1JBH0                           
4AI1KBF0                           
4AI1LBD0                           
4AI1MBB0                           
4AI1NBA0                           
5AI1KBH0                           
5AI1LBC0                           
5AI1MBB0                           
5AI1NBA0                           
6AI1KBE0                           
6AI1LBC0                           
6AI1MBB0                           
3AI1H9C0                           

3AI1H9A0H                          
3AI1J9A0                           
4AI1H9K0                           
4AI1J9H0                           
4AI1K9F0                           
4AI1L9D0                           
4AI1M9C0                           
4AI1N9A0                           
5AI1K9H0                           
5AI1L9C0                           
5AI1M9F0                           
5AI1N9A0                           
6AI1K9E0                           
6AI1L9C0                           
6AI1M9B0                           

5 1/8               
5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 7/8               
7 1/16              
6 1/8               
6 3/4               
7 5/8               

8 1/16              
5 1/8               
5 1/2               
6 3/8               
5 1/8               

5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 9/16              
7 1/16              
6 1/8               
6 3/4               

7                   
8 1/16              
5 1/8               
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

DPPE                

TEPE                

HP

3                        
3"H"                     

5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
3                        

3"H"                     
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

** 1.15 SF, Three-Phase, 208-230/460 V F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

ALL BRONZE

$2520.00
2520.00
2877.00
2851.00
3231.00
3619.00
4065.00
4524.00
4919.00
3496.00
3925.00
4412.00
4901.00
2857.00
2857.00
3149.00
3174.00
3486.00
4067.00
4502.00
4920.00
5200.00
3973.00
4392.00
4686.00
5194.00

80                  

104                 
100                 

0                   
135                 
187                 
250                 
250                 
126                 
170                 

0                   
255                 

102                 

110
0                   

185                 

0                   

0                   
300                 
150                 

130                 

310                 

3AB1HBC0                           
3AB1HBA0H                          
3AB1JBA0                           
4AB1HBK0                           
4AB1JBH0                           
4AB1KBF0                           
4AB1LBD0                           
4AB1MBB0                           
4AB1NBA0                           
5AB1KBH0                           
5AB1LBC0                           
5AB1MBB0                           
5AB1NBA0                           
3AB1H9C0                           

3AB1H9A0H                          
3AB1J9A0                           
4AB1H9K0                           
4AB1J9H0                           
4AB1K9F0                           
4AB1L9D0                           
4AB1M9C0                           
4AB1N9A0                           
5AB1K9H0                           
5AB1L9C0                           
5AB1M9F0                           
5AB1N9A0                           

5 1/8               
5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 7/8               
7 1/16              
6 1/8               
6 3/4               
7 5/8               

8 1/16              
5 1/8               

5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 9/16              
7 1/16              
6 1/8               
6 1/4               

7                   
8 1/16              

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

DPPE                

TEPE                

HP

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
3                        

3"H"                     
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15
20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        
3                        

** 1.15 SF, Three-Phase, 208-230/460 V F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

BRONZE FITTED

$2261.00
2279.00
2291.00
2373.00
2637.00
2308.00
2645.00
2864.00
3492.00
2308.00
2308.00
2645.00
2334.00
2671.00
3088.00
3520.00
3973.00
4483.00
2815.00
3492.00
4198.00
4468.00
3426.00
3858.00
4303.00
2373.00
2411.00
2478.00
2491.00
2766.00
2523.00

80                  

94                  
106                 
100                 
110                 
130                 
167                 
86                  
90                  

100                 
110                 
112                 
126                 
168                 
179                 
256                 
120                 
165                 
178                 
255                 
159                 
200                 
213                 
125                 

80                  

110                 
115                 
124                 

22BF1EBK0                          
22BF1FBH0                          
22BF1GBF0                          
22BF1HBC0                          
22BF1JBA0                          
9BF1HBG0                           
9BF1JBE0                           
9BF1KBC0                           
9BF1LBA0                           
3BF1HBC0                           

3BF1HBA0H                          
3BF1JBA0                           
4BF1HBK0                           
4BF1JBH0                           
4BF1KBF0                           
4BF1LBD0                           
4BF1MBB0                           
4BF1NBA0                           
5BF1KBH0                           
5BF1LBC0                           
5BF1MBB0                           
5BF1NBA0                           
6BF1KBE0                           
6BF1LBC0                           
6BF1MBB0                           
22BF1E9K0                          
22BF1F9H0                          
22BF1G9F0                          
22BF1H9C0                          
22BF1J9A0                          
9BF1H9H0                           

4 1/16              
4 9/16              
5 1/16              

6                   
6 3/4               
5 3/8               
6 1/2               

7 5/16              
8 1/16              
5 1/8               

5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 7/8               
7 1/16              
6 1/8               
6 3/4               
7 5/8               

8 1/16              
5 1/8               
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

4 1/16              
4 9/16              
5 1/16              

6                   
6 3/4               
5 1/8               

1 x 2 - 7                

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

1 x 2 - 7                

DPPE                

5                        
7 1/2                    

10                       
3                        

3"H"                     
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       

2796.00
3549.00
3967.00
2524.00
2524.00
2820.00
2615.00
2949.00
3298.00
3680.00
4271.00
4742.00
3503.00
3917.00
4334.00
4792.00
3878.00
4229.00
4371.00

125                 
220                 
170                 
95                  

82                  

104                 
160                 
183                 
173                 
305                 
327                 

170                 

237                 
325                 
190                 
207                 
250                 

9BF1J9E0                           
9BF1K9C0                           
9BF1L9A0                           
3BF1H9C0                           

3BF1H9A0H                          
3BF1J9A0                           
4BF1H9K0                           
4BF1J9H0                           
4BF1K9F0                           
4BF1L9D0                           
4BF1M9C0                           
4BF1N9A0                           
5BF1K9H0                           
5BF1L9C0                           
5BF1M9F0                           
5BF1N9A0                           
6BF1K9E0                           
6BF1L9C0                           
6BF1M9B0                           

6 1/2               
7 5/16              
8 1/16              
5 1/8               

5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 9/16              
7 5/8               
6 1/8               
6 3/4               

7                   
8 1/16              
5 1/8               
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

TEPE              

3656 S-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS SEAL DESIGN
3500 RPM Three-Phase Units

**15 HP TEFC Motors are 208-230/460 Volt 1.0 Service Factor.  
A "H" at the end of a catalog number indicates a high head impeller.  

Centrifugal pumps fitted with Gould's choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø,575V motors have the same list price as 3ø,230/460V models, lead 
times may be longer.  Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.
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3656 S-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS SEAL DESIGN
1750 RPM Single-Phase Units

* For All Iron construction substitute "AI" for "BF". No price adder.

HP

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        

3/4                      
1                        
2                        
3                        
1                        

BRONZE FITTED* F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

$2074.00
2074.00
2074.00
2074.00
2074.00
2074.00
2074.00
2074.00
2103.00
2103.00
2113.00
2113.00
2198.00
2333.00
2895.00
1938.00
1938.00
2012.00
1937.00
1937.00
2012.00
2197.00
2382.00
2491.00
2950.00
3033.00
2198.00
2333.00
2895.00
2998.00
3067.00

0                   

65                  
70                  

100                 
132                 
63                  
63                  
66                  

63                  

75                  
96                  

100                 
124                 
140                 

0                   
70                  
110                 
95                  

130                 
120                 

22BF2C1L0                          
22BF2C1K0                          
22BF2C1J0                          
22BF2C1H0                          
22BF2C1G0                          
22BF2C1F0                          
22BF2C1E0                          
22BF2C1D0                          
22BF2D1C0                          
22BF2D1B0                          
22BF2D1A0                          
9BF2C1G0                           
9BF2D1E0                           
9BF2E1C0                           
9BF2F1A0                           
3BF2C1D0                           
3BF2C1C0                           
3BF2D1B0                           

3BF2C1B0H                          
3BF2C1A0H                          
3BF2D1A0                           
4BF2D1K0                           
4BF2E1H0                           
4BF2F1E0                           
4BF2G1C0                           
4BF2H1A0                           
5BF2D1D0                           
5BF2E1C0                           
5BF2G1B0                           
5BF2H1A0                           
6BF2E1D0                           

3 13/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/8               

4 9/16              
4 13/16             
5 1/16              
5 1/2               
5 3/4               

6                   
6 7/16              
6 3/4               
5 3/8               
6 1/2               

7 5/16              
8 1/16              
4 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 5/8               
5 5/8               

5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 11/16             
6 9/16              
7 1/16              
5 3/4               
6 3/4               
7 5/8               

8 1/16              
4 11/16             

1 x 2 - 7                

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

ODP                 

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        

3181.00
3633.00
3708.00
2123.00
2123.00
2123.00
2123.00
2123.00
2123.00
2123.00
2123.00
2183.00
2183.00
2183.00
2159.00
2223.00
2407.00
3121.00
1952.00
1952.00
2038.00
1952.00
1952.00
2037.00
2212.00
2577.00
2577.00
3191.00

142                 
135                 
170                 

90                  

65                  
75                  

100                 
150                 

78                  

70                  
75                  

70                  

98                  

105                 
155                 

6BF2F1C0                           
6BF2G1B0                           
6BF2H1A0                           
22BF2C4L0                          
22BF2C4K0                          
22BF2C4J0                          
22BF2C4H0                          
22BF2C4G0                          
22BF2C4F0                          
22BF2C4E0                          
22BF2C4D0                          
22BF2D4C0                          
22BF2D4B0                          
22BF2D4A0                          
9BF2C4G0                           
9BF2D4E0                           
9BF2E4C0                           
9BF2F4A0                           
3BF2C4D0                           
3BF2C4C0                           
3BF2D4B0                           

3BF2C4B0H                          
3BF2C4A0H                          
3BF2D4A0                           
4BF2D4K0                           
4BF2E4H0                           
4BF2F4E0                           
4BF2G4C0                           

5 1/2               
6 3/8               

7 1/16              
3 13/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/8               

4 9/16              
4 13/16             
5 1/16              
5 1/2               
5 3/4               

6                   
6 7/16              
6 3/4               
5 3/8               
6 1/2               

7 5/16              
8 1/16              
4 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 5/8               
5 5/8               

5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 11/16             
6 9/16              

1 x 2 - 7                

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

TEFC                

3 x 4 - 7                

3                        
3/4                      
1                        
2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

3256.00
2222.00
2407.00
3120.00
3240.00
3143.00
3611.00
3857.00
3954.00

160                 
72                  

100                 
135                 
150                 
135                 
136                 
155                 
165                 

4BF2H4A0                           
5BF2D4D0                           
5BF2E4C0                           
5BF2G4B0                           
5BF2H4A0                           
6BF2E4D0                           
6BF2F4C0                           
6BF2G4B0                           
6BF2H4A0                           

7 1/16              
5 3/4               
6 3/4               
7 5/8               

8 1/16              
4 11/16             
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

7 1/16              

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

HP

ALL  BRONZE F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

xESP75     single  top

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        

3/4                      
1                        
2                        
3                        

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        

3/4                      
1                        
2                        
3                        

$2431.00
2431.00
2623.00
2431.00
2381.00
2623.00
2887.00
3070.00
3191.00
3624.00
3735.00
2789.00
2924.00
3486.00
3560.00
2456.00
2456.00
2530.00
2456.00
2456.00
2530.00
2897.00
3143.00
3390.00
3868.00
3932.00
2811.00
2998.00
3734.00
3792.00

0                   

66                  

63                  

66                  
96                  
98                  
0                   

140                 
150                 
70                  
93                  

140                 
153                 

77                  

70                  

63                  

70                  

120                 

105                 
155                 
160                 
72                  
98                  

153                 
160                 

3AB2C1D0                           
3AB2C1C0                           
3AB2D1B0                           

3AB2C1B0H                          
3AB2C1A0H                          
3AB2D1A0                           
4AB2D1K0                           
4AB2E1H0                           
4AB2F1E0                           
4AB2G1C0                           
4AB2H1A0                           
5AB2D1D0                           
5AB2E1C0                           
5AB2G1B0                           
5AB2H1A0                           
3AB2C4D0                           
3AB2C4C0                           
3AB2D4B0                           

3AB2C4B0H                          
3AB2C4A0H                          
3AB2D4A0                           
4AB2D4K0                           
4AB2E4H0                           
4AB2F4E0                           
4AB2G4C0                           
4AB2H4A0                           
5AB2D4D0                           
5AB2E4C0                           
5AB2G4B0                           
5AB2H4A0                           

4 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 5/8               
5 5/8               

5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 11/16             
6 9/16              
7 1/16              
5 3/4               
6 3/4               
7 5/8               

8 1/16              
4 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 5/8               
5 5/8               

5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 11/16             
6 9/16              
7 1/16              
5 3/4               
6 3/4               
7 5/8               

8 1/16              

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

ODP                 

TEFC                
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3656 S-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED CENTRIFUGALS SEAL DESIGN
1750 RPM THREE-PHASE

Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V 
models, lead times may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.
* For All Iron construction substitute "AI" for "BF". No price adder.

HP

1                        
1 1/2                    

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2                      
3/4                      
1/2                      

BRONZE FITTED* F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

2372.00
2363.00
2275.00
2325.00
2402.00
2632.00
2372.00
2380.00
2471.00
2742.00
3049.00
3102.00
3209.00
3317.00

$2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2159.00
2159.00
2159.00
2049.00
2210.00
1841.00
1841.00

90                  
100                 
93                  
96                  
0                   
0                   

110                 
95                  
96                  

121                 

124                 

0                   
159                 

93                  

63                  
68                  

60                  

9BF2EBC0                           
9BF2FBA0                           
4BF2EBH0                           
4BF2FBE0                           
4BF2GBC0                           
4BF2HBA0                           
5BF2EBC0                           
5BF2FBF0                           
5BF2GBB0                           
5BF2HBA0                           
6BF2EBD0                           
6BF2FBC0                           
6BF2GBB0                           
6BF2HBA0                           
22BF2C2L0                          
22BF2C2K0                          
22BF2C2J0                          
22BF2C2H0                          
22BF2C2G0                          
22BF2C2F0                          
22BF2C2E0                          
22BF2C2D0                          
22BF2D2C0                          
22BF2D2B0                          
22BF2D2A0                          
9BF2C2G0                           
9BF2D2E0                           
3BF2C2D0                           
3BF2C2C0                           

7 5/16              
8 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 11/16             
6 9/16              
7 1/16              
6 3/4               

7                   
7 5/8               

8 1/16              
4 11/16             
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

7 1/16              
3 13/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/8               

4 9/16              
4 13/16             
5 1/16              
5 1/2               
5 3/4               

6                   
6 7/16              
6 3/4               
5 3/8               
6 1/2               
4 3/4               
5 1/8               

1 x 2 - 8                

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

3 x 4 - 7                

1 x 2 -7                 

1 x 2 - 8                

DPPE                

ODP                 

3/4                      
1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2                      
3/4                      
1/2                      

3/4                      
1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

1                        
1 1/2                    

1914.00
1841.00
1841.00
1914.00
2088.00
2210.00
2094.00
2094.00
2094.00
2094.00
2094.00
2094.00
2094.00
2094.00
2252.00
2252.00
2252.00
2199.00
2359.00
2012.00
2012.00
2076.00
2012.00
2012.00
2076.00
2271.00
2359.00
2522.00
2614.00
2292.00
2390.00

70                  

0                   

75                  
90                  
0                   

79                  

68                  
86                  

70                  

76                  

60                  

68                  
110                 
90                  
95                  
96                  

100                 
120                 

3BF2D2B0                           
3BF2C2B0H                          
3BF2C2A0H                          
3BF2D2A0                           
4BF2D2K0                           
5BF2D2D0                           
22BF2C5L0                          
22BF2C5K0                          
22BF2C5J0                          
22BF2C5H0                          
22BF2C5G0                          
22BF2C5F0                          
22BF2C5E0                          
22BF2C5D0                          
22BF2D5C0                          
22BF2D5B0                          
22BF2D5A0                          
9BF2C5H0                           
9BF2D5F0                           
3BF2C5D0                           
3BF2C5C0                           
3BF2D5B0                           

3BF2C5B0H                          
3BF2C5A0H                          
3BF2D5A0                           
4BF2D5K0                           
5BF2D5D0                           
9BF2E9D0                           
9BF2F9B0                           
4BF2E9H0                           
4BF2F9E0                           

5 5/8               

5 15/16             

4 1/16              
5 3/4               

3 13/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/8               

4 9/16              
4 13/16             
5 1/16              
5 1/2               
5 3/4               

6                   
6 7/16              
6 3/4               
5 1/8               

6 3/16              
4 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 5/8               

5 15/16             

4 1/16              
5 3/4               

7                   
7 5/8               
4 3/4               

5 11/16             

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            
1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

1 x 2 -7                 

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            
1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

1 x 2 - 8                

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

TEFC                

2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

2388.00
2828.00
2522.00
2545.00
2614.00
2752.00
3257.00
3367.00
3525.00
3655.00

105                 
126                 

92                  

109                 
140                 
130                 

130                 

0                   

4BF2G9C0                           
4BF2H9A0                           
5BF2E9C0                           
5BF2F9F0                           
5BF2G9B0                           
5BF2H9A0                           
6BF2E9D0                           
6BF2F9C0                           
6BF2G9B0                           
6BF2H9A0                           

6 9/16              
7 1/16              
6 3/4               

7                   
7 5/8               

8 1/16              
4 11/16             
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

7 1/16              

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

TEPE                

HP

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1/2                      

3/4                      
1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

1/2                      

3/4                      
1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

ALL BRONZE F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

xESP76     ALL BRONZE top

2940.00
3007.00
3073.00
3318.00
3234.00
2532.00
3430.00
3466.00

$2333.00
2333.00
2394.00
2333.00
2333.00
2394.00
2775.00
2944.00

2514.00
2514.00
2568.00
2515.00
2515.00
2568.00
2950.00
3046.00
3111.00
3155.00
3258.00
3516.00
3336.00
3404.00
3525.00

93                  
85                  
110                 
120                 

0                   
85                  

103                 
120                 

60                  

0                   

60                  

74                  
90                  
0                   

0                   

80                  

60                  

81                  
90                  
70                  
93                  
0                   

116                 
130                 

95                  

0                   

4AB2EBH0                           
4AB2FBE0                           
4AB2GBC0                           
4AB2HBA0                           
5AB2EBC0                           
5AB2FBF0                           
5AB2GBB0                           
5AB2HBA0                           

3AB2C2D0                           
3AB2C2C0                           
3AB2D2B0                           

3AB2C2B0H                          
3AB2C2A0H                          
3AB2D2A0                           
4AB2D2K0                           
5AB2D2D0                           

3AB2C5D0                           
3AB2C5C0                           
3AB2D5B0                           

3AB2C5B0H                          
3AB2C5A0H                          
3AB2D5A0                           
4AB2D5K0                           
5AB2D5D0                           
4AB2E9H0                           
4AB2F9E0                           
4AB2G9C0                           
4AB2H9A0                           
5AB2E9C0                           
5AB2F9F0                           
5AB2G9B0                           

4 3/4               
5 11/16             
6 9/16              
7 1/16              
6 3/4               

7                   
7 5/8               

8 1/16              

4 3/4               
5 1/8               

5 5/8               

5 15/16             

4 1/16              
5 3/4               

4 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 5/8               

5 15/16             

4 1/16              
5 3/4               
4 3/4               

5 11/16             
6 9/16              
7 1/16              
6 3/4               

7                   
7 5/8               

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            
1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            
1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

DPPE                

ODP                 

TEFC                

TEPE                

HP

1                        
1 1/2                    

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2                      
3/4                      
1/2                      

BRONZE FITTED* F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

2372.00
2363.00
2275.00
2325.00
2402.00
2632.00
2372.00
2380.00
2471.00
2742.00
3049.00
3102.00
3209.00
3317.00

$2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2159.00
2159.00
2159.00
2049.00
2210.00
1841.00
1841.00

90                  
100                 
93                  
96                  
0                   
0                   

110                 
95                  
96                  

121                 

124                 

0                   
159                 

93                  

63                  
68                  

60                  

9BF2EBC0                           
9BF2FBA0                           
4BF2EBH0                           
4BF2FBE0                           
4BF2GBC0                           
4BF2HBA0                           
5BF2EBC0                           
5BF2FBF0                           
5BF2GBB0                           
5BF2HBA0                           
6BF2EBD0                           
6BF2FBC0                           
6BF2GBB0                           
6BF2HBA0                           
22BF2C2L0                          
22BF2C2K0                          
22BF2C2J0                          
22BF2C2H0                          
22BF2C2G0                          
22BF2C2F0                          
22BF2C2E0                          
22BF2C2D0                          
22BF2D2C0                          
22BF2D2B0                          
22BF2D2A0                          
9BF2C2G0                           
9BF2D2E0                           
3BF2C2D0                           
3BF2C2C0                           

7 5/16              
8 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 11/16             
6 9/16              
7 1/16              
6 3/4               

7                   
7 5/8               

8 1/16              
4 11/16             
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

7 1/16              
3 13/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/8               

4 9/16              
4 13/16             
5 1/16              
5 1/2               
5 3/4               

6                   
6 7/16              
6 3/4               
5 3/8               
6 1/2               
4 3/4               
5 1/8               

1 x 2 - 8                

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

3 x 4 - 7                

1 x 2 -7                 

1 x 2 - 8                

DPPE                

ODP                 

HP

1                        
1 1/2                    

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2                      
3/4                      
1/2                      

BRONZE FITTED* F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

2372.00
2363.00
2275.00
2325.00
2402.00
2632.00
2372.00
2380.00
2471.00
2742.00
3049.00
3102.00
3209.00
3317.00

$2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2003.00
2159.00
2159.00
2159.00
2049.00
2210.00
1841.00
1841.00

90                  
100                 
93                  
96                  
0                   
0                   

110                 
95                  
96                  

121                 

124                 

0                   
159                 

93                  

63                  
68                  

60                  

9BF2EBC0                           
9BF2FBA0                           
4BF2EBH0                           
4BF2FBE0                           
4BF2GBC0                           
4BF2HBA0                           
5BF2EBC0                           
5BF2FBF0                           
5BF2GBB0                           
5BF2HBA0                           
6BF2EBD0                           
6BF2FBC0                           
6BF2GBB0                           
6BF2HBA0                           
22BF2C2L0                          
22BF2C2K0                          
22BF2C2J0                          
22BF2C2H0                          
22BF2C2G0                          
22BF2C2F0                          
22BF2C2E0                          
22BF2C2D0                          
22BF2D2C0                          
22BF2D2B0                          
22BF2D2A0                          
9BF2C2G0                           
9BF2D2E0                           
3BF2C2D0                           
3BF2C2C0                           

7 5/16              
8 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 11/16             
6 9/16              
7 1/16              
6 3/4               

7                   
7 5/8               

8 1/16              
4 11/16             
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

7 1/16              
3 13/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/8               

4 9/16              
4 13/16             
5 1/16              
5 1/2               
5 3/4               

6                   
6 7/16              
6 3/4               
5 3/8               
6 1/2               
4 3/4               
5 1/8               

1 x 2 - 8                

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

3 x 4 - 7                

1 x 2 -7                 

1 x 2 - 8                

DPPE                

ODP                 

3/4                      
1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2                      
3/4                      
1/2                      

3/4                      
1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

1                        
1 1/2                    

1914.00
1841.00
1841.00
1914.00
2088.00
2210.00
2094.00
2094.00
2094.00
2094.00
2094.00
2094.00
2094.00
2094.00
2252.00
2252.00
2252.00
2199.00
2359.00
2012.00
2012.00
2076.00
2012.00
2012.00
2076.00
2271.00
2359.00
2522.00
2614.00
2292.00
2390.00

70                  

0                   

75                  
90                  
0                   

79                  

68                  
86                  

70                  

76                  

60                  

68                  
110                 
90                  
95                  
96                  

100                 
120                 

3BF2D2B0                           
3BF2C2B0H                          
3BF2C2A0H                          
3BF2D2A0                           
4BF2D2K0                           
5BF2D2D0                           
22BF2C5L0                          
22BF2C5K0                          
22BF2C5J0                          
22BF2C5H0                          
22BF2C5G0                          
22BF2C5F0                          
22BF2C5E0                          
22BF2C5D0                          
22BF2D5C0                          
22BF2D5B0                          
22BF2D5A0                          
9BF2C5H0                           
9BF2D5F0                           
3BF2C5D0                           
3BF2C5C0                           
3BF2D5B0                           

3BF2C5B0H                          
3BF2C5A0H                          
3BF2D5A0                           
4BF2D5K0                           
5BF2D5D0                           
9BF2E9D0                           
9BF2F9B0                           
4BF2E9H0                           
4BF2F9E0                           

5 5/8               

5 15/16             

4 1/16              
5 3/4               

3 13/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/8               

4 9/16              
4 13/16             
5 1/16              
5 1/2               
5 3/4               

6                   
6 7/16              
6 3/4               
5 1/8               

6 3/16              
4 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 5/8               

5 15/16             

4 1/16              
5 3/4               

7                   
7 5/8               
4 3/4               

5 11/16             

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            
1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

1 x 2 -7                 

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            
1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

1 x 2 - 8                

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

TEFC                



16

List Price Wt.
(lbs.)

3.1         
3.4            
3.1           
3.5           
4.9           
5.6         
3.6         
5.1          
5.8   
7.7   

8.75
10     

11.6   
15.2         
17.6    
18.8  
7.5         
8.6          
11               

12.5               
17.5              
18.5            
21.3              
7.6              
9                  
11                 
17             

$2314.00
2314.00
2314.00
2314.00
2314.00
2314.00
2786.00
2786.00
2786.00
2786.00
2786.00
2786.00
2786.00
2786.00
2786.00
2786.00
2491.00
2491.00
2491.00
2491.00
2491.00
2491.00
2491.00
3316.00
3316.00
3316.00
3316.00
3316.00

66                  

85                  

84                  

114                 

3AIFRMD0                           
3AIFRMC0                           

3AIFRMB0H                          
3AIFRMA0H                          
3AIFRMB0                           
3AIFRMA0                           
4AIFRMK0                           
4AIFRMJ0                           
4AIFRMH0                           
4AIFRMG0                           
4AIFRMF0                           
4AIFRME0                           
4AIFRMD0                           
4AIFRMC0                           
4AIFRMB0                           
4AIFRMA0                           
5AIFRMD0                           
5AIFRMG0                           
5AIFRMC0                           
5AIFRMF0                           
5AIFRMB0                           
5AIFRME0                           
5AIFRMA0                           
6AIFRMD0                           
6AIFRME0                           
6AIFRMC0                           
6AIFRMB0                           
6AIFRMA0                           

4 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 5/8               

5 15/16             
5 5/8               

5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 1/2               
4 3/4               

5 3/16              

5 11/16             
6                   

6 9/16              
6 7/8               

7 1/16              
5 3/4               
6 1/4               
6 3/4               

7                   
7 5/8               
7 3/4               

8 1/16              
4 11/16             
5 1/8               
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

7 1/16              

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

0.5                  

0.75                 
0.75                 
0.54                 
0.71                 
0.8            

1.04                 
1.20                
1.38                  
1.71                
2.21                
2.4                 
2.7                 

0.75                 

1                    

1.5                 

2                   
3                   

1                    

1.5                   
0.5                    

5 7/16              

3500 1750

ALL IRON F 

Order No.Pump size
Maximum BHP  

@ RPM
Impeller
Dia.①
(in.) 

List Price Wt.
(lbs.)

3.1                
3.4                
3.1               
3.5                
4.9               
5.6            
3.6          
5.1      
5.8    
7.7           

8.75           
10           

11.6        
15.2   
17.6       
18.8   
7.5   
8.6    
11

12.5 
17.5
18.5
21.3

$2789.00
2789.00
2789.00
2789.00
2789.00
2789.00
3248.00
3248.00
3248.00
3248.00
3248.00
3248.00
3248.00
3248.00
3248.00
3248.00
3040.00
3040.00
3040.00
3040.00
3040.00
3040.00
3040.00

78                  

85                  

86                  

3ABFRMD0                           
3ABFRMC0                           

3ABFRMB0H                          
3ABFRMA0H                          
3ABFRMB0                           
3ABFRMA0                           
4ABFRMK0                           
4ABFRMJ0                           
4ABFRMH0                           
4ABFRMG0                           
4ABFRMF0                           
4ABFRME0                           
4ABFRMD0                           
4ABFRMC0                           
4ABFRMB0                           
4ABFRMA0                           
5ABFRMD0                           
5ABFRMG0                           
5ABFRMC0                           
5ABFRMF0                           
5ABFRMB0                           
5ABFRME0                           
5ABFRMA0                           

4 3/4               
5 1/8               

5 15/16             

4 1/16              
4 1/2               
4 3/4               

5 3/16              

5 11/16             
6                   

6 9/16              
6 7/8               

7 1/16              
5 3/4               
6 1/4               
6 3/4               

7                   
7 5/8               
7 3/4               

8 1/16              

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

0.5                  

0.75                 

0.54                 
0.71                 
0.80                 
1.04                 
1.20                
1.38                  
1.71                
2.21                
2.4                 
2.7                 

0.75                 

1                    

1.5                 

2                   
3                   

5 7/16              

3500 1750

ALL BRONZE F 

Order No.Pump size
Impeller
Dia.①
(in.) 

Maximum BHP  
@ RPM

List Price Wt.
(lbs.)

0.96
1.2
1.4

1.9

2.8
2.9     
3.2   
3.8      
5.0    
5.9       
2.8  
3.1            
4.7        
5.2         
7.5      
8             

10    
11.1     
3.1    
3.4         
3.1         
3.5          
4.0          
5.6         
3.6          
5.1           
5.8             
7.7              

8.75               
10           

$2469.00
2469.00
2469.00
2469.00
2469.00
2469.00
2469.00
2469.00
2469.00
2469.00
2469.00
2491.00
2491.00
2491.00
2491.00
2491.00
2491.00
2491.00
2491.00
2314.00
2314.00
2314.00
2314.00
2314.00
2314.00
2786.00
2786.00
2786.00
2786.00
2786.00
2786.00

72                  

86                  

74                  

95                  

22BFFRML0                          
22BFFRMK0                          
22BFFRMJ0                          
22BFFRMH0                          
22BFFRMG0                          
22BFFRMF0                          
22BFFRME0                          
22BFFRMD0                          
22BFFRMC0                          
22BFFRMB0                          
22BFFRMA0                          
9BFFRMH0                           
9BFFRMG0                           
9BFFRMF0                           
9BFFRME0                           
9BFFRMD0                           
9BFFRMC0                           
9BFFRMB0                           
9BFFRMA0                           
3BFFRMD0                           
3BFFRMC0                           

3BFFRMB0H                          
3BFFRMA0H                          
3BFFRMB0                           
3BFFRMA0                           
4BFFRMK0                           
4BFFRMJ0                           
4BFFRMH0                           
4BFFRMG0                           
4BFFRMF0                           
4BFFRME0                           

3 13/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/8               

4 9/16              
4 13/16             
5 1/16              
5 1/2               
5 3/4               

6                   
6 7/16              

5 1/8               
5 3/8               

6 3/16              
6 1/2               

7                   
7 5/16              
7 5/8               

8 1/16              
4 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 5/8               

5 15/16             
5 5/8               

5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 1/2               
4 3/4               

5 3/16              
5 7/16              
5 11/16             

1 x 2 - 7                

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

0.5                   

0.63                  
0.75                  

0.5                   

0.75                  
0.8                   
1.0                  
1.2                    
1.4                   
1.6                 

0.5                   

0.75                  

0.54                 
0.71                 
0.8                

1.04                 
1.20                
1.38                  

6 3/4               

3500 1750

BRONZE FITTED F 

Order No.Pump size
Maximum BHP  

@ RPM
Impeller
Dia.①
(in.) 

11.6         
15.2   
17.6       
18.8        
7.5      
8.6
11

12.5 
17.5      
18.5
21.3
7.6
9         
11       

17.5           
0    

2786.00
2786.00
2786.00
2786.00
2491.00
2491.00
2491.00
2491.00
2491.00
2491.00
2491.00
3316.00
3316.00
3316.00
3316.00
3316.00

86                  

118                 

4BFFRMD0                           
4BFFRMC0                           
4BFFRMB0                           
4BFFRMA0                           
5BFFRMD0                           
5BFFRMG0                           
5BFFRMC0                           
5BFFRMF0                           
5BFFRMB0                           
5BFFRME0                           
5BFFRMA0                           
6BFFRMD0                           
6BFFRME0                           
6BFFRMC0                           
6BFFRMB0                           
6BFFRMA0                           

6                   
6 9/16              
6 7/8               

7 1/16              
5 3/4               
6 1/4               
6 3/4               

7                   
7 5/8               
7 3/4               

4 11/16             
5 1/8               
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

7 1/16              

1 1/2 X 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

1.71                
2.21                
2.4                 
2.7                 

0.75                 
1                    

1.5                 

2                   
3                   

1                    

2                   
3.5                    

8 1/16              

3756 S-GROUP FRAME-MOUNTED UNITS SEAL DESIGN
BARE PUMP LIST PRICES

Note: ① Select appropriate impeller diameter and motor using Pump Performance Curves.
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HP

3                        
3"H"                     

5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

7 1/2                    
10                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
3                        

3"H"                     
5                        
3                        
5                        

1.15 SF, SINGLE-PHASE, 115/208-230 V F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

ALL IRON

$2981.00
2981.00
3553.00
3090.00
3637.00
4221.00
4619.00
4310.00
4590.00
4562.00
4970.00
4071.00
4071.00
4507.00
4178.00
4590.00

150                 
110                 
0                   

80                  
120                 
135                 
165                 
130                 
160                 

150                 

95                  
110                 
100                 
125                 
120                 

3AI1H1C9       
3AI1H1A9H                          
3AI1J1A9                           
4AI1H1K9                           
4AI1J1H9                           
4AI1K1F9                           
4AI1L1D9                           
5AI1K1H9                           
5AI1L1C9                           
6AI1K1E9                           
6AI1L1C9                           
3AI1H4C9                           

3AI1H4A9H                          
3AI1J4B9                           
4AI1H4K9                           
4AI1J4J9                           

5 1/8               
5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 1/8               
6 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               
5 1/8               

5 15/16             
5 5/8               

4 1/16              
4 1/2               

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

ODP                 

TEFC                

HP

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
3                        

3"H"                     
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

7 1/2                    
10                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        
3                        
5                        
3                        

3"H"                     
5                        
3                        

1.15 SF, SINGLE-PHASE, 115/208-230 V F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

BRONZE FITTED

$2559.00
2627.00
2786.00
3077.00
3521.00
3104.00
3637.00
4359.00
4590.00
2981.00
2981.00
3553.00
3090.00
3637.00
4221.00
4619.00
4310.00
4590.00
4562.00
4970.00
2747.00
2799.00
2929.00
3271.00
3952.00
4190.00
4648.00
4071.00
4071.00
4507.00
4178.00

93                  

107                 
0                   

130                 
0                   

150                 
214                 

110                 

100                 
110                 
135                 
165                 
130                 
210                 

150                 

93                  

107                 
127                 
130                 
165                 

110                 

22BF1E1K9                          
22BF1F1H9                          
22BF1G1F9                          
22BF1H1C9                          
22BF1J1A9                          
9BF1H1G9                           
9BF1J1E9                           
9BF1K1C9                           
9BF1L1A9                           
3BF1H1C9                           

3BF1H1A9H                          
3BF1J1A9                           
4BF1H1K9                           
4BF1J1H9                           
4BF1K1F9                           
4BF1L1D9                           
5BF1K1H9                           
5BF1L1C9                           
6BF1K1E9                           
6BF1L1C9                           

22BF1E4K9                          
22BF1F4H9                          
22BF1G4F9                          
22BF1H4C9                          
22BF1J4B9                          
9BF1H4G9                           
9BF1J4F9                           
3BF1H4C9                           

3BF1H4A9H                          
3BF1J4B9                           
4BF1H4K9                           

4 1/16              
4 9/16              
5 1/16              

6                   
6 3/4               
5 3/8               
6 1/2               

7 5/16              
8 1/16              
5 1/8               

5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 1/8               
6 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               

4 1/16              
4 9/16              
5 1/16              

6                   
6 7/16              
5 3/8               

6 3/16              
5 1/8               

5 15/16             
5 5/8               

4 1/16              

1 x 2 - 7                

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

1 x 2 - 7                

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

ODP                 

TEFC                

3656 S-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS PACKED BOX DESIGN
3500 RPM Single-Phase Units

** 5 HP, ODP Motors are 208-230 Volt, 1.15 Service Factor.
The 5 HP, P10722, 1 Ph, TEFC Motor is 208-230 Volt, 1.0 Service Factor.
The 7 1/2 and 10 HP Motors are 230 Volt only, 1.15 Service Factor.
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3656 S-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS PACKED BOX DESIGN
3500 RPM Three-Phase Units

HP

3                        
5                        

3"H"                     
7 1/2                    

10                       
15                       
20                       
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        
3                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

** 1.15 SF, Three-Phase, 208-230/460 V F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

BRONZE FITTED

$2534.00
2903.00
2534.00
3156.00
3831.00
4533.00
4805.00
2636.00
2619.00
2630.00
2711.00
3287.00
2647.00
3204.00
3831.00
2778.00
2786.00
3009.00
3424.00
3857.00
4629.00
4822.00
3766.00
4196.00
4640.00
2711.00
2748.00
2819.00
2936.00

94                  

80                  
170                 
160                 

0                   
255                 

93                  

107                 
127                 
100                 
130                 
200                 
115                 
100                 
120                 
135                 
165                 
190                 
250                 
155                 
185                 

0                   
93                  

107                 
100                 
107                 

3BF1HBC9                           
3BF1JBA9                           

3BF1HBA9H                          
5BF1KBH9                           
5BF1LBC9                           
5BF1MBB9                           
5BF1NBA9                           
22BF1EBK9                          
22BF1FBH9                          
22BF1GBF9                          
22BF1HBC9                          
22BF1JBA9                          
9BF1HBG9                           
9BF1KBC9                           
9BF1LBA9                           
9BF1JBE9                           
4BF1HBK9                           
4BF1JBH9                           
4BF1KBF9                           
4BF1LBD9                           
4BF1MBB9                           
4BF1NBA9                           
6BF1KBE9                           
6BF1LBC9                           
6BF1MBB9                           
22BF1E9K9                          
22BF1F9H9                          
22BF1G9F9                          
22BF1H9C9                          

5 1/8               
5 15/16             
5 15/16             

6 1/8               
6 3/4               
7 5/8               

8 1/16              
4 1/16              
4 9/16              
5 1/16              

6                   
6 3/4               
5 3/8               

7 5/16              
8 1/16              
6 1/2               

4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 7/8               
7 1/16              
5 1/8               
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

4 1/16              
4 9/16              
5 1/16              

6                   

DPPE                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

1 x 2 - 7                

1 x 2 - 8                

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

3 x 4 - 7                

1 x 2 - 7                

5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
3                        

3"H"                     
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       

3382.00
3080.00
2985.00
3895.00
4275.00
2859.00
2859.00
3172.00
2987.00
3286.00
3876.00
4295.00
4603.00
5082.00
3847.00
4264.00
4818.00
5078.00
4216.00
4566.00
4993.00

127                 
120                 
150                 
160                 
200                 
110                 
95                  
110                 
125                 
140                 
165                 
205                 
225                 
300                 
160                 
200                 
220                 
310                 
185                 

225                 

22BF1J9A9                          
9BF1H9G9                           
9BF1J9E9                           
9BF1K9C9                           
9BF1L9A9                           
3BF1H9C9                           

3BF1H9A9H                          
3BF1J9A9                           
4BF1H9K9                           
4BF1J9H9                           
4BF1K9F9                           
4BF1L9D9                           
4BF1M9C9                           
4BF1N9A9                           
5BF1K9H9                           
5BF1L9C9                           
5BF1M9F9                           
5BF1N9A9                           
6BF1K9E9                           
6BF1L9C9                           
6BF1M9B9                           

6 3/4               
5 3/8               
6 1/2               

7 5/16              
8 1/16              
5 1/8               

5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 9/16              
7 1/16              
6 1/8               
6 3/4               

7                   
8 1/16              
5 1/8               
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

TEPE                

HP

3                        
3"H"                     

5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
3                        

3"H"                     
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       

** 1.15 SF, Three-Phase, 208-230/460 V F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

ALL IRON

$2534.00
2534.00
2903.00
2786.00
3009.00
3424.00
3857.00
4629.00
4822.00
3156.00
3831.00
4533.00
4805.00
3766.00
4196.00
4640.00
2859.00
2859.00
3172.00
3608.00
4264.00
4818.00
5078.00
2987.00
3286.00
3876.00
4295.00
4603.00
5082.00
4216.00
4566.00
4994.00

80                  

100                 
80                  

120                 
135                 
165                 
190                 
300                 
130                 
160                 
185                 
255                 
155                 
185                 
210                 

95                  

110                 
160                 
200                 
220                 
310                 
125                 
140                 
165                 
205                 
225                 
300                 
155                 
225                 
245                 

3AI1HBC9                           
3AI1HBA9H                          
3AI1JBA9                           
4AI1HBK9                           
4AI1JBH9                           
4AI1KBF9                           
4AI1LBD9                           
4AI1MBB9                           
4AI1NBA9                           
5AI1KBH9                           
5AI1LBC9                           
5AI1MBB9                           
5AI1NBA9                           
6AI1KBE9                           
6AI1LBC9                           
6AI1MBB9                           
3AI1H9C9                           

3AI1H9A9H                          
3AI1J9A9                           
5AI1K9H9                           
5AI1L9C9                           
5AI1M9F9                           
5AI1N9A9                           
4AI1H9K9                           
4AI1J9H9                           
4AI1K9F9                           
4AI1L9D9                           
4AI1M9C9                           
4AI1N9A9                           
6AI1K9E9                           
6AI1L9C9                           
6AI1M9B9                           

5 1/8               
5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 7/8               
7 1/16              
6 1/8               
6 3/4               
7 5/8               

8 1/16              
5 1/8               
5 1/2               
6 3/8               
5 1/8               

5 15/16             
5 15/16             

6 1/8               
6 3/4               

7                   
8 1/16              
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 7/16              
6                   

6 9/16              
7 1/16              
5 1/8               
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

DPPE                

TEPE                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

3 x 4 - 7                

NOTES: ** 15 HP TEFC Motors are 208-230/460 Volt, 1.0 Service Factor.
An "H" at the end of a catalog number indicates a High Head Impeller.
Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame,    
3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V models,  
lead times may be longer.
Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors           
may cost more.    
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3656 S-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS PACKED BOX DESIGN
1750 RPM Single-Phase Units

HP

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        

3/4                      
1                        
2                        

BRONZE FITTED* F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

xTAB446    A

$2440.00
2440.00
2440.00
2440.00
2440.00
2440.00
2440.00
2440.00
2499.00
2499.00
2499.00
2452.00
2537.00
2672.00
3232.00
2276.00
2276.00
2351.00
2276.00
2276.00
2351.00
2535.00
2721.00
2827.00
3287.00
3371.00
2537.00
2672.00
3232.00

93                  

65                  
70                  
93                  

140                 

63                  

66                  

63                  

66                  
96                  

98                  

140                 
150                 
70                  
93                  

185                 

22BF2C1L9                          
22BF2C1K9                          
22BF2C1J9                          
22BF2C1H9                          
22BF2C1G9                          
22BF2C1F9                          
22BF2C1E9                          
22BF2C1D9                          
22BF2D1C9                          
22BF2D1B9                          
22BF2D1A9                          
9BF2C1G9                           
9BF2D1E9                           
9BF2E1C9                           
9BF2F1A9                           
3BF2C1D9                           
3BF2C1C9                           
3BF2D1A9                           

3BF2C1B9H                          
3BF2C1A9H                          
3BF2D1A9                           
4BF2D1K9                           
4BF2E1H9                           
4BF2F1E9                           
4BF2G1C9                           
4BF2H1A9                           
5BF2D1D9                           
5BF2E1C9                           
5BF2G1B9                           

3 13/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/8               

4 9/16              
4 13/16             
5 1/16              
5 1/2               
5 3/4               

6                   
6 7/16              
6 3/4               
5 3/8               
6 1/2               

7 5/16              
8 1/16              
4 3/4               
5 1/8               

5 15/16             
5 5/8               

5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 11/16             
6 9/16              
7 1/16              
5 3/4               
6 3/4               
7 5/8               

1 x 2 -7                 

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

ODP                 

3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

1                        

TAB446    B

3337.00
3404.00
3520.00
3971.00
4045.00
2463.00
2463.00
2463.00
2463.00
2463.00
2463.00
2463.00
2463.00
2519.00
2519.00
2519.00
2497.00
2562.00
2746.00
3459.00
2292.00
2292.00
2376.00
2292.00
2292.00
2376.00
2548.00
2917.00

120                 

125                 

135                 

93                  

65                  
75                  
98                  

150                 

63                  

70                  

63                  

70                  

98                  

5BF2H1A9                           
6BF2E1D9                           
6BF2F1C9                           
6BF2G1B9                           
6BF2H1A9                           
22BF2C4L9                          
22BF2C4K9                          
22BF2C4J9                          
22BF2C4H9                          
22BF2C4G9                          
22BF2C4F9                          
22BF2C4E9                          
22BF2C4D9                          
22BF2D4C9                          
22BF2D4B9                          
22BF2D4A9                          
9BF2C4G9                           
9BF2D4E9                           
9BF2E4C9                           
9BF2F4A9                           
3BF2C4D9                           
3BF2C4C9                           
3BF2D4B9                           

3BF2C4B9H                          
3BF2C4A9H                          
3BF2D4A9                           
4BF2D4K9                           
4BF2E4H9                           

8 1/16              
4 11/16             
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

7 1/16              
3 13/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/8               

4 9/16              
4 13/16             
5 1/16              
5 1/2               
5 3/4               

6                   
6 7/16              
6 3/4               
5 3/8               
6 1/2               

7 5/16              
8 1/16              
4 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 5/8               
5 5/8               

5 15/16             
5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/4               

3 x 4 - 7                

1 x 2 -7                 

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

TEFC                

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

3/4                      
1                        
2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

2917.00
3531.00
3594.00
2562.00
2746.00
3459.00
3577.00
3479.00
3951.00
4193.00
4294.00

105                 
155                 
160                 
68                  
98                  

160                 
160                 
120                 
140                 
150                 
165                 

4BF2F4E9                           
4BF2G4C9                           
4BF2H4A9                           
5BF2D4D9                           
5BF2E4C9                           
5BF2G4B9                           
5BF2H4A9                           
6BF2E4D9                           
6BF2F4C9                           
6BF2G4B9                           
6BF2H4A9                           

5 11/16             
6 9/16              
7 1/16              
5 3/4               
6 3/4               
7 5/8               

8 1/16              
4 11/16             
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

7 1/16              

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

* For All Iron substitute "AI" for "BF". No price adder.

1750 RPM Three-Phase Units

HP

1                        
1 1/2                    

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
1                        
2                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2                      
3/4                      

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

BRONZE FITTED* F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

2712.00
2746.00
2615.00
2664.00
2741.00
2969.00
2712.00
2810.00
3388.00
3443.00
3549.00
3654.00

$2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2487.00
2487.00
2487.00
2387.00
2546.00
2180.00
2180.00
2252.00
2180.00
2180.00
2252.00
2429.00

90                  
110                 
93                  
85                  
110                 
120                 
70                  

185                 

115                 

110                 
140                 
93                  

93                  

63                  
68                  

60                  

64                  
60                  
95                  
64                  
90                  

9BF2EBC9                           
9BF2FBA9                           
4BF2EBH9                           
4BF2FBE9                           
4BF2GBC9                           
4BF2HBA9                           
5BF2EBC9                           
5BF2GBB9                           
6BF2EBD9                           
6BF2FBC9                           
6BF2GBB9                           
6BF2HBA9                           
22BF2C2L9                          
22BF2C2K9                          
22BF2C2J9                          
22BF2C2H9                          
22BF2C2G9                          
22BF2C2F9                          
22BF2C2E9                          
22BF2C2E9                          
22BF2C2D9                          
22BF2D2C9                          
22BF2D2B9                          
22BF2D2A9                          
9BF2C2G9                           
9BF2D2E9                           
3BF2C2D9                           
3BF2C2C9                           
3BF2D2B9                           

3BF2C2B9H                          
3BF2C2A9H                          
3BF2D2A9                           
4BF2D2K9                           

7 5/16              
8 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 11/16             
6 9/16              
7 1/16              
6 3/4               
7 5/8               

4 11/16             
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

7 1/16              
3 13/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/8               

4 9/16              
4 13/16             
5 1/16              

5 1/2               

5 3/4               
6                   

6 7/16              
6 3/4               
5 3/8               
6 1/2               
4 3/4               
5 1/8               

5 5/8               

5 15/16             

4 1/16              

1 x 2 - 8                

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

1 x 2 -7                 

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

DPPE                

ODP                 

3                        

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2                      
3/4                      

1/2                      
3/4                      

1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

1                        

2546.00
2905.00
2477.00
2477.00
2477.00
2477.00
2477.00
2477.00
2477.00
2477.00
2477.00
2518.00
2518.00
2518.00
2538.00
2697.00
2351.00
2351.00
2411.00
2351.00
2351.00
2411.00
2608.00
2697.00
2860.00

68                  
120                 

93                  

68                  
70                  

60                  
68                  

60                  
68                  
90                  
70                  
95                  

5BF2D2D9                           
5BF2H2A9                           
22BF2C5L9                          
22BF2C5K9                          
22BF2C5J9                          
22BF2C5H9                          
22BF2C5G9                          
22BF2C5F9                          
22BF2C5F9                          
22BF2C5E9                          
22BF2C5D9                          
22BF2D5C9                          
22BF2D5B9                          
22BF2D5A9                          
9BF2C5G9                           
9BF2D5E9                           
3BF2C5D9                           
3BF2C5C9                           
3BF2D5B9                           

3BF2C5B9H                          
3BF2C5A9H                          
3BF2D5A9                           
4BF2D5K9                           
5BF2D5D9                           
9BF2E9C9                           

5 3/4               
8 1/16              

3 13/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/8               

4 9/16              
4 13/16             

5 1/16              

5 1/2               
5 3/4               

6                   
6 7/16              
6 3/4               
5 3/8               
6 1/2               
4 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 5/8               

5 15/16             

4 1/16              
5 3/4               

7 5/16              

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

1 x 2 -7                 

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            
1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

1 x 2 - 8                

TEFC                

1 1/2                    
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
1                        
2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

2949.00
2662.00
2728.00
2799.00
3164.00
2860.00
2956.00
3264.00
3594.00
3708.00
3865.00
3933.00

120                 
93                  
95                  

125                 
150                 
98                  

153                 
130                 
115                 

130                 

150                 

9BF2F9A9                           
4BF2E9H9                           
4BF2F9E9                           
4BF2G9C9                           
4BF2H9A9                           
5BF2E9C9                           
5BF2G9B9                           
5BF2H9A9                           
6BF2E9D9                           
6BF2F9C9                           
6BF2G9B9                           
6BF2H9A9                           

8 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 11/16             
6 9/16              
7 1/16              
6 3/4               
7 5/8               

8 1/16              
4 11/16             
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

7 1/16              

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

TEPE                

HP

1                        
1 1/2                    

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
1                        
2                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2                      
3/4                      

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

BRONZE FITTED* F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

2712.00
2746.00
2615.00
2664.00
2741.00
2969.00
2712.00
2810.00
3388.00
3443.00
3549.00
3654.00

$2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2487.00
2487.00
2487.00
2387.00
2546.00
2180.00
2180.00
2252.00
2180.00
2180.00
2252.00
2429.00

90                  
110                 
93                  
85                  
110                 
120                 
70                  

185                 

115                 

110                 
140                 
93                  

93                  

63                  
68                  

60                  

64                  
60                  
95                  
64                  
90                  

9BF2EBC9                           
9BF2FBA9                           
4BF2EBH9                           
4BF2FBE9                           
4BF2GBC9                           
4BF2HBA9                           
5BF2EBC9                           
5BF2GBB9                           
6BF2EBD9                           
6BF2FBC9                           
6BF2GBB9                           
6BF2HBA9                           
22BF2C2L9                          
22BF2C2K9                          
22BF2C2J9                          
22BF2C2H9                          
22BF2C2G9                          
22BF2C2F9                          
22BF2C2E9                          
22BF2C2E9                          
22BF2C2D9                          
22BF2D2C9                          
22BF2D2B9                          
22BF2D2A9                          
9BF2C2G9                           
9BF2D2E9                           
3BF2C2D9                           
3BF2C2C9                           
3BF2D2B9                           

3BF2C2B9H                          
3BF2C2A9H                          
3BF2D2A9                           
4BF2D2K9                           

7 5/16              
8 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 11/16             
6 9/16              
7 1/16              
6 3/4               
7 5/8               

4 11/16             
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

7 1/16              
3 13/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/8               

4 9/16              
4 13/16             
5 1/16              

5 1/2               

5 3/4               
6                   

6 7/16              
6 3/4               
5 3/8               
6 1/2               
4 3/4               
5 1/8               

5 5/8               

5 15/16             

4 1/16              

1 x 2 - 8                

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

1 x 2 -7                 

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

DPPE                

ODP                 

HP

1                        
1 1/2                    

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
1                        
2                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2                      
3/4                      

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

BRONZE FITTED* F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

2712.00
2746.00
2615.00
2664.00
2741.00
2969.00
2712.00
2810.00
3388.00
3443.00
3549.00
3654.00

$2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2341.00
2487.00
2487.00
2487.00
2387.00
2546.00
2180.00
2180.00
2252.00
2180.00
2180.00
2252.00
2429.00

90                  
110                 
93                  
85                  
110                 
120                 
70                  

185                 

115                 

110                 
140                 
93                  

93                  

63                  
68                  

60                  

64                  
60                  
95                  
64                  
90                  

9BF2EBC9                           
9BF2FBA9                           
4BF2EBH9                           
4BF2FBE9                           
4BF2GBC9                           
4BF2HBA9                           
5BF2EBC9                           
5BF2GBB9                           
6BF2EBD9                           
6BF2FBC9                           
6BF2GBB9                           
6BF2HBA9                           
22BF2C2L9                          
22BF2C2K9                          
22BF2C2J9                          
22BF2C2H9                          
22BF2C2G9                          
22BF2C2F9                          
22BF2C2E9                          
22BF2C2E9                          
22BF2C2D9                          
22BF2D2C9                          
22BF2D2B9                          
22BF2D2A9                          
9BF2C2G9                           
9BF2D2E9                           
3BF2C2D9                           
3BF2C2C9                           
3BF2D2B9                           

3BF2C2B9H                          
3BF2C2A9H                          
3BF2D2A9                           
4BF2D2K9                           

7 5/16              
8 1/16              
4 3/4               

5 11/16             
6 9/16              
7 1/16              
6 3/4               
7 5/8               

4 11/16             
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

7 1/16              
3 13/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/8               

4 9/16              
4 13/16             
5 1/16              

5 1/2               

5 3/4               
6                   

6 7/16              
6 3/4               
5 3/8               
6 1/2               
4 3/4               
5 1/8               

5 5/8               

5 15/16             

4 1/16              

1 x 2 - 8                

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

1 x 2 -7                 

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

DPPE                

ODP                 

3                        

1/2                      

3/4                      

1/2                      
3/4                      

1/2                      
3/4                      

1/2"H"                   

3/4                      

1                        

2546.00
2905.00
2477.00
2477.00
2477.00
2477.00
2477.00
2477.00
2477.00
2477.00
2477.00
2518.00
2518.00
2518.00
2538.00
2697.00
2351.00
2351.00
2411.00
2351.00
2351.00
2411.00
2608.00
2697.00
2860.00

68                  
120                 

93                  

68                  
70                  

60                  
68                  

60                  
68                  
90                  
70                  
95                  

5BF2D2D9                           
5BF2H2A9                           
22BF2C5L9                          
22BF2C5K9                          
22BF2C5J9                          
22BF2C5H9                          
22BF2C5G9                          
22BF2C5F9                          
22BF2C5F9                          
22BF2C5E9                          
22BF2C5D9                          
22BF2D5C9                          
22BF2D5B9                          
22BF2D5A9                          
9BF2C5G9                           
9BF2D5E9                           
3BF2C5D9                           
3BF2C5C9                           
3BF2D5B9                           

3BF2C5B9H                          
3BF2C5A9H                          
3BF2D5A9                           
4BF2D5K9                           
5BF2D5D9                           
9BF2E9C9                           

5 3/4               
8 1/16              

3 13/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/8               

4 9/16              
4 13/16             

5 1/16              

5 1/2               
5 3/4               

6                   
6 7/16              
6 3/4               
5 3/8               
6 1/2               
4 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 5/8               

5 15/16             

4 1/16              
5 3/4               

7 5/16              

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

1 x 2 -7                 

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            
1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

1 x 2 - 8                

TEFC                
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3756 S-GROUP FRAME-MOUNTED UNITS PACKED BOX DESIGN
BARE PUMP LIST PRICES

List Price Wt.
(lbs.)

3500 1750
Order No.Pump size

Impeller
Dia.①

(in.) 

Maximum BHP  
@ RPM

.96          
1.2
1.4
1.7
1.9            
2.8
2.9      
3.2
3.8         
5.0 
5.9 
2.8         
3.1      
4.7            
5.2          
7.5             
8           

10   
11.1
3.1        
3.4
3.1       
3.5               
4.9         
5.6         
3.6
5.1             
5.8           
7.7            

8.75       
10                

$2811.00
2811.00
2811.00
2811.00
2811.00
2811.00
2811.00
2811.00
2811.00
2811.00
2811.00
2830.00
2830.00
2830.00
2830.00
2830.00
2830.00
2830.00
2830.00
2653.00
2653.00
2653.00
2653.00
2653.00
2653.00
2916.00
2916.00
2916.00
2916.00
2916.00
2916.00

84                  

66                  

85                  

22BFFRML9                          
22BFFRMK9                          
22BFFRMJ9                          
22BFFRMH9                          
22BFFRMG9                          
22BFFRMF9                          
22BFFRME9                          
22BFFRMD9                          
22BFFRMC9                          
22BFFRMB9                          
22BFFRMA9                          
9BFFRMH9                           
9BFFRMG9                           
9BFFRMF9                           
9BFFRME9                           
9BFFRMD9                           
9BFFRMC9                           
9BFFRMB9                           
9BFFRMA9                           
3BFFRMD9                           
3BFFRMC9                           

3BFFRMB9H                          
3BFFRMA9H                          
3BFFRMB9                           
3BFFRMA9                           
4BFFRMK9                           
4BFFRMJ9                           
4BFFRMH9                           
4BFFRMG9                           
4BFFRMF9                           
4BFFRME9                           

3 13/16             
4 1/16              
4 3/8               

4 9/16              
4 13/16             
5 1/16              
5 1/2               
5 3/4               

6                   
6 7/16              

5 1/8               
5 3/8               

6 3/16              
6 1/2               

7                   
7 5/16              
7 5/8               

8 1/16              
4 3/4               
5 1/8               
5 5/8               

5 15/16             
5 5/8               

5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 1/2               
4 3/4               

5 3/16              
5 7/16              
5 11/16             

1 x 2 - 7                

1 x 2 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

0.5                   

0.63                  
0.75                  

0.5                   

0.75                  
0.8                   
1.0                  
1.2                    
1.4                   
1.6                 

0.5                  

0.75                 
0.75                 
0.54                 
0.71                 
0.80                 
1.04                 
1.20                
1.38                  

6 3/4               

BRONZE FITTED F 

11.6
15.2
17.6
18.8
7.5
8.6
11

15.1
17.5
18.5
21.3
7.6
9
11
17
0

2916.00
2916.00
2916.00
2916.00
2831.00
2831.00
2831.00
2831.00
2831.00
2831.00
2831.00
3658.00
3658.00
3658.00
3658.00
3658.00

86                  

114                 

4BFFRMD9                           
4BFFRMC9                           
4BFFRMB9                           
4BFFRMA9                           
5BFFRMD9                           
5BFFRMG9                           
5BFFRMC9                           
5BFFRMF9                           
5BFFRMB9                           
5BFFRME9                           
5BFFRMA9                           
6BFFRMD9                           
6BFFRME9                           
6BFFRMC9                           
6BFFRMB9                           
6BFFRMA9                           

6                   
6 9/16              
6 7/8               

7 1/16              
5 3/4               
6 1/4               
6 3/4               

7                   
7 5/8               
7 3/4               

4 11/16             
5 1/8               
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

7 1/16              

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

1.71                
2.21                
2.4                 
2.7                 

0.75                 

1                    

1.5                 

2                   
3                   

1                    

1.5                   
3.3                    

8 1/16              

TAB448     BRONZE FITTED-B

3.1       
3.4
3.1
3.5
4.9
5.6
3.6
5.1       
5.8         
7.7 

8.75     
10 

11.6    
15.2 
17.6           
18.8        
7.5     
8.6       
11         

15.1
17.5            
18.5
21.3       
7.6    
9
11
17    
0

3AIFRMD9                           
3AIFRMC9                           

3AIFRMB9H                          
3AIFRMA9H                          
3AIFRMB9                           
3AIFRMA9                           
4AIFRMK9                           
4AIFRMJ9                           
4AIFRMH9                           
4AIFRMG9                           
4AIFRMF9                           
4AIFRME9                           
4AIFRMD9                           
4AIFRMC9                           
4AIFRMB9                           
4AIFRMA9                           
5AIFRMD9                           
5AIFRMG9                           
5AIFRMC9                           
5AIFRMF9                           
5AIFRMB9                           
5AIFRME9                           
5AIFRMA9                           
6AIFRMD9                           
6AIFRME9                           
6AIFRMC9                           
6AIFRMB9                           
6AIFRMA9                           

4 3/4               
5 1/8               
5.5/8               

5 15/16             
5 5/8               

5 15/16             
4 1/16              
4 1/2               
4 3/4               

5 3/16              

5 11/16             
6                   

6 9/16              
6 7/8               

7 1/16              
5 3/4               
6 1/4               
6 3/4               

7                   
7 5/8               
7 3/4               

8 1/16              
4 11/16             
5 1/8               
5 1/2               
6 3/8               

7 1/16              

1 1/2 x 2 - 6            

2 1/2 x 3 - 7            

1 1/2 x 2 - 8            

3 x 4 - 7                

0.5                  

0.75                 

0.54                 
0.71                 
0.80                 
1.04                 
1.20                
1.38                  
1.71                
2.21                
2.4                 
2.7                 

0.75                 

1                    

1.5                 

2                   
3                   

1                    

1.5                   
3.5                    

5 7/16              

$2653.00
2653.00
2653.00
2653.00
2653.00
2653.00
2917.00
2917.00
2917.00
2917.00
2917.00
2917.00
2917.00
2917.00
2917.00
2917.00
2830.00
2830.00
2830.00
2830.00
2830.00
2830.00
2830.00
3658.00
3658.00
3658.00
3658.00
3658.00

66                  

85                  

86                  

114                 

ALL IRON F 

xTAB448    IRON

List Price Wt.
(lbs.)

3500 1750
Order No.Pump size

Maximum BHP  
@ RPMImpeller

Dia.①
(in.) 

Note: ①Select appropriate impeller diameter and motor using Pump Performance Curves.
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3756 LH SERIES BASE PLATED PRICING G
Select bare pump and determine motor frame. Order bare pump and motor as separate items.
The following order numbers and prices include base plate, coupling, coupling guard, hardware
and assembly of bare pump and motor. Assembly by Goulds Water Technology is required.

3756 S-GROUP FRAME MOUNTED UNITS: ACCESSORIES EQUIPMENT AND OPTIONS
I. MOTOR PRICING
Select a Single or Three-Phase, 1750 or 3500 RPM, T or TS-Frame Motor from the T and TS-Frame Motor Price pages.
The selection of bedplates, hardware and couplings below is based on Motor Frame Size of the selected motor.

II. BEDPLATES, COUPLINGS, COUPLING GUARDS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE

Order No.

0114-40

0271-36

0276-61

List Price

$841.00

935.00

1,205.00

Wt.(lbs.)

49

66

149

160

Motor
Frame

143T
145T
182T
184T
213T
215T
254T*
256T*
284TS

MMH-140

MMH-180

MMH-210

MMH-250SG*

MMH-280SG

$430.00

131.00

65.00

150.00

198.00

8

1

093074 1

093074 3

093074 4

093074-8

$158.00

339.00

303.00

354.00

3

5

7

10

Woods
No.

4JSC

5SC

6SC

7SC

Bedplate & Coupling Guard
Order No. List Price Wt.(lbs.)

Motor Mount Hardware
Order No. List Price Wt.(lbs.)

Woods Spacer Coupling Selection

Based on Horsepower & hydraulic requirements of the S-Group Frame-Mounted pump, select a T-Frame Motor from motor price pages.
Using Motor Frame Size, select the correct bedplate, coupling guard, coupling and motor mounting hardware from chart above.
Above selections are based on Goulds' standard motors. For other motor selections consult factory. * pertains to SSH only

G

IMPELLER SELECTION - PART NUMBERS FOR BRONZE

1 x 2-7 22BF 1 x 2-8 9BF 1 1/2x 2-6 3BF 2 1/2 x 3-7 4BF 1 1/2 x 2-8 5BF 3 x 4-7 6BF
3 13/16"
Code L

Part # 2K815

5 1/8"
Code H

Part # 2K767

4 3/4"
Code D

Part # 2K125

4 1/8"
Code K

Part # 2K751

6 1/8"
Code H

Part # 2K769

6"
Code F

Part # 2K879
4 1/16"
Code K

Part # 2K814

5 5/8"
Code G

Part # 2K765

5 1/8"
Code C

Part # 2K123

4 3/4"
Code J

Part # 2K750

6 1/4"
Code G

Part # 2K350

5 1/8"
Code E

Part # 2K237
4 3/8"

Code J
Part # 2K813

6 3/16"
Code F

Part # 2K763

5 5/8"
Code B

Part # 2K121

4 15/16"
Code H

Part # 2K749

7"
Code F

Part # 2K348

4 11/16"
Code D

Part # 2K238
4 9/16"
Code H

Part # 2K812

6 1/2"
Code E

Part # 2K761

5 5/8"
Code B "H"

Part # 2K155

5 1/4"
Code G

Part # 2K748

7 3/4"
Code E

Part # 2K346

5 1/2"
Code C

Part # 2K235
4 13/16"
Code G

Part # 2K11

7"
Code D

Part # 2K759

5 3/16"
Code A "H"

Part # 2K153

5 7/16"
Code F

Part # 2K747

5 3/4"
Code D

Part # 2K351

3 3/8"
Code B

Part # 2K234
5 1/16"
Code F

Part # 2K810

7 5/16"
Code C

Part # 2K757

5 16/16"
Code A

Part # 2K119

5 5/8"
Code E

Part # 2K746

6 3/4"
Code C

Part # 2K349

7 1/16"
Code A

Part # 2K325
5 1/2"

Code E
Part # 2K809

7 5/8"
Code B

Part # 2K755

5 7/8"
Code D

Part # 2K745

7 5/8"
Code B

Part # 2K347
5 3/4"

Code D
Part # 2K808

8 1/16"
Code A

Part # 2K753

6 3/8"
Code C

Part # 2K744

8 1/16"
Code A

Part # 2K345
6"

Code C
Part # 2K807

6 3/4"
Code B

Part # 2K743
6 7/16"
Code B

Part # 2K806

7 1/16"
Code A

Part # 2K742
6 3/4"

Code A
Part # 2K805

0114-80

Order No. List PriceFrame

G table
Wt.(lbs.)

143T & 145T         
182T & 184T         
213T & 215T         
254T & 256T         
254T & 256T         

284TS               

SBP1                               
SBP2                               
SBP3                               
SBP4                               
SBP6*
SBP5                               

$1737.00
1597.00
1639.00
1945.00
2015.00
1937.00

78                  
71                  
90                  

145                 
200                 
160                 
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Impeller
Code

Diameter
12

Diameter

Seal Code Rotary Stationary Elastomers Metal Parts
180JM-210JM 

180JP-210TCZ* List Price Adder
0

Carbon
Ceramic BUNA-N

15K17

10K13 STANDARD
1

Sil-Carbide

EPR 316 S.S. 10K19 $50.00
3 Viton 10K27 50.00
5 Sil-Carbide 10K64 150.00

9 15K3 See Price Page

11 BF 2 L 5 A 0 R   ①See additional option below
MECHANICAL SEAL/PACKED BOX

8B Prime-Safe option with grease cup.

3656/3756 M-GROUP NUMBERING SYSTEM

  Example Product Code

The various versions of the 3656 and 3756 M-Group are identified by a Product Code Number (Catalog Number) on the pump label.
The meaning of each digit in the Product Code Number is shown below. Not all combinations are possible; call Customer Service for unlisted requirements.

* All Packed Box units use JP style motors
Packed Box Design with BUNA O-Ring

IMPELLER OPTION CODE   * Indicates 3500 RPM impellers for the 3 x 4-10, others in 12BF list are 1750 RPM
For Optional Impeller Diameters modify Catalog Order No. using an Impeller Code listed below.
For Special Impeller trims (not in list below) apply a $100.00 List Adder. Impellers will be trimmed in 1/16" increments only. 
If you ordering a trim within 1/16" of the standard impeller, you will receive the standard impeller trim.

8 7 11

7 15/16" 10 1/16"
7 7/16 9 7/8
7 3/16 9 5/8
6 13/16 9

6 3/8
6 3/16

Diameter Diameter Diameter

M-Group Pump Size

13 1/16"
12 3/4

16

8 1/16"
7 7/16
7 7/16
6 3/4
6 3/8

5 15/16
5 1/2
5 1/8

Diameter
10 1/16"
9 3/16
8 3/8
7 3/4
7 1/4

7

10 1/16"
9 3/4

9
8 5/8
8 1/8
7 5/8
*9 1/8
*8 3/4

*8 9/16
*8 1/8

14

13 1/16"
12 9/16
12 5/16

12
11 3/4

11 5/16

Diameter
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
M
N
P
R

DRIVER
1 = 1 PH, ODP
2 = 3 PH, ODP
3 = 3 PH, 575V ODP
4 = 1 PH, TEFC

HP RATING
G = 2 HP
H = 3 HP
J = 5 HP
K = 7 1/2 HP
DRIVER: HERTZ/POLE/RPM
1 = 60 Hz, 2 pole, 3500 RPM
2 = 60 Hz, 4 pole, 1750 RPM
3 = 60 Hz, 6 pole, 1180 RPM

MATERIAL
AI = All iron
BF = Bronze Fitted

PUMP SIZE
7 = 2 1/2 x 3-8
8 = 1 1/2 x 2-10
10 = 4 x 5-8
17(BF only) = 4 x 6-10

① Optional Casing Rotation - to order a pump with the casing rotated, add one 
following suffix as the last character in the Order Number.
       Rotation is as viewed from the Pump's Suction End. There is no
       additional charge for this service.
       Suffix - Position:   R = 3 o'clock         B = 6 o'clock          L = 9 o'clock

SAE Drive number is 
determined by the
engine flywheel housing 
size.

EXPLOSION-PROOF, PREMIUM EFFICIENCY & WASH DOWN DUTY MOTOR ADDERS 575V NOTE F
• To determine a list price for an Explosion-Proof, Premium Efficiency or Wash Down Duty motor on an SSH or 3656 close-coupled pump, find 
the price of the base unit and add the appropriate List Adder found in the motor section.
• Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V models, the 
lead time may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.

8B

STANDARD

250.00

$50.00
100.00
175.00
275.00

For Optional Mechanical Seal modify Catalog 
Order No. with Seal Code listed below.

10K16
10K20
10K45

10K65

15K3

250JM-360TCZ 
210JP-360TCZ*
M Bearing Frame

Seal / Motor Frame Size

13
Diameter

15
Diameter

7 7/8"
7 3/4

17

10 1/16"
9 9/16
9 1/8

8 11/16
8 1/8
7 3/4

Diameter
12 7/8"
12 1/2
12 1/4
11 7/8
11 3/8

11 1/16
10 7/8
10 1/2
10 1/4
9 7/8

21

10 1/6"
9 7/8
9 1/2
9 1/4

8 15/16
8 1/2

Diameter
10

4 = 50 Hz, 2 pole, 2900 RPM
5 = 50 Hz, 4 pole, 1450 RPM

5 = 3 PH, TEFC
6 = 3 PH, 575V TEFC
7 = 3 PH, XP
8 = 3 PH, 575 V, XP

9 = 3 PH, TEPE
0 = 1 PH, XP
A = 3 PH, 575V, TEPE
B = 3 PH, DPPE

C = 3 PH, WD PE
D = 3 PH, 575, DPPE
E = 3 PH, XP PE
F = 1 PH, DPPE
G = 1 PH, TE PE

11 7/8
11 3/8
9 7/8
9 3/8

8 5/8
8 1/4

8
7 5/8
7 1/8

10 3/4
10 1/8
9 1/8

8 11/16
8

7 9/16

7 1/2
7 1/4

7
6 3/4
6 1/2

6 1/16
5 3/4

8 3/16
8

7 11/164 5/8

*7 3/4
*7 5/8
*7 1/4

*7 1/16
*6 3/4

9 3/8
13 1/16

Substitute

FRM

SAE1

SAE2

SAE4

Description

SAE #1 mount
SAE #2 mount
SAE #3 mount
SAE #4 mount

Bearing 
frame 
mount

11 = 2 1/2 x 3-10
12 = 3 x 4-10
13 = 2 1/2 x 3-13
21(BF only) = 2 1/2 x 3-9

14 = 3 x 4-13
15 = 4 x 6-13
16 = 3 x 4-8

DRIVER OPTIONS

L = 10 HP
M = 15 HP
N = 20 HP
P = 25 HP

Q = 30 HP
R = 40 HP
S = 50 HP
T = 60 HP

U = 75 HP
V = 100 HP
W = 125 HP
X = 150 HP

SAE #5 mount
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Seal Code Rotary Stationary Elastomers Metal Parts List Price Adder
0

Carbon
Ceramic BUNA-N 10K84 STANDARD

1

Sil-Carbide

EPR 316 Call Call
3

Viton

10K112 $160.00
5

Sil-Carbide
10K144 200.00

18 BF 2 Q 2 J 0   ①See additional option below
MECHANICAL SEAL/PACKED BOX

8A Prime-Safe option with oiler.
8B Prime-Safe option with grease cup.

3656/3756 L GROUP NUMBERING SYSTEM

  Example Product Code

The various versions of the 3656 and 3756 L Group are identified by a Product Code Number (Catalog No.) on the pump label.
The meaning of each digit in the Product Code Number is shown below. Not all combinations are possible; consult customer service for unlisted requirements.

IMPORTANT: when selecting impeller option.
Indicates "L" Group pump size, 1780 RPM, 60 to 150 HP.
• For 1180 RPM Close Coupled Applications Only.

9 15K4 See Price PagePacked Box Design with BUNA O-Ring

IMPELLER OPTION CODE   For Optional Impeller Diameters modify Catalog Order No. using an Impeller Code listed below.
Selection must be within Motor Service factor @ curve end.

DRIVER
1 = 1 PH, DP
2 = 3 PH, DP
3 = 3 PH, 575V DP
4 = 1 PH, TEFC

HP RATING
G = 2 HP
H = 3 HP
J = 5 HP
K = 7 1/2 HP

DRIVER: HERTZ/POLE/RPM
1 = 60 Hz, 2 pole, 3500 RPM
2 = 60 Hz, 4 pole, 1750 RPM
3 = 60 Hz, 6 pole, 1180 RPM

MATERIAL
BF = Bronze Fitted

PUMP SIZE
18BF = 6 x 8-13
19BF = 8 x 10-13
20BF = 4 x 6-16

① Optional Casing Rotation - to order a pump with the casing rotated, add one 
following suffix as the last character in the Order Number.
       Rotation is as viewed from the Pump's Suction End. There is no
       additional charge for this service.
       Suffix - Position:   R = 3 o'clock         B = 6 o'clock          L = 9 o'clock

EXPLOSION-PROOF, PREMIUM EFFICIENCY & WASH DOWN DUTY MOTOR ADDERS 575V NOTE F
• To determine a list price for an Explosion-Proof, Premium Efficiency or Wash Down Duty motor on an SSH or 3656 close-coupled pump, find 
the price of the base unit and add the appropriate List Adder found in the motor section.
• Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V models, the 
lead time may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.

8A 300.00

For Optional Mechanical Seal modify Catalog Order No. with Seal Code listed below.
L-Group

All motors
Bearing Frame

4 = 50 Hz, 2 pole, 2900 RPM
5 = 50 Hz, 4 pole, 1450 RPM

5 = 3 PH, TEFC
6 = 3 PH, 575V TEFC
7 = 3 PH, XP
8 = 3 PH, 575 V, XP

9 = 3 PH, TEPE
0 = 1 PH, XP
A = 3 PH, 575V, TEPE
B = 3 PH, DP, PE

C = 3 PH, WD PE
D = 3 PH, 575 DP PE
E = 3 PH, XP, PE
F = 1 PH, DP, PE
G = 1 PH, TEPE

SAE Drive number is 
determined by the
engine flywheel housing 
size.

Substitute

FRM

SAE1

SAE2

SAE4

Description

SAE #1 mount
SAE #2 mount
SAE #3 mount
SAE #4 mount

Bearing 
frame 
mount

DRIVER OPTIONS

10K144
8B 300.0010K144

For Special Impeller trims (not in list below) apply a $100.00 
List Adder. Impellers will be trimmed in 1/16" increments only.
If you ordering a trim within 1/16" of the standard impeller, 
you will receive the standard impeller trim.

Impeller
Code 18 19 20

13" 16"
12 3/4 15 5/8
12 3/8 15 3/16

11 15/16 14 1/2
11 11/16
11 1/4

Diameter Diameter Diameter

L-Group Pump Size

13"
12 1/2

12 15/16
11 7/8
11 5/8
11 1/8

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
J
K
L
M
N
P
Q
R

13 3/4

10 7/8
10 1/2

10
9 1/2
l 13

l 12 1/2
l 12 5/16
l 11 7/8

10 7/8
9 13/16
l 13

l 12 3/4
l 12 3/8
l 11 15/16
l 11 11/16
l 11 1/4
l 10 7/8
l 9 13/16

L = 10 HP
M = 15 HP
N = 20 HP
P = 25 HP

Q = 30 HP
R = 40 HP
S = 50 HP
T = 60 HP

U = 75 HP
V = 100 HP
W = 125 HP
X = 150 HP

SAE #5 mount

* All L-Group and Packed Box units use JP Type Motors
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3656 M-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED 3500 RPM, 60 HZ, THREE-PHASE SEAL DESIGN

HP

BRONZE FITTED F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$4817.00
4817.00
5225.00
5225.00
5700.00
6906.00
8278.00
4460.00
4460.00
4912.00
4912.00
5375.00
5598.00
6406.00
6406.00
6631.00
6631.00
8981.00
8981.00

10679.00
10679.00
12091.00

6630.00
6630.00
8979.00
8979.00

10679.00
10679.00
12091.00

8BF1MBF0                           
8BF1MBE0                           
8BF1NBD0                           
8BF1NBC0                           
8BF1PBC0                           
8BF1QBA0                           
8BF1RBA0                           
7BF1MBF0                           
7BF1MBE0                           
7BF1NBD0                           
7BF1NBC0                           
7BF1PBB0                           
7BF1QBA0                           
21BF1PBJ0                          
21BF1PBH0                          
21BF1QBG0                          
21BF1QBF0                          
21BF1RBE0                          
21BF1RBD0                          
21BF1SBC0                          
21BF1SBB0                          
21BF1TBA0                          
11BF1QBJ0                          
11BF1QBH0                          
11BF1RBG0                          
11BF1RBF0                          
11BF1SBE0                          
11BF1SBD0                          
11BF1TBD0                          

7                   
7 1/4               
7 3/4               
8 3/8               
8 3/8               

10 1/16             
10 1/16             
6 3/16              
6 3/8               

7 3/16              
7 7/16              

7 15/16             
7 11/16             

8                   
8 3/16              
8 1/2               

8 15/16             
9 1/4               
9 1/2               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             
7 1/8               
7 5/8               

8                   
8 1/4               
8 5/8               

9                   
9                   

DPPE                

6 13/16             

0                   

259                 

306                 
344                 
408                 
207                 
182                 
265                 
268                 

415                 
314                 
405                 
430                 

0                   
455                 
462                 

590                 

673                 
600                 
431                 
528                 
455                 
585                 
580                 

0                   

215TCZ              
215JM               

254JM               

256JM               

284JM               

215JM               

254JM               

256JM               
284JM               

256JM               

284JM               

286JM               

324JM               

326JM               

284JM               

324JM               

326JM               

15                       

20                       

25                       
30                       
40                       
15                       

20                       

25                       
30                       
25                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       
30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

1 1/2 x 2-10             

2 1/2 x 3-8              

2 1/2 x 3-9              

2 1/2 x 3-10             

12091.00
17436.00
17436.00
19631.00

5227.00
5227.00
5750.00
5750.00
6795.00
6795.00
7072.00

10077.00
8282.00
8283.00

11288.00
11288.00
13754.00
13754.00
17265.00
17265.00
21877.00

11BF1TBC0                          
11BF1UBB0                          
11BF1UBA0                          
11BF1VBA0                          
8BF1M9F0                           
8BF1M9E0                           
8BF1N9D0                           
8BF1N9C0                           
8BF1P9C0                           
8BF1P9B0                           
8BF1Q9A0                           
8BF1R9A0                           
11BF1Q9J0                          
11BF1Q9H0                          
11BF1R9G0                          
11BF1R9F0                          
11BF1S9E0                          
11BF1S9D0                          
11BF1T9D0                          
11BF1T9C0                          
11BF1U9B0                          

2 1/2 x 3-10             

364TCZ              

254JM               

256JM               

284JM               

324JM               

284JM               

324JM               

326JM               

364TCZ              

364TCZ              

9 5/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             

7                   
7 1/4               
7 3/4               

8.38                

9 3/16              

7 1/8               
7 5/8               

8                   
8 1/4               
8 5/8               

9                   

9 5/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             

75                       

100                      

15                       

20                       

25                       

30                       
40                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

TEPE                

1 1/2 x 2-10             

772                 

1087                
333                 
340                 
330                 
340                 
470                 
405                 
516                 
580                 

0                   
543                 
617                 
540                 
670                 
715                 
772                 
745                 
857                 

HP

ALL IRON F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

15                       

20                       

25                       

30                       
40                       

15                       

20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

$4758.00
4758.00
5153.00
5153.00
5611.00
5611.00
6893.00
8187.00
4446.00
4446.00
4831.00
4831.00
5286.00
5497.00
6512.00
6512.00
8876.00
8876.00

10576.00
10576.00

215TCZ              
215JM               

254JM               

256JM               

284JM               

215JM               

254JM               

256JM               

284JM               

324JM               

8AI1MBF0                           
8AI1MBE0                           
8AI1NBD0                           
8AI1NBC0                           
8AI1PBC0                           
8AI1PBB0                           
8AI1QBA0                           
8AI1RBA0                           
7AI1MBF0                           
7AI1MBE0                           
7AI1NBD0                           
7AI1NBC0                           
7AI1PBB0                           
7AI1QBA0                           
11AI1QBJ0                          
11AI1QBH0                          
11AI1RBG0                          
11AI1RBF0                          
11AI1SBE0                          
11AI1SBD0                          

7                   
7 1/4               
7 3/4               
8 3/8               
8 3/8               

9 3/16              
10 1/16             
10 1/16             
6 3/16              
6 3/8               

7 3/16              
7 7/16              

7 15/16             
7 1/8               
7 5/8               

8                   
8 1/4               
8 5/8               

9                   

1 1/2 x 2-10             

2 1/2 x 3-8              

2 1/2 x 3-10             

DPPE                6 13/16             

60                       

75                       

100                      

15                       

20                       

11961.00
11961.00
17331.00
17331.00
19503.00

5214.00
5214.00
5693.00

326JM               

364TCZ              

254JM               

256JM               

11AI1TBD0                          
11AI1TBC0                          
11AI1UBB0                          
11AI1UBA0                          
11AI1VBA0                          
8AI1M9F0                           
8AI1M9E0                           
8AI1N9D0                           

9                   
9 5/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             
10 1/16             

7                   
7 1/4               
8 3/8               

210                 

259                 

307                 

344                 
462                 
195                 

244                 

292                 
408                 
396                 

528                 

624                 

772                 

1087                
214                 
376                 
350                 

Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V models, 
lead times may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.

21877.00
22442.00

4801.00
5424.00
4801.00
5424.00
6009.00
6491.00
8011.00
8011.00
8273.00
8274.00

11266.00
11266.00
13754.00
13754.00
17237.00

11BF1U9A0                          
11BF1V9A0                          
7BF1M9E0                           
7BF1N9C0                           
7BF1M9F0                           
7BF1N9D0                           
7BF1P9B0                           
7BF1Q9A0                           
21BF1P9J0                          
21BF1P9H0                          
21BF1Q9G0                          
21BF1Q9F0                          
21BF1R9E0                          
21BF1R9D0                          
21BF1S9C0                          
21BF1S9B0                          
21BF1T9A0                          

2 1/2 x 3-8              

2 1/2 x 3-9              

215JM               
256JM               
254JM               
256JM               
284JM               
286JM               

284JM               

286JM               

324JM               

326JM               

364TCZ              

10 1/16             

6 3/8               
7 3/16              
6 3/16              

6 13/16             
7 7/16              
7.94                

7 11/16             
8                   

8 1/2               
8 15/16             

9 1/2               

9 7/8               
10 1/16             

8 3/16              

100                      
15                       
20                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

1068                
1087                
324                 
340                 
325                 
675                 
463                 
500                 
745                 
504                 
530                 
520                 

620                 

724                 
673                 

1020                

25                       

30                       
40                       

15                       

20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

100                      

5693.00
6730.00
6730.00
7009.00

10015.00
5515.00
5515.00
5356.00
5356.00
6432.00
6260.00
8167.00
8167.00

11173.00
11173.00
13651.00
13651.00
17161.00
17161.00
21763.00
21763.00
22368.00

284JM               

324JM               

254JM               

256JM               

284JM               
286JM               

284JM               

324JM               

326JM               

364TCZ              

8AI1N9C0                           
8AI1P9C0                           
8AI1P9B0                           
8AI1Q9A0                           
8AI1R9A0                           
7AI1M9F0                           
7AI1M9E0                           
7AI1N9D0                           
7AI1N9C0                           
7AI1P9B0                           
7AI1Q9A0                           
11AI1Q9J0                          
11AI1Q9H0                          
11AI1R9G0                          
11AI1R9F0                          
11AI1S9E0                          
11AI1S9D0                          
11AI1T9D0                          
11AI1T9C0                          
11AI1U9B0                          
11AI1U9A0                          
11AI1V9A0                          

8 3/8               
8 3/8               

9 3/16              
10 1/16             
10 1/16             
6 3/16              
6 3/8               

6 13/16             
7 3/16              
7 7/16              

7 1/8               
7 5/8               

8                   
8 1/4               
8 5/8               

9                   
9                   

9 5/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             
10 1/16             

1 1/2 x 2-10             

2 1/2 x 3-8              

2 1/2 x 3-10             

TEPE                
7 15/16             

355                 
290                 
405                 
440                 
567                 
199                 

0                   
345                 
350                 
460                 
505                 
530                 
523                 

0                   
644                 

0                   
450                 
772                 
772                 
857                 
178                 

1087                
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TEPE                

100                      
30                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       
30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

30                       
40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       
75                       

100                      

3 x 4-8                  

3 x 4 - 10               

4 x 5 - 8                

1101                
535                 
198                 
217                 
267                 
350                 
486                 
535                 
635                 
690                 

495                 

500                 
615                 

608                 
1007                

1080                

660                 
730                 
722                 

1019                
786                 

1050                

1101                

365TCZ              
284JM               
213JM               
215JM               
215JM               
256JM               
284JM               
286JM               
324JM               
326JM               
286JM               

324JM               

326JM               

364TCZ              

284JM               

324JM               

364TCZ              

365TCZ              

5 3/4               
4 5/8               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               

5 15/16             
6 3/8               
6 3/4               

7 7/16              
8 1/16              

6 3/4               
7 5/8               
7 1/4               
8 1/8               
7 3/4               

8 9/16              
8 1/8               
9 1/8               
8 3/4               

6 1/16              
6 1/2               
6 3/4               

7                   
7.25                
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 3/4               
7 7/8         
7 7/8               

7 1/16              

10BF1VBA0                          
10BF1Q9J0                          
16BF1K9J0                          
16BF1L9H0                          
16BF1M9G0                          
16BF1N9F0                          
16BF1P9E0                          
16BF1Q9D0                          
16BF1R9B0                          
16BF1S9A0                          
12BF1Q9P0                          
12BF1Q9R0                          
12BF1R9M0                          
12BF1R9N0                          
12BF1S9K0                          
12BF1S9L0                          
12BF1T9J0                          
12BF1T9K0                          
12BF1U9G0                          
12BF1U9H0                          
10BF1Q9H0                          
10BF1R9G0                          
10BF1R9F0                          
10BF1S9E0                          
10BF1S9D0                          
10BF1T9D0                          
10BF1T9C0                          
10BF1U9B0                          
10BF1U9A0                          
10BF1V9A0                          

19565.00
8230.00
3671.00
3918.00
5395.00
5584.00
6561.00
7911.00

10978.00
13434.00

8095.00
8095.00

11039.00
11039.00
13615.00
13615.00
15877.00
15877.00
21877.00
21877.00

8230.00
11249.00
11249.00
13717.00
13717.00
17227.00
17226.00
21796.00
21796.00
25218.00

HP

ALL IRON F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

xESP85     A Iron

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

100                      
7 1/2                    

10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       

$3391.00
3335.00
4561.00
4943.00
5396.00
6241.00
8584.00

10277.00
6356.00
6356.00
8709.00
8709.00

10390.00
10390.00
11802.00
11802.00
17187.00
17187.00
19347.00

3661.00
3812.00
5387.00
5478.00
6546.00

179                 

237                 

347                 
0                   

490                 
460                 
644                 

410                 

542                 

638                 

786                 

1101                
204                 

0                   
393                 
485                 

184JM               
213JM               
215JM               
254JM               
256JM               
284JM               
286JM               
324JM               

284JM               

324JM               

326JM               

364TCZ              

365TCZ              
213JM               

215JM               

256JM               
284JM               

16AI1KBJ0                          
16AI1LBH0                          
16AI1MBG0                          
16AI1NBF0                          
16AI1PBE0                          
16AI1QBD0                          
16AI1RBB0                          
16AI1SBA0                          
10AI1QBJ0                          
10AI1QBH0                          
10AI1RBG0                          
10AI1RBF0                          
10AI1SBE0                          
10AI1SBD0                          
10AI1TBD0                          
10AI1TBC0                          
10AI1UBB0                          
10AI1UBA0                          
10AI1VBA0                          
16AI1K9J0                          
16AI1L9H0                          
16AI1M9G0                          
16AI1N9F0                          
16AI1P9E0                          

4 5/8               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               

5 15/16             
6 3/8               
6 3/4               

7 7/16              
8 1/16              
5 3/4               

6 1/16              

6 3/4               
7                   

7 1/4               
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 3/4               
7 7/8               
7 7/8               
4 5/8               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               

5 15/16             
6 3/8               

3 x 4-8                  

4 x 5 - 8                

3 x 4-8                  

DPPE                

6 1/2               

220                 

30                       
40                       
50                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

100                      

7906.00
10885.00
13348.00

8001.00
8001.00

11004.00
11004.00
13467.00
13467.00
16979.00
16979.00
21594.00
21594.00
25001.00

519                 
620                 
755                 

504                 

0                   

786                 

871                 

1101                

286JM               
324JM               
326JM               

284JM               

324JM               

364TCZ              

365TCZ              

16AI1Q9D0                          
16AI1R9B0                          
16AI1S9A0                          
10AI1Q9J0                          
10AI1Q9H0                          
10AI1R9G0                          
10AI1R9F0                          
10AI1S9E0                          
10AI1S9D0                          
10AI1T9D0                          
10AI1T9C0                          
10AI1U9B0                          
10AI1U9A0                          
10AI1V9A0                          

6 3/4               
7 7/16              
8 1/16              
5 3/4               

6 1/16              
6 1/2               
6 3/4               

7                   
7 1/4               
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 3/4               
7 7/8               
7 7/8               

4 x 5 - 8                

TEPE                

HP

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       
30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

BRONZE FITTED F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$3425.00
3718.00
4673.00
5058.00
5508.00
6356.00
8694.00

10388.00
6527.00
6527.00
8883.00
8883.00

10479.00
10479.00
11935.00
11935.00
17565.00
17565.00

6603.00
6603.00
8954.00
8954.00

10639.00
10639.00
12051.00
12051.00
17419.00
17419.00

188                 
215                 

280                 
305                 
438                 
460                 
644                 

518                 

0                   

620                 

660                 

441                 

542                 

638                 

654                 

184JM               
213JM               
215JM               
254JM               
256JM               
284JM               
286JM               
324JM               

284JM               

324JM               

326JM               

364TCZ              

284JM               

324JM               

326JM               

364TCZ              

16BF1KBJ0                          
16BF1LBH0                          
16BF1MBG0                          
16BF1NBF0                          
16BF1PBE0                          
16BF1QBD0                          
16BF1RBB0                          
16BF1SBA0                          
12BF1QBP0                          
12BF1QBR0                          
12BF1RBM0                          
12BF1RBN0                          
12BF1SBK0                          
12BF1SBL0                          
12BF1TBJ0                          
12BF1TBK0                          
12BF1UBG0                          
12BF1UBH0                          
10BF1QBJ0                          
10BF1QBH0                          
10BF1RBG0                          
10BF1RBF0                          
10BF1SBE0                          
10BF1SBD0                          
10BF1TBD0                          
10BF1TBC0                          
10BF1UBB0                          
10BF1UBA0                          

4 5/8               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               

5 15/16             
6 3/8               
6 3/4               

7 7/16              
8 1/16              
7 1/16              
6 3/4               

7 1/4               
8 1/8               
7 3/4               

8 9/16              
8 1/8               
9 1/8               
8 3/4               
5 3/4               

6 1/16              
6 1/2               
6 3/4               

7                   
7 1/4               
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 3/4               

7 7/8               

3 x 4-8                  

3 x 4 - 10               

4 x 5 - 8                

DPPE                7 5/8               

Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V models, 
lead times may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.
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3656 M-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED 1750 RPM, 60 HZ, THREE-PHASE SEAL DESIGN

Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V models, 
lead times may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.

BRONZE FITTED F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

xESP86     bronze a

$3814.00
4072.00
4072.00
4187.00
4187.00
3343.00
3591.00
3591.00
3727.00
3727.00
4401.00
4401.00
4401.00
4543.00
4543.00
4543.00
4984.00
4984.00
4984.00
4402.00
4543.00
4543.00
4984.00
4984.00
5266.00
5272.00
5272.00
5766.00
5766.00

0                   
0                   

0                   

127                 
147                 

0                   

0                   

195                 

207                 

159                 
200                 

204                 

245                 
256                 

381                 

145JM               
182JM               

184JM               

145JM               
182JM               

184JM               

182JM               

184JM               

213JM               

182JM               
184JM               

213JM               

215JM               

254JM               

8BF2GBF0                           
8BF2HBD0                           
8BF2HBC0                           
8BF2JBB0                           
8BF2JBA0                           
7BF2GBF0                           
7BF2HBD0                           
7BF2HBC0                           
7BF2JBB0                           
7BF2JBA0                           

21BF2HBJ0                          
21BF2HBH0                          
21BF2HBG0                          
21BF2JBF0                          
21BF2JBE0                          
21BF2JBD0                          
21BF2KBC0                          
21BF2KBB0                          
21BF2KBA0                          
11BF2HBJ0                          
11BF2JBG0                          
11BF2JBE0                          
11BF2KBD0                          
11BF2KBC0                          
11BF2LBA0                          
13BF2LBF0                          
13BF2LBE0                          
13BF2MBD0                          
13BF2MBC0                          

7                   
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

9 3/16              
10 1/16             
6 3/16              

6 13/16             
7 3/16              
7 7/16              

7 15/16             

8                   
8 3/16              
8 1/2               

8 15/16             
9 1/4               
9 1/2               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             
7 1/8               

8                   
8 5/8               

9                   
9 5/8               

10 1/16             
9 3/8               
9 7/8               
11 3/8              
11 7/8              

1 1/2 x 2-10             

2 1/2 x 3-8              

2 1/2 x 3-9              

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           

2 1/2 x 3 -13            

DPPE                
7 11/16             

HP

2                        

3                        

5                        

2                        

3                        

5                        

3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

ESP86     bronze b

20                       
20                       
25                       
2                        
3                        

5                        

2                        
3                        

5                        

3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

6100.00
6100.00
7075.00
3885.00
4270.00
4270.00
4387.00
4387.00
3426.00
3788.00
3789.00
3916.00
3916.00
4612.00
4612.00
4612.00
4728.00
4728.00
4728.00
5256.00
5256.00

353                 

450                 
130                 

172                 

160                 

116                 
145                 
137                 

140                 

162                 

203                 

225                 

256JM               

284JM               
145JM               

182JM               

184JM               

145JM               

182JM               

184JM               

182JM               

184JM               

213JM               

13BF2NBB0                          
13BF2NBA0                          
13BF2PBA0                          
8BF2G9F0                           
8BF2H9D0                           
8BF2H9C0                           
8BF2J9B0                           
8BF2J9A0                           
7BF2G9F0                           
7BF2H9D0                           
7BF2H9C0                           
7BF2J9B0                           
7BF2J9A0                           

21BF2H9J0                          
21BF2H9H0                          
21BF2H9G0                          
21BF2J9F0                          
21BF2J9E0                          
21BF2J9D0                          
21BF2K9C0                          
21BF2K9B0                          

12 3/4              
13 1/16             
13 1/16             

7                   
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

9 3/16              
10 1/16             
6 3/16              
6 3/16              
7 3/16              
7 7/16              

7 15/16             
7 11/16             

8                   
8 3/16              
8 1/2               

8 15/16             
9 1/4               
9 1/2               
9 7/8               

1 1/2 x 2-10             

2 1/2 x 3-8              

2 1/2 x 3-9              

TEPE                

ESP86     bronze c

3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

20                       

25                       

5256.00
4612.00
4727.00
4727.00
5272.00
5272.00
5417.00
5355.00
5355.00
6579.00
6579.00
6760.00
6760.00
7637.00

159                 
200                 

123                 

270                 
0                   

495                 

519                 
0                   
0                   

182JM               
184JM               

213JM               

215JM               

254JM               

256JM               

284JM               

21BF2K9A0                          
11BF2H9J0                          
11BF2J9G0                          
11BF2J9E0                          
11BF2K9D0                          
11BF2K9C0                          
11BF2L9A0                          
13BF2L9F0                          
13BF2L9E0                          
13BF2M9D0                          
13BF2M9C0                          
13BF2N9B0                          
13BF2N9A0                          
13BF2P9A0                          

10 1/16             
7 1/8               

8                   
8 5/8               

9                   
9 5/8               

10 1/16             
9 3/8               
9 7/8               
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 3/4              

13 1/16             
13 1/16             

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           

2 1/2 x 3 -13            

HP

2                        
3                        

5                        

2                        
3                        

5                        

3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

20                       

25                       
2                        

3                        

5                        

2                        
3                        
3                        
5                        

ALL IRON F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

xESP86     iron a

$3699.00
3967.00
3967.00
4068.00
4068.00
3254.00
3493.00
3493.00
3638.00
3638.00
4283.00
4450.00
4450.00
4895.00
4895.00
5172.00
4773.00
4773.00
5582.00
5582.00
5901.00
5901.00
6882.00
3765.00
4149.00
4149.00
4266.00
4266.00
3299.00
3695.00
3695.00
3819.00

147                 

167                 

170                 

127                 

0                   

167                 

159                 

179                 

204                 

237                 

256                 

305                 

353                 

450                 
147                 

167                 

0                   

127                 

0                   

167                 

145JM               

182JM               

184JM               

145JM               

182JM               

184JM               

182JM               

184JM               

213JM               

215JM               

254JM               

256JM               

284JM               
145JM               

182JM               

184JM               

145JM               

182JM               

184JM               

8AI2GBF0                           
8AI2HBD0                           
8AI2HBC0                           
8AI2JBB0                           
8AI2JBA0                           
7AI2GBF0                           
7AI2HBD0                           
7AI2HBC0                           
7AI2JBB0                           
7AI2JBA0                           
11AI2HBJ0                          
11AI2JBG0                          
11AI2JBE0                          
11AI2KBD0                          
11AI2KBC0                          
11AI2LBA0                          
13AI2LBF0                          
13AI2LBE0                          
13AI2MBD0                          
13AI2MBC0                          
13AI2NBB0                          
13AI2NBA0                          
13AI2PBA0                          
8AI2G9F0                           
8AI2H9D0                           
8AI2H9C0                           
8AI2J9B0                           
8AI2J9A0                           
7AI2G9F0                           
7AI2H9D0                           
7AI2H9C0                           
7AI2J9B0                           

7                   
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

9 3/16              
10 1/16             
6 3/16              

6 13/16             
7 3/16              
7 7/16              

7 15/16             

8                   
8 5/8               

9                   
9 5/8               

10 1/16             
9 3/8               
9 7/8               
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 3/4              

13 1/16             
13 1/16             

7                   
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

9 3/16              
10 1/16             
6 3/16              

6 13/16             
7 3/16              
7 7/16              

1 1/2 x 2-10             

2 1/2 x 3-8              

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           

2 1/2 x 3 -13            

1 1/2 x 2-10             

2 1/2 x 3 -8             

DPPE                

TEPE                

7 1/8               

3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

20                       

25                       

3819.00
4521.00
4634.00
4634.00
5162.00
5162.00
5332.00
5069.00
5069.00
6380.00
6380.00
6555.00
6555.00
7458.00

159                 

0                   

245                 

270                 

0                   

0                   

451                 

544                 

182JM               

184JM               

213JM               

215JM               

254JM               

256JM               

284JM               

7AI2J9A0                           
11AI2H9J0                          
11AI2J9G0                          
11AI2J9E0                          
11AI2K9D0                          
11AI2K9C0                          
11AI2L9A0                          
13AI2L9F0                          
13AI2L9E0                          
13AI2M9D0                          
13AI2M9C0                          
13AI2N9B0                          
13AI2N9A0                          
13AI2P9A0                          

7 15/16             
7 1/8               

8                   
8 5/8               

9                   
9 5/8               

10 1/16             
9 3/8               
9 3/8               
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 3/4              

13 1/16             
13 1/16             

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           

2 1/2 x 3 -13            
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3656 M-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED 1750 RPM, 60 HZ, THREE-PHASE SEAL DESIGN

Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V models, 
lead times may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.

HP

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       
1                        

1 1/2                    

BRONZE FITTED F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$3232.00
3337.00
3459.00
3695.00
3695.00
3843.00
3843.00
4214.00
4026.00
4026.00
4198.00
4198.00
5049.00
5049.00
5150.00
5150.00
5321.00
5321.00
6027.00
6027.00
6371.00
6371.00
7354.00
7354.00
7873.00
7873.00
9365.00
3321.00
3417.00

187                 
137                 

0                   
159                 

190                 

222                 
0                   

235                 
0                   

265                 

311                 
262                 
326                 

321                 

460                 

585                 

0                   

598                 
137                 

143JM               

145JM               
182JM               

184JM               

213JM               

215JM               

254JM               

213JM               

254JM               

256JM               

284JM               

286JM               

324JM               
143JM               

16BF2EBJ0                          
16BF2FBH0                          
16BF2GBG0                          
15BF2HBF0                          
16BF2HBE0                          
16BF2JBD0                          
16BF2JBC0                          
16BF2KBA0                          
12BF2KBF0                          
12BF2KBE0                          
12BF2LBD0                          
12BF2LBC0                          
12BF2MBB0                          
12BF2MBA0                          
14BF2KBM0                          
14BF2KBL0                          
14BF2LBK0                          
14BF2LBJ0                          
14BF2MBH0                          
14BF2MBG0                          
14BF2NBF0                          
14BF2NBE0                          
14BF2PBD0                          
14BF2PBC0                          
14BF2QBB0                          
14BF2QBA0                          
14BF2RBA0                          
16BF2E9J0                          
16BF2F9H0                          

4 5/8               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               

5 15/16             
6 3/8               
6 3/4               

7 7/16              
8 1/16              
7 5/8               
8 1/8               

9                   
9 3/4               

10 1/16             
7 9/16              

8                   
8 11/16             
9 1/8               

10 1/8              
10 3/4              
11 5/16             
11 3/4              

12                  
12 5/16             
12 9/16             
13 1/16             

4 5/8               
5 1/8               

3 x 4-8                  

3 x 4 - 10               

3 x 4 -13                

DPPE                8 5/8               

2                        
3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

20                       

25                       

30                       
30                       
40                       

3537.00
3901.00
3901.00
4034.00
4034.00
4435.00
4178.00
4195.00
4280.00
4280.00
5668.00
5668.00
5303.00
5303.00
5404.00
5404.00
6569.00
6569.00
7012.00
7012.00
7918.00
7456.00
9461.00
9460.00

11309.00

0                   
180                 

195                 

238                 
250                 

250                 

365                 

322                 

355                 

445                 

515                 

610                 

615                 

0                   

145JM               
182JM               

184JM               

213JM               

215JM               

254JM               

213JM               

254JM               

256JM               

284JM               

286JM               

324JM               

16BF2G9G0                          
16BF2H9F0                          
16BF2H9E0                          
16BF2J9D0                          
16BF2J9C0                          
16BF2K9A0                          
12BF2K9F0                          
12BF2K9E0                          
12BF2L9D0                          
12BF2L9C0                          
12BF2M9B0                          
12BF2M9A0                          
14BF2K9M0                          
14BF2K9L0                          
14BF2L9K0                          
14BF2L9J0                          
14BF2M9H0                          
14BF2M9G0                          
14BF2N9F0                          
14BF2N9E0                          
14BF2P9D0                          
14BF2P9C0                          
14BF2Q9B0                          
14BF2Q9A0                          
14BF2R9A0                          

5 1/2               
5 15/16             

6 3/8               
6 3/4               

7 7/16              
8 1/16              
7 5/8               
8 1/8               
8 5/8               

9                   
9 3/4               

10 1/16             
7 9/16              

8                   
8 11/16             
9 1/8               

10 1/8              
10 3/4              
11 5/16             
11 3/4              

12                  
12 5/16             
12 9/16             
13 1/16             

3 x 4-8                  

3 x 4 - 10               

3 x 4 -13                

TEPE                

HP

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

ALL IRON F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$3140.00
3248.00
3369.00
3606.00
3606.00
3753.00
3753.00
4102.00
3741.00
3741.00
3910.00
3910.00
4877.00
4877.00
4912.00
4912.00
5027.00
5027.00
5714.00
5714.00
6058.00
6058.00
7042.00
7042.00
7559.00
7559.00
9053.00
3187.00
3292.00
3413.00
3811.00

187                 
137                 
139                 
159                 

179                 

204                 
218                 

251                 

265                 

262                 

332                 

321                 

369                 

466                 

527                 

598                 
137                 

150                 
159                 

143JM               

145JM               
182JM               

184JM               

213JM               

215JM               

254JM               

213JM               

254JM               

256JM               

284JM               

286JM               

324JM               
143JM               

145JM               

182JM               

16AI2EBJ0                          
16AI2FBH0                          
16AI2GBG0                          
16AI2HBF0                          
16AI2HBE0                          
16AI2JBD0                          
16AI2JBC0                          
16AI2KBA0                          
12AI2KBF0                          
12AI2KBE0                          
12AI2LBD0                          
12AI2LBC0                          
12AI2MBB0                          
12AI2MBA0                          
14AI2KBM0                          
14AI2KBL0                          
14AI2LBK0                          
14AI2LBJ0                          
14AI2MBH0                          
14AI2MBG0                          
14AI2NBF0                          
14AI2NBE0                          
14AI2PBD0                          
14AI2PBC0                          
14AI2QBB0                          
14AI2QBA0                          
14AI2RBA0                          
16AI2E9J0                          
16AI2F9H0                          
16AI2G9G0                          
16AI2H9F0                          

4 5/8               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               

5 15/16             
6 3/8               
6 3/4               

7 7/16              
8 1/16              
7 5/8               
8 1/8               

9                   
9 3/4               

10 1/16             
7 9/16              

8                   
8 11/16             
9 1/8               

10 1/8              
10 3/4              
11 5/16             
11 3/4              

12                  
12 5/16             
12 9/16             
13 1/16             

4 5/8               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               

5 15/16             

3 x 4-8                  

3 x 4-10                 

3 x 4 -13                

3 x 4-8                  

DPPE                8 5/8               

3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

3811.00
3729.00
3729.00
4306.00
3894.00
3894.00
3993.00
3993.00
5530.00
5530.00
5011.00
5011.00
5109.00
5109.00
6378.00
6378.00
6709.00
6709.00
7616.00
7616.00
9148.00
9149.00

11301.00

0                   
180                 

230                 
255                 

0                   

0                   

274                 

0                   

492                 

490                 

620                 

0                   

0                   

184JM               

213JM               

215JM               

254JM               

213JM               

254JM               

256JM               

284JM               

286JM               

324JM               

16AI2H9E0                          
16AI2J9D0                          
16AI2J9C0                          
16AI2K9A0                          
12AI2K9F0                          
12AI2K9E0                          
12AI2L9D0                          
12AI2L9C0                          
12AI2M9B0                          
12AI2M9A0                          
14AI2K9M0                          
14AI2K9L0                          
14AI2L9K0                          
14AI2L9J0                          
14AI2M9H0                          
14AI2M9G0                          
14AI2N9F0                          
14AI2N9E0                          
14AI2P9D0                          
14AI2P9C0                          
14AI2Q9B0                          
14AI2Q9A0                          
14AI2R9A0                          

6 3/8               
6 3/4               

7 7/16              
8 1/16              
7 5/8               
8 1/8               
8 5/8               

9                   
9 3/4               

10 1/16             
7 9/16              

8                   
8 11/16             
9 1/8               

10 1/8              
10 3/4              
11 5/16             
11 3/4              

12                  
12 5/16             
12 9/16             
13 1/16             

3 x 4-10                 

3 x 4 -13                

TEPE                
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3656 M-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED 1750 RPM, 60 HZ, THREE-PHASE SEAL DESIGN

Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V models, 
lead times may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.

HP

3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       
20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       
20                       

25                       

30                       

ALL IRON F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$4511.00
4654.00
4654.00
5094.00
5094.00
5399.00
6662.00
6662.00
7637.00
7637.00
8143.00
8143.00
8143.00
9653.00
9653.00

10637.00
10637.00
10637.00

4690.00
4861.00
4837.00
5388.00
5388.00
5412.00
7264.00
7270.00
8188.00
8188.00
9748.00
9748.00
9748.00

173                 
193                 

218                 

251                 
385                 

482                 

543                 

675                 

710                 

756                 
173                 

182JM               
184JM               

213JM               

215JM               
256JM               

284JM               

286JM               

324JM               

326JM               

182JM               
184JM               

213JM               

215JM               
256JM               

284JM               

286JM               

10AI2HBJ0                          
10AI2JBG0                          
10AI2JBF0                          
10AI2KBD0                          
10AI2KBC0                          
10AI2LBA0                          
15AI2NBL0                          
15AI2NBK0                          
15AI2PBJ0                          
15AI2PBH0                          
15AI2QBG0                          
15AI2QBF0                          
15AI2QBE0                          
15AI2RBD0                          
15AI2RBC0                          
15AI2SBB0                          
15AI2SBA0                          
15AI2SBM0                          
10AI2H9J0                          
10AI2J9G0                          
10AI2J9F0                          
10AI2K9D0                          
10AI2K9C0                          
10AI2L9A0                          
15AI2N9L0                          
15AI2N9K0                          
15AI2P9J0                          
15AI2P9H0                          
15AI2Q9G0                          
15AI2Q9F0                          
15AI2Q9E0                          

5 3/4               
6 1/2               
6 3/4               
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 7/8               
9 3/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/4              
10 1/2              

11 1/16             
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 1/4              
12 1/2              
12 7/8              

13 1/16             
5 3/4               
6 1/2               
6 3/4               
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 7/8               
9 3/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/4              
10 1/2              
10 7/8              
11 1/16             
11 3/8              

4 x 5 - 8                

4 x 6 -13                

4 x 5 - 8                

4 x 6 -13                

DPPE                

TEPE                

10 7/8              

0                   
207                 
218                 
250                 
275                 
510                 

0                   
0                   
0                   
0                   
0                   
0                   

40                       

50                       

11580.00
11580.00
13532.00
13513.00
13532.00

0                   
730                 

756                 

324JM               
324JM               

326JM               

15AI2R9D0                          
15AI259C0                          
15AI2S9B0                          
15AI2S9A0                          
15AI2S9M0                          

11 7/8              
12 1/4              
12 1/2              
12 7/8              

13 1/16             

HP

BRONZE FITTED F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$4759.00
4902.00
4902.00
5349.00
5349.00
5643.00
6651.00
6651.00
7506.00
7506.00
7506.00
7984.00
7984.00
7104.00
7104.00
8068.00
8068.00
8591.00
8591.00
8591.00

10084.00
10084.00
11082.00
11082.00
11082.00
4932.00
5103.00

10BF2HBJ0                          
10BF2JBG0                          
10BF2JBF0                          
10BF2KBD0                          
10BF2KBC0                          
10BF2LBA0                          
17BF2LBF0                          
17BF2LBE0                          
17BF2MBE0                          
17BF2MBD0                          
17BF2MBC0                          
17BF2NBB0                          
17BF2NBA0                          
15BF2NBL0                          
15BF2NBK0                          
15BF2PBJ0                          
15BF2PBH0                          
15BF2QBG0                          
15BF2QBF0                          
15BF2QBE0                          
15BF2RBD0                          
15BF2RBC0                          
15BF2SBB0                          
15BF2SBA0                          
15BF2SBM0                          
10BF2H9J0                          
10BF2J9G0                          

5 3/4               
6 1/2               
6 3/4               
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 7/8               
7 3/4               
8 1/8               
8 1/8               

8 11/16             

9 5/16              
10 1/16             

9 3/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/4              
10 1/2              
10 7/8              
11 1/16             
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 1/4              
12 1/2              
12 7/8              

13 1/16             
5 3/4               
6 1/2               

9 1/8               

3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

3                        

5                        

173                 

200                 

0                   

252                 
337                 

385                 

422                 

394                 

385                 

598                 

600                 

663                 

710                 

0                   
202                 

182JM               

184JM               

213JM               

215JM               
215TCZ              

254JM               

256JM               

284JM               

286JM               

324 JM              

326JM               

182JM               

184JM               

4 x 5-8                  

4 x 6 -10                

4 x 6 -13                

4 x 5-8                  

DPPE                

5003.00
5632.00
5632.00
5645.00
7024.00
7249.00
8038.00
8044.00
9506.00
9495.00
9553.00
7724.00
7731.00
8624.00
8634.00
9647.00
9647.00
9647.00

12040.00
12040.00
14970.00
14387.00

10BF2J9F0                          
10BF2K9D0                          
10BF2K9C0                          
10BF2L9A0                          
17BF2L9F0                          
17BF2L9E0                          
17BF2M9C0                          
17BF2M9E0                          
17BF2N9C0                          
17BF2N9B0                          
17BF2N9A0                          
15BF2N9L0                          
15BF2N9K0                          
15BF2P9J0                          
15BF2P9H0                          
15BF2Q9G0                          
15BF2Q9F0                          
15BF2Q9E0                          
15BF259D0                          
15BF2R9C0                          
15BF2S9B0                          
15BF2S9A0                          

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

213JM               

215JM               

215TCZ              

254JM               

256JM               

284JM               

286JM               

324JM               

326 JM              

6 3/4               
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 7/8               
7 3/4               

9 9/16              

9 3/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/4              
10 1/2              
10 7/8              
11 1/16             
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 1/4              
12 1/2              
12 7/8              

13 1/16             

4 x 6 -10                

4 x 6 -13                

TEPE                

10 1/16             

12953.0015BF2S9M0                          

205                 
245                 
218                 
252                 

0                   
0                   

219                 
483                 
470                 
470                 
490                 
500                 
535                 
580                 
633                 
660                 

0                   
671                 
730                 
820                 
970                 
970                 
909                 

8 1/8               
9 1/8               
8 1/8               
9 1/8               
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3656 M-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED 1750 RPM, 
60 HZ, SINGLE-PHASE SEAL DESIGN

HP

2                        

3                        

5                        

2                        

3                        

5                        

3                        

5                        

3                        

5                        

3                        

5                        

2                        

3                        

2                        

BRONZE FITTED F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$4223.00
4357.00
4357.00
5084.00
5170.00
3762.00
3876.00
3876.00
4723.00
4723.00
4690.00
4690.00
4690.00
5547.00
5547.00
5547.00
4690.00
5547.00
5547.00
5054.00
5900.00
5900.00
4406.00
4584.00
4584.00
3958.00
4112.00
4112.00

8BF2G1F0                           
8BF2H1D0                           
8BF2H1C0                           
8BF2J1B0                           
8BF2J1A0                           
7BF2G1F0                           
7BF2H1D0                           
7BF2H1C0                           
7BF2J1B0                           
7BF2J1A0                           

21BF2H1J0                          
21BF2H1H0                          
21BF2H1G0                          
21BF2J1F0                          
21BF2J1E0                          
21BF2J1D0                          
11BF2H1J0                          
11BF2J1G0                          
11BF2J1E0                          
10BF2H1J0                          
10BF2J1G0                          
10BF2J1F0                          
8BF2G4F0                           
8BF2H4D0                           
8BF2H4C0                           
7BF2G4F0                           
7BF2H4D0                           
7BF2H4C0                           

7                   
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

9 3/16              
10 1/16             
6 3/16              

6 13/16             
7 3/16              
7 7/16              

7 15/16             

8                   
8 3/16              
8 1/2               

8 15/16             
9 1/4               
7 1/8               

8                   
8 5/8               
5 3/4               
6 1/2               
6 3/4               

7                   
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

6 3/16              
6 13/16             
7 3/16              

1 1/2 x 2-10             

2 1/2 x 3-8              

2 1/2 x 3-9              

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           

4 x 5-8                  

1 1/2 x 2-10             

2 1/2 x 3-8              

ODP                 

TEFC                

7 11/16             

145JM               

184JM               

213JM               

145JM               

184JM               

213JM               

184JM               

213JM               

184JM               

213JM               

184JM               

213JM               

145JM               

184JM               

145JM               

182JM               

147                 

167                 
0                   

187                 
127                 
147                 

210                 
0                   
0                   

182                 
162                 

207                 

0                   
220                 
216                 
173                 
227                 

157                 
175                 
167                 

0                   
147                 

3                        

5                        

3                        

4925.00
4925.00
4925.00
5911.00
5911.00
5911.00
4925.00
5288.00

182                 

207                 

159                 
207                 

21BF2H4J0                          
21BF2H4H0                          
21BF2H4G0                          
21BF2J4F0                          
21BF2J4E0                          
21BF2J4D0                          
11BF2H4J0                          
10BF2H4J0                          

7 11/16             
8                   

8 3/16              
8 1/2               

8 15/16             
9 1/4               
7 1/8               
5 3/4               

2 1/2 x 3-9              

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           
4 x 5-8                  

184JM               

213JM               

184JM               

HP

2                        
3                        

5                        

2                        
3                        

5                        

3                        
5                        

3                        
5                        

2                        
3                        

2                        

3                        

ALL IRON F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$4132.00
4271.00
4271.00
5085.00
5085.00
3670.00
3786.00
3786.00
4633.00
4633.00
4575.00
5424.00
5424.00
4802.00
5649.00
5649.00
4315.00
4497.00
4497.00
3864.00
4023.00
4023.00
4810.00
5041.00

145JM               
184JM               

213JM               

145JM               
184JM               

213JM               

184JM               
213JM               

184JM               
213JM               

145JM               
184JM               

145JM               

184JM               

8AI2G1F0                           
8AI2H1D0                           
8AI2H1C0                           
8AI2J1B0                           
8AI2J1A0                           
7AI2G1F0                           
7AI2H1D0                           
7AI2H1C0                           
7AI2J1B0                           
7AI2J1A0                           
11AI2H1J0                          
11AI2J1G0                          
11AI2J1E0                          
10AI2H1J0                          
10AI2J1G0                          
10AI2J1F0                          
8AI2G4F0                           
8AI2H4D0                           
8AI2H4C0                           
7AI2G4F0                           
7AI2H4D0                           
7AI2H4C0                           
11AI2H4J0                          
10AI2H4J0                          

7                   
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

9 3/16              
10 1/16             
6 3/16              

6 13/16             
7 3/16              
7 7/16              

7 15/16             

8                   
8 5/8               
5 3/4               
6 1/2               
6 3/4               

7                   
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

6 3/16              
6 13/16             
7 3/16              
7 1/8               
5 3/4               

1 1/2 x 2-10             

2 1/2 x 3-8              

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           

4 x 5 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2-10             

2 1/2 x 3-8              

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           
4 x 5 - 8                

ODP                 

TEFC                

7 1/8               

147                 
167                 

187                 

127                 
147                 
140                 
167                 
180                 
159                 
179                 

173                 
193                 

147                 
167                 

127                 
147                 

159                 
173                 

3656 L-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED 1750 RPM, 
60 HZ, THREE-PHASE SEAL DESIGN

HP

BRONZE FITTED F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

60                       

75                       

100                      

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

60                       

75                       

100                      

125                      

150                      

$17198.00
17198.00
19263.00
19263.00
22000.00
11654.00
11309.00
12801.00
12801.00
13030.00
13030.00
14528.00
18104.00
18104.00
16000.00
19396.00
19396.00
22227.00
22227.00
21247.00
23047.00
26888.00

1165                

1395                

1500                

1065                
1100                

1065                

1287                

1630                

1683                

2110                

364JP               

365JP               

404TCZ              

286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

364JP               
365JP               

364JP               

365JP               

404TCZ              

405TCZ              

444TCZ              

20BF2TBE0                          
20BF2TBD0                          
20BF2UBC0                          
20BF2UBB0                          
20BF2VBA0                          
18BF2QBJ0                          
18BF2QBK0                          
18BF2RBG0                          
18BF2RBH0                          
18BF2SBE0                          
18BF2SBF0                          
18BF2TBD0                          
18BF2UBA0                          
18BF2UBB0                          
19BF2TBH0                          
19BF2UBF0                          
19BF2UBG0                          
19BF2VBD0                          
19BF2VBE0                          
19BF2WBB0                          
19BF2WBC0                          
19BF2XBA0                          

13 3/4              
14 1/2              

15 3/16             
15 5/8              

16                  
10                  

9 1/2               
10 7/8              
10 1/2              
11 5/8              

11 7/8              
13                  

12 1/2              
9 13/16             
11 1/4              
10 7/8              

11 15/16            
11 11/16            
12 3/4              
12 3/8              

13                  

4 x 6 -16                

6 x 8 -13                

8 x 10 -13               

DPPE                
11 1/8              

715                 
728                 
792                 
790                 
880                 
875                 

60                       

75                       

100                      

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

60                       

75                       

100                      

125                      

150                      

21282.00
20523.00
23320.00
25008.00
29046.00
12853.00
12853.00
14075.00
14075.00
15304.00
15719.00
20139.00
24173.00
24206.00
20139.00
21226.00
25498.00
25498.00
27772.00
27772.00
30684.00
32484.00
35468.00

1165                

1600                

1500                

955                 

0                   

0                   

2120                

2228                

364JP               

365JP               

404TCZ              

286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

364JP               

365JP               

364JP               

365JP               

404TCZ              

444TCZ              

445TCZ              

20BF2T9E0                          
20BF2T9D0                          
20BF2U9C0                          
20BF2U9B0                          
20BF2V9A0                          
18BF2Q9J0                          
18BF2Q9K0                          
18BF2R9G0                          
18BF2R9H0                          
18BF2S9E0                          
18BF2S9F0                          
18BF2T9D0                          
18BF2U9A0                          
18BF2U9B0                          
18BF2T9C0                          
19BF2T9H0                          
19BF2U9F0                          
19BF2U9G0                          
19BF2V9D0                          
19BF2V9E0                          
19BF2W9B0                          
19BF2W9C0                          
19BF2X9A0                          

13 3/4              
14 1/2              

15 3/16             
15 5/8              

16                  
10                  

9 1/2               
10 7/8              
10 1/2              
11 5/8              

11 7/8              
13                  

12 1/2              
12 5/16
9 13/16             
11 1/4              
10 7/8              

11 15/16            
11 11/16            
12 3/4              
12 3/8              

13                  

4 x 6 -16                

6 x 8 -13                

8 x 10 -13               

TEPE                
11 1/8              

0                   
810                 

1040                
902                 

1168                
1310                

1065                

1510                

Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 
3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V
models, lead times may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of 
other manufacturers motors may cost more.
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3656 L-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED 1180 RPM, 
60 HZ, THREE-PHASE SEAL DESIGN

HP

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
15                       

ALL BRONZE F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

xTAB557    

$10245.00
10415.00
11506.00
12355.00
12248.00
14412.00
15443.00
15897.00
15897.00
16373.00
16373.00
17507.00
17507.00
17506.00
10885.00
12426.00
13395.00
13213.00
14891.00
16809.00
18209.00
18380.00
18332.00
18706.00
18706.00
24012.00
24012.00
24012.00

1065                
350                 
715                 
850                 
880                 

1065                

1065                

1295                

1295                

1630                

1295                
715                 

0                   
875                 

0                   

1295                

1295                

1630                

254JP               
256JP               
284JP               
286JP               
324JP               
284JP               

286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

364TCZ              
254JP               
256JP               
284JP               
286JP               
324JP               
284JP               
286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

364TCZ              

18BF3KBK0                          
18BF3LBH0                          
18BF3MBP0                          
18BF3NBM0                          
18BF3PBL0                          
19BF3MBR0                          
19BF3NBR0                          
19BF3PBQ0                          
19BF3PBP0                          
19BF3QBN0                          
19BF3QBM0                          
19BF3RBL0                          
19BF3RBK0                          
19BF3RBJ0                          
18BF3K9K0                          
18BF3L9H0                          
18BF3M9P0                          
18BF3N9M0                          
18BF3P9L0                          
19BF3M9R0                          
19BF3N9R0                          
19BF3P9Q0                          
19BF3P9P0                          
19BF3Q9N0                          
19BF3Q9M0                          
19BF3R9L0                          
19BF3R9K0                          
19BF3R9J0                          

9 1/2               
10 1/2              
11 7/8              
12 1/2              

13                  
9 13/16             
9 13/16             
10 7/8              
11 1/4              

11 11/16            

12 3/8              
12 3/4              

13                  
9 1/2               

10 1/2              
11 7/8              
12 1/2              

13                  
9 13/16             
9 13/16             
10 7/8              
11 1/4              

11 11/16            
11 15/16            
12 3/8              
12 3/4              

13                  

6 x 8 -13                

8 x 10 -13               

6 x 8 -13                

8 x 10 -13               

DPPE                

TEPE                

11 15/16            

20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
15                       
20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 
3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V
models, lead times may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of 
other manufacturers motors may cost more.
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3756 M-GROUP FRAME-MOUNTED UNITS     BARE PUMP LIST PRICES SEAL DESIGN

List Price Wt.
(lbs.)

15.2         
18.6          
20.9          
24.6            
30.3           
37.4          
15.8             
17.1               
21.2              
24.2                
26         

31.5                
24.9                 
28                 
30               

34.5               
40.2               
45.6            
49.4                
56.5            
59.7         
28.9               
36.4               
39.4              
42.6       
49.8              
57.5             
62                

74.4            
80       

$3753.00
3753.00
3753.00
3753.00
3753.00
3753.00
3359.00
3359.00
3359.00
3359.00
3359.00
3359.00
3858.00
3858.00
3858.00
3858.00
3858.00
3858.00
3858.00
3858.00
3858.00
3858.00
3858.00
3858.00
3858.00
3858.00
3858.00
3858.00
3858.00
3858.00
5221.00

8BFFRMF0                           
8BFFRME0                           
8BFFRMD0                           
8BFFRMC0                           
8BFFRMB0                           
8BFFRMA0                           
7BFFRMF0                           
7BFFRME0                           
7BFFRMD0                           
7BFFRMC0                           
7BFFRMB0                           
7BFFRMA0                           
21BFFRMJ0                          
21BFFRMH0                          
21BFFRMG0                          
21BFFRMF0                          
21BFFRME0                          
21BFFRMD0                          
21BFFRMC0                          
21BFFRMB0                          
21BFFRMA0                          
11BFFRMJ0                          
11BFFRMH0                          
11BFFRMG0                          
11BFFRMF0                          
11BFFRME0                          
11BFFRMD0                          
11BFFRMC0                          
11BFFRMB0                          
11BFFRMA0                          
13BFFRMF0                          

7                   
7 1/4               
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

9 3/16              
10 1/16             
6 3/16              
6 3/8               

6 13/16             
7 3/16              

7 15/16             
7 11/16             

8                   
8 3/16              
8 1/2               

8 15/16             
9 1/4               
9 1/2               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             
7 1/8               
7 5/8               

8                   
8 1/4               
8 5/8               

9                   
9 5/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             
9 3/8               

1 1/2 x 2-10             

2 1/2 x 3-8              

2 1/2 x 3-9              

2 1/2 x 3-10             

2                   
2.2                 
2.5                 
3.2                 
4                   

5.2                 
2                   

2.2                 
2.6                 
3                   

4.3                   
5                   
3                   

3.4                   
3.5                   
4.1                 
4.8                 
5.5                 
5.9                 
6.8                 
7.2                 
3.6                 
4                   

4.8                 
5.2                 
6.2                 
7.1                 
8.5                   
9.5                 

10.4                
9.1                    

7 7/16              

3500 1750
165                 
155                 
170                 
160                 
168                 
166                 
145                 
155                 
150                 
155                 
160                 
152                 

0                   
170                 

0                   
170                 
147                 
180                 

0                   
184                 
170                 

175                 

170                 
175                 
185                 
175                 
180                 
201                 

BRONZE FITTED F 

Order No.Pump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

Maximum BHP  
@ RPM**

0            
7.5            
10               
15           
18               
25               
30               
40          
55                

29.5                     
31.4                     
39.5                     
46.4                     
49.2                     
59                       

67.1                     
74                       
81                       

5221.00
5221.00
5221.00
5221.00
5221.00
3787.00
3787.00
3787.00
3787.00
3787.00
3787.00
3787.00
3787.00
4307.00
4307.00
4307.00
4307.00
4307.00
4307.00
4307.00
4307.00
4307.00
4273.00
4273.00
4273.00
4273.00
4273.00
4273.00

13BFFRME0                          
13BFFRMD0                          
13BFFRMC0                          
13BFFRMB0      
13BFFRMA0                          
16BFFRMJ0                          
16BFFRMH0                          
16BFFRMG0                          
16BFFRMF0                          
16BFFRME0                          
16BFFRMD0                          
16BFFRMB0                          
16BFFRMA0                          
12BFFRMR0                          
12BFFRMP0                          
12BFFRMN0                          
12BFFRMM0                          
12BFFRML0                          
12BFFRMK0                          
12BFFRMJ0                          
12BFFRMH0                          
12BFFRMG0                          
12BFFRMF0                          
12BFFRME0                          
12BFFRMD0                          
12BFFRMC0                          
12BFFRMB0                          
12BFFRMA0                          

9 7/8               
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 3/4              

13 1/16             
4 5/8               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               

5 15/16             
6 3/8               

7 7/16              
8 1/16              
6 3/4               

7 1/16              
7 1/4               
7 5/8               
7 3/4               
8 1/8               

8 9/16              
8 3/4               
9 1/8               
7 5/8               
8 1/8               
8 5/8               

9                   
9 3/4               

10 1/16             

2 1/2 x 3-13             

3 x 4-8                  

3 x 4-10                 

10.6                   
13.6                   
15.2                   
18.9                   
20.7                   

1                    
1.5                   
2.3                   
2.8                   
3.2                   
4                     

5.5                   
7.5                   
0

7.1                    
9.1                    

10.9                   
12.6                   
14.7                   
17.7                   

6 3/4               

201                 
245                 
262                 
200                 
180                 
144                 
175                 
144                 
175                 

170                 

175                 
180                 
174                 
161                 
174                 

185                 

186                 
190                 
186                 
180                 
185                 
195                 
190                 
180                 

List Price Wt.
(lbs.)

15.2           
18.6    
20.9                 
24.6            
30.3           
37.4                
15.8              
17.1            
21.2            
24.2            
26                   

31.5             
28.9              
36.4                  
39.4                 
42.6                 
49.8              
57.5                
62                

74.4               
80             

7.5               
10                 

$3724.00
3724.00
3724.00
3724.00
3724.00
3724.00
3272.00
3272.00
3272.00
3272.00
3272.00
3272.00
4142.00
4142.00
4142.00
4142.00
4142.00
4142.00
4142.00
4142.00
4142.00
4737.00
4737.00
4737.00
4737.00
4737.00
4737.00
3688.00
3688.00

155                 

140                 

147                 

201                 

8AIFRMF0                           
8AIFRME0                           
8AIFRMD0                           
8AIFRMC0                           
8AIFRMB0                           
8AIFRMA0                           
7AIFRMF0                           
7AIFRME0                           
7AIFRMD0                           
7AIFRMC0                           
7AIFRMB0                           
7AIFRMA0                           
11AIFRMJ0                          
11AIFRMH0                          
11AIFRMG0                          
11AIFRMF0                          
11AIFRME0                          
11AIFRMD0                          
11AIFRMC0                          
11AIFRMB0                          
11AIFRMA0                          
13AIFRMF0                          
13AIFRME0                          
13AIFRMD0                          
13AIFRMC0                          
13AIFRMB0                          
13AIFRMA0                          
16AIFRMJ0                          
16AIFRMH0                          

7                   
7 1/4               
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

9 3/16              
10 1/16             
6 3/16              
6 3/8               

6 13/16             
7 3/16              

7 15/16             
7 1/8               
7 5/8               

8                   
8 1/4               
8 5/8               

9                   
9 5/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             
9 3/8               
9 7/8               
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 3/4              

13 1/16             
4 5/8               
5 1/8               

1 1/2 x 2-10             

2 1/2 x 3-8              

2 1/2 x 3-10             

2 1/2 x 3-13             

2                   
2.2                 
2.5                 
3.2                 
4                   

5.2                 
2                   

2.2                 
2.6                 
3                   

4.3                   
5                   

3.6                 
4                   

4.8                 
5.2                 
6.2                 
7.1                 
8.5                   
9.5                 

10.4                
9.1                    

10.6                   
13.6                   
15.2                   
18.9                   
20.7                   

1                    
1.5                   

7 7/16              

3500 1750

ALL IRON F 

Order No.Pump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

Maximum BHP  
@ RPM**

NOTE: ** Max. BHP indicated is maximum Brake Horsepower Loading of the Impeller Diameter listed for the RPM shown when pumping water 
at 1.0 S.G. and is included for purposes of motor selection.

15              
18             
25              
30            
40            
55               

3688.00
3688.00
3688.00
3688.00
3688.00
3688.00
4057.00
4057.00
4057.00
4057.00
4057.00
4057.00

144                 

190                 

16AIFRMG0                          
16AIFRMF0                          
16AIFRME0                          
16AIFRMD0                          
16AIFRMB0                          
16AIFRMA0                          
12AIFRMF0                          
12AIFRME0                          
12AIFRMD0                          
12AIFRMC0                          
12AIFRMB0                          
12AIFRMA0                          

5 1/2               
5 15/16             

6 3/8               
6 3/4               

7 7/16              
8 1/16              
7 5/8               
8 1/8               
8 5/8               

9                   

10 1/16             

3 x 4 -8                 

3 x 4-10                 

2.3                   
2.8                   
3.2                   
4                     

5.5                   
7.5                   
7.1                    
9.1                    

10.9                   
12.6                   
14.7                   
17.7                   

9 3/4               
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3756 M-GROUP FRAME-MOUNTED UNITS        BARE PUMP PRICES SEAL DESIGN

List Price Wt.
(lbs.)

$5425.00
5425.00
5425.00
5425.00
5425.00
5425.00
5850.00
5850.00
5850.00
5850.00
5850.00
5850.00
5850.00
5850.00
5850.00
5850.00
5850.00
5850.00

17BFFRMF0                          
17BFFRME0                          
17BFFRMD0                          
17BFFRMC0                          
17BFFRMB0                          
17BFFRMA0                          
15BFFRML0                          
15BFFRMK0                          
15BFFRMJ0                          
15BFFRMH0                          
15BFFRMG0                          
15BFFRMF0                          
15BFFRME0                          
15BFFRMD0                          
15BFFRMC0                          
15BFFRMB0                          
15BFFRMA0                          
15BFFRMM0                          

7 3/4               
8 1/8               

8 11/16             
9 1/8               

9 9/16              
10 1/16             

9 3/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/4              
10 1/2              

11 1/16             
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 1/4              
12 1/2              
12 7/8              

13 1/16             

4 x 6 -10                

4 x 6 -13                

9.3                    
13.5                   
14.7                   
17                     
20                     
24                     

17.3                   
18.5                   
22.7                   
23.6
27.8
30

33.1
38.2
45.6
49.9
55.4
55.6

10 7/8              

3500 1750
130                 
233                 
240                 
236                 

0                   
242                 
280                 
250                 
260                 
300                 
275                 
272                 
280                 
304                 
255                 
292                 
260                 
260                 

BRONZE FITTED F 

Order No.Pump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

Maximum BHP  
@ RPM**

29.7          
31.5            
38.5
43.7
48.8
59   
65      
76      

77.4   

5596.00
5596.00
5596.00
5596.00
5596.00
5596.00
5596.00
5596.00
5596.00
5596.00
5596.00
5596.00
4069.00
4069.00
4069.00
4069.00
4069.00
4069.00
4069.00
4069.00
4069.00

14BFFRMM0                          
14BFFRML0                          
14BFFRMK0                          
14BFFRMJ0                          
14BFFRMH0                          
14BFFRMG0                          
14BFFRMF0                          
14BFFRME0                          
14BFFRMD0                          
14BFFRMC0                          
14BFFRMB0                          
14BFFRMA0                          
10BFFRMJ0                          
10BFFRMH0                          
10BFFRMG0                          
10BFFRMF0                          
10BFFRME0                          
10BFFRMD0                          
10BFFRMC0                          
10BFFRMB0                          
10BFFRMA0                          

7 9/16              
8                   

8 11/16             
9 1/8               

10 1/8              
10 3/4              
11 5/16             
11 3/4              

12                  
12 5/16             

13 1/16             
5 3/4               

6 1/16              
6 1/2               
6 3/4               

7                   
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 3/4               
7 7/8               

3 x 4-13                 

4 x 5-8                  

7.1
7.9
10

10.6
15.7
16.3
21.1
23.3
25.6
28.6
30
36
3.8                 
4                   

4.8                 
5.9                 
6.5                 
7.2                   
7.8                   
8.5                   
9.8                 

12 9/16             

0                   
217                 
217                 
259                 
240                 
252                 
217                 
270                 
240                 
280                 
240                 
250                 
161                 
184                 
180                 
181                 
182                 
182                 
180                 
180                 
175                 

List Price Wt.
(lbs.)

29.7          
31.5
38.5        
43.7     
48.8        
59          
65        
76           

77.4         

$4990.00
4990.00
4990.00
4990.00
4990.00
4990.00
4990.00
4990.00
4990.00
4990.00
4990.00
4990.00
4045.00
4045.00
4045.00
4045.00
4045.00
4045.00
4045.00
4045.00
4045.00
5532.00
5532.00
5532.00
5532.00
5532.00
5532.00
5532.00
5532.00
5532.00
5532.00
5532.00
5532.00

14AIFRMM0                          
14AIFRML0                          
14AIFRMK0                          
14AIFRMJ0                          
14AIFRMH0                          
14AIFRMG0                          
14AIFRMF0                          
14AIFRME0                          
14AIFRMD0                          
14AIFRMC0                          
14AIFRMB0                          
14AIFRMA0                          
10AIFRMJ0                          
10AIFRMH0                          
10AIFRMG0                          
10AIFRMF0                          
10AIFRME0                          
10AIFRMD0                          
10AIFRMC0                          
10AIFRMB0                          
10AIFRMA0                          
15AIFRML0                          
15AIFRMK0                          
15AIFRMJ0                          
15AIFRMH0                          
15AIFRMG0                          
15AIFRMF0                          
15AIFRME0                          
15AIFRMD0                          
15AIFRMC0                          
15AIFRMB0                          
15AIFRMA0                          
15AIFRMM0                          

7 9/16              
8                   

8 11/16             
9 1/8               

10 1/8              
10 3/4              
11 5/16             
11 3/4              

12                  
12 5/16             

13 1/16             
5 3/4               

6 1/16              
6 1/2               
6 3/4               

7                   
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 3/4               
7 7/8               
9 3/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/4              
10 1/2              
10 7/8              
11 1/16             
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 1/4              
12 1/2              
12 7/8              

13 1/16             

3 x 4-13                 

4 x 5 - 8                

4 x 6 -13                

7.1                    
7.9                    
10                     

10.6                   
15.7                   
16.3                   
21.1                   
23.3                   
25.6                   
28.6                   
30                     
36                     
3.8                 
4                   

4.8                 
5.9                 
6.5                 
7.2                   
7.8                   
8.5                   
9.8                 

17.3                   
18.5                   
,22.7                   
23.6                   
27.8                   
30                     

33.1                   
38.2                   
45.6                   
49.9                   
55.4                   
55.6                    

12 9/16             

3500 1750
217                 
217                 

0                   
217                 
250                 
250                 
253                 
260                 

0                   
217                 
217                 
250                 
161                 
161                 
188                 
175                 
177                 
181                 
177                 
178                 
188                 
260                 
260                 
240                 
240                 
265                 
280                 
233                 
240                 
281                 
270                 
240                 
240                 

ALL IRON F 

Order No.Pump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

Maximum BHP  
@ RPM**

NOTE: **Max. BHP indicated is maximum Brake Horsepower Loading 
of the Impeller Diameter listed for the RPM shown when pumping 
water at 1.0 S.G. and is included for purposes of motor selection.

3756 L-GROUP FRAME-MOUNTED UNITS     BARE PUMP PRICES SEAL DESIGN

List Price Wt.
(lbs.)

$9371.00
9371.00
9371.00
9371.00
9371.00
9371.00
9371.00
9371.00
9371.00
9371.00

14522.00
14522.00
14522.00
14522.00
14522.00
14522.00
14522.00
14522.00
17872.00
17873.00
17873.00
17873.00
17873.00

430                 

0                   

570                 

18BFFRMK0                          
18BFFRMJ0                          
18BFFRMH0                          
18BFFRMG0                          
18BFFRMF0                          
18BFFRME0                          
18BFFRMD0                          
18BFFRMC0                          
18BFFRMB0                          
18BFFRMA0                          
19BFFRMH0                          
19BFFRMG0                          
19BFFRMF0                          
19BFFRME0                          
19BFFRMD0                          
19BFFRMC0                          
19BFFRMB0                          
19BFFRMA0                          
20BFFRME0                          
20BFFRMD0                          
20BFFRMC0                          
20BFFRMB0                          
20BFFRMA0                          

9 1/2               
10                  

10 1/2              
10 7/8              
11 1/8              
11 5/8              
11 7/8              

12 5/16             
12 1/2              

13                  

10 7/8              
11 1/4              

11 11/16            
11 15/16            
12 3/8              
12 3/4              

13                  
13 3/4              
14 1/2              

15 3/16             
15 5/8              

16                  

6 x 8 -13                

8 x 10 -13               

4 x 6 -16                

25.8
30.1
33.6
36.9
42.1
49.5
54.8
63.7
69

75.9
50.1
61.5
73.1
83.2
87.5

105.1
116.1
140
58
66
73
87
92

9 13/16             

3500 1750

BRONZE FITTED F 

Order No.Pump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

Maximum BHP  
@ RPM**

NOTE: **Max. BHP indicated is maximum Brake Horsepower Loading 
of the Impeller Diameter listed for the RPM shown when pumping 
water at 1.0 S.G. and is included for purposes of motor selection.
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3656 M-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED 3500 RPM, 60 HZ, THREE-PHASE PACKED BOX DESIGN

HP

BRONZE FITTED F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$5427.00
5427.00
5911.00
5911.00
6485.00
6164.00
5136.00
5136.00
5188.00
5188.00
5952.00
6170.00
6960.00
7179.00
7179.00
9503.00
9503.00

11173.00
11173.00
12554.00

7179.00
7179.00
9502.00
9502.00

11170.00
9708.00

12554.00
12554.00
17799.00
17799.00

8BF1MBF9                           
8BF1MBE9                           
8BF1NBD9                           
8BF1NBC9                           
8BF1PBC9                           
8BF1PBB9                           
7BF1MBF9                           
7BF1MBE9                           
7BF1NBD9                           
7BF1NBC9                           
7BF1PBB9                           
7BF1QBA9                           
21BF1PBJ9                          
21BF1QBG9                          
21BF1QBF9                          
21BF1RBE9                          
21BF1RBD9                          
21BF1SBC9                          
21BF1SBB9                          
21BF1TBA9                          
11BF1QBJ9                          
11BF1QBH9                          
11BF1RBG9                          
11BF1RBF9                          
11BF1SBE9                          
11BF1SBD9                          
11BF1TBD9                          
11BF1TBC9                          
11BF1UBB9                          
11BF1UBA9                          

7                   
7 1/4               
7 3/4               

9 3/16              

6 13/16             
7 3/16              

7 15/16             
7 11/16             
8 3/16              
8 1/2               

8 15/16             
9 1/4               
9 1/2               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             
7 1/8               
7 5/8               

8                   
8 1/4               
8 5/8               

9 5/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             

DPPE                
7 7/16              

10 1/16             

210                 
210                 
259                 
259                 
307                 
307                 
195                 
195                 
244                 

0                   
292                 
292                 
375                 
505                 
505                 
520                 
520                 
655                 
655                 
685                 
396                 
396                 
528                 

0                   
528                 
528                 
624                 
624                 
772                 
772                 

215JP               
215JP               
254JP               
254JP               
256JP               
256JP               
215JP               
215JP               
254JP               
254JP               
256JP               
284JP               
256JP               
284JP               
284JP               
286JP               
286JP               
324JP               
324JP               
326JP               
284JP               
284JP               
286JP               
286JP               
324JP               
324JP               
326JP               
326JP               

364TCZ              
364TCZ              

15                       
15                       

20                       

25                       

15                       

20                       
25                       
30                       
25                       

30                       

40                       

50                       
60                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

8 3/8               
8 3/8               

1 1/2 x 2 - 10           

2 1/2 x 3 - 8            

2 1/2 x 3-9              

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           

6 3/16              
6 3/16              

9                   
9                   

15                       5693.00 214                 215JP               8BF1M9F9                           7                   

HP

ALL IRON F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$5352.00
5352.00
5732.00
5839.00
6184.00
6184.00
5044.00
5044.00
5416.00
5416.00
5882.00
5621.00
7066.00
7066.00
9400.00
9400.00

11070.00
11070.00

8AI1MBF9                           
8AI1MBE9                           
8AI1NBD9                           
8AI1NBC9                           
8AI1PBC9                           
8AI1PBB9                           
7AI1MBF9                           
7AI1MBE9                           
7AI1NBD9                           
7AI1NBC9                           
7AI1PBB9                           
7AI1QBA9                           
11AI1QBJ9                          
11AI1QBH9                          
11AI1RBG9                          
11AI1RBF9                          
11AI1SBE9                          
11AI1SBD9                          

7                   
7 1/4               
7 3/4               
8 3/8               
8 3/8               

9 3/16              
6 3/16              
6 3/8               

6 13/16             
7 3/16              

7 15/16             
7 1/8               
7 5/8               

8                   
8                   

8 5/8               
9                   

1 1/2 x 2 - 10           

DPPE                

7 7/16              

12424.00
17713.00

5815.00
5815.00
6260.00
6031.00
7279.00
7279.00
6091.00

11AI1TBC9                          
11AI1UBB9                          
8AI1M9F9                           
8AI1M9E9                           
8AI1N9D9                           
8AI1N9C9                           
8AI1P9C9                           
8AI1P9B9                           
7AI1M9F9                           

9 5/8               
9 7/8               

7                   
7 1/4               
7 3/4               
8 3/8               
8 3/8               

9 3/16              
6 3/16              

210                 

259                 

307                 

195                 

244                 

292                 

396                 

528                 

670                 
528                 
624                 
772                 
214                 

215JP               

254JP               

256JP               

215JP               

254JP               

256JP               

284JP               

286JP               

326JP               
324JP               
326JP               

364TCZ              

15                       

20                       

25                       

15                       

20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       
75                       
15                       

20                       

25                       

15                       

2 1/2 x 3 - 8            

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           

1 1/2 x 2 - 10           355                 

405                 

199                 

215JP               

256JP               

284JP               

215JP               

Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V models, lead 
times may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.

20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

6091.00
5940.00
5940.00
6987.00
7259.00
8688.00
7582.00

11649.00
11649.00
14085.00
14085.00
17524.00
17524.00
22043.00
22043.00

340                 

390                 

490                 

644                 

670                 

772                 

857                 

256JP               

284JP               

286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

364TCZ              

7AI1M9E9                           
7AI1N9D9                           
7AI1N9C9                           
7AI1P9B9                           
7AI1Q9A9                           
11AI1Q9J9                          
11AI1Q9H9                          
11AI1R9G9                          
11AI1R9F9                          
11AI1S9E9                          
11AI1S9D9                          
11AI1T9D9                          
11AI1T9C9                          
11AI1U9B9                          
11AI1U9A9                          

6 3/8               
6 13/16             
7 3/16              
7 7/16              

7 15/16             
7 1/8               
7 5/8               

8                   
8 1/4               
8 5/8               

9                   

9 5/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             

2 1/2 x 3 - 8            

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           

TEPE                5452.00
6445.00
6445.00
7253.00
7253.00
5402.00
5402.00
6016.00
6016.00
6987.00
7259.00
8508.00
8508.00
8801.00
8801.00

11764.00
11764.00
14184.00
14184.00
17626.00

8801.00
8801.00

11765.00
11765.00
14184.00
14184.00
17625.00
17625.00
22155.00
22155.00

8BF1M9E9                           
8BF1N9D9                           
8BF1N9C9                           
8BF1P9C9                           
8BF1P9B9                           
7BF1M9F9                           
7BF1M9E9                           
7BF1N9D9                           
7BF1N9C9                           
7BF1P9B9                           
7BF1Q9A9                           
21BF1P9J9                          
21BF1P9H9                          
21BF1Q9G9                          
21BF1Q9F9                          
21BF1R9E9                          
21BF1R9D9                          
21BF1S9C9                          
21BF1S9B9                          
21BF1T9A9                          
11BF1Q9J9                          
11BF1Q9H9                          
11BF1R9G9                          
11BF1R9F9                          
11BF1S9E9                          
11BF1S9D9                          
11BF1T9D9                          
11BF1T9C9                          
11BF1U9B9                          
11BF1U9A9                          

7 1/4               
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

6 13/16             
7 3/16              
7 7/16              

7 15/16             
7 11/16             

8                   
8 3/16              
8 1/2               

8 15/16             
9 1/4               
9 1/2               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             
7 1/8               
7 5/8               

8                   
8 1/4               
8 5/8               

9                   

9 7/8               
10 1/16             

1 1/2 x 2 - 10           

2 1/2 x 3 - 8            

2 1/2 x 3-9              

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           

TEPE                

20                       

25                       

15                       

20                       

25                       
30                       
25                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       
30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

8 3/8               
9 3/16              
6 3/16              
6 3/8               

9                   
9 5/8               

355                 
355                 
307                 
405                 
199                 
199                 
385                 
340                 
390                 

0                   
505                 
505                 
520                 
520                 
655                 
655                 
685                 
685                 
870                 
490                 
490                 
644                 
644                 
670                 
670                 
624                 
772                 
857                 
857                 

256JP               

284JP               

215JP               

256JP               

284JP               
286JP               

284JP               

286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

364TCZ              

286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

364TCZ              
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3656 M-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED 3500 RPM, 60 HZ, THREE-PHASE PACKED BOX DESIGN

HP

10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       
30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       
75                       
30                       

40                       

50                       
60                       

75                       

10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       

BRONZE FITTED F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$4405.00
5359.00
5744.00
6195.00
7042.00
9380.00

11073.00
7081.00
7081.00
9404.00
9404.00

10975.00
10975.00
12400.00
12400.00
17926.00
17926.00

7291.00
7291.00
9639.00
9639.00

11325.00
12736.00
12736.00
18106.00
18106.00

4610.00
6430.00
6278.00
7348.00

237                 

347                 
397                 
490                 

0                   
644                 
520                 

535                 

670                 

700                 

885                 

410                 

542                 

638                 

786                 

237                 
251                 
299                 
493                 

213JP               
215JP               
254JP               
256JP               
284JP               
286JP               
324JP               
284JP               

286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

364TCZ              

284JP               

286JP               

324JP               
326JP               

364TCZ              

215JP               

256JP               
284JP               

16BF1LBH9                          
16BF1MBG9                          
16BF1NBF9                          
16BF1PBE9                          
16BF1QBD9                          
16BF1RBB9                          
16BF1SBA9                          
12BF1QBP9                          
12BF1QBR9                          
12BF1RBM9                          
12BF1RBN9                          
12BF1SBK9                          
12BF1SBL9                          
12BF1TBJ9                          
12BF1TBK9                          
12BF1UBG9                          
12BF1UBH9                          
10BF1QBJ9                          
10BF1QBH9                          
10BF1RBG9                          
10BF1RBF9                          
10BF1SBE9                          
10BF1TBD9                          
10BF1TBC9                          
10BF1UBB9                          
10BF1UBA9                          
16BF1L9H9                          
16BF1M9G9                          
16BF1N9F9                          
16BF1P9E9                          

5 1/8               
5 1/2               

5 15/16             
6 3/8               
6 3/4               

7 7/16              
8 1/16              
7 1/16              
6 3/4               
7 5/8               

8 1/8               
7 3/4               

8 9/16              
8 1/4               
9 1/8               
8 3/4               
5 3/4               

6 1/16              
6 1/2               
6 3/4               

7                   
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 3/4               
7 7/8               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               

5 15/16             
6 3/8               

3 x 4-8                  

3 x 4-10                 

4 x 5-8                  

3 x 4-8                  

DPPE                
7 1/4               

30                       
40                       
50                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

8705.00
11687.00
14147.00

8617.00
8617.00

11518.00
11518.00
14050.00
14050.00
17588.00
17588.00
22155.00
22155.00

8915.00
8915.00

11935.00
11935.00
14405.00
11325.00
14405.00
17912.00
17912.00
22515.00
22106.00

457                 
528                 
670                 

535                 

670                 

700                 

885                 

504                 

658                 

542                 
658                 

786                 

871                 

286JP               
324JP               
326JP               

286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

364TCZ              

286JP               

324JP               

326JP               
324JP               
326JP               

364TCZ              

16BF1Q9D9                          
16BF1R9B9                          
16BF1S9A9                          
12BF1Q9P9                          
12BF1Q9R9                          
12BF1R9M9                          
12BF1R9N9                          
12BF1S9K9                          
12BF1S9L9                          
12BF1T9J9                          
12BF1T9K9                          
12BF1U9G9                          
12BF1U9H9                          
10BF1Q9J9                          
10BF1Q9H9                          
10BF1R9G9                          
10BF1R9F9                          
10BF1S9E9                          
10BF1SBD9                          
10BF1S9D9                          
10BF1T9D9                          
10BF1T9C9                          
10BF1U9B9                          
10BF1U9A9                          

6 3/4               
7 7/16              
8 1/16              
7 1/16              
6 3/4               
7 5/8               
7 1/4               
8 1/4               
7 3/4               

8 9/16              
8 1/8               
9 1/8               
8 3/4               
5 3/4               

6 1/16              
6 1/2               
6 3/4               

7                   

7 1/4               

7 1/2               
7 3/4               
7 7/8               

3 x 4-10                 

4 x 5-8                  

TEPE                

HP

10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

ALL IRON F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$4295.00
5247.00
5631.00
6082.00
6928.00
9269.00

10962.00
7042.00
7042.00
9394.00
8156.00

11076.00
11076.00
12487.00
12487.00
17985.00
17985.00

4496.00
6314.00
6164.00
7232.00
8592.00

11573.00
14034.00

8685.00
8685.00

10452.00
11689.00
14154.00

237                 

347                 
397                 

0                   
504                 
644                 

410                 

542                 

638                 

786                 

237                 
251                 
299                 
396                 
457                 
528                 
670                 

504                 

658                 

213JP               
215JP               
254JP               
256JP               
284JP               
286JP               
324JP               

284JP               

286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

364TCZ              

215JP               

256JP               
284JP               
286JP               
324JP               
326JP               

286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

16AI1LBH9                          
16AI1MBG9                          
16AI1NBF9                          
16AI1PBE9                          
16AI1QBD9                          
16AI1RBB9                          
16AI1SBA9                          
10AI1QBJ9                          
10AI1QBH9                          
10AI1RBG9                          
10AI1RBF9                          
10AI1SBE9                          
10AI1SBD9                          
10AI1TBD9                          
10AI1TBC9                          
10AI1UBB9                          
10AI1UBA9                          
16AI1L9H9                          
16AI1M9G9                          
16AI1N9F9                          
16AI1P9E9                          
16AI1Q9D9                          
16AI1R9B9                          
16AI1S9A9                          
10AI1Q9J9                          
10AI1Q9H9                          
10AI1R9G9                          
10AI1R9F9                          
10AI1S9E9                          

5 1/8               
5 1/2               

5 15/16             
6 3/8               
6 3/4               

7 7/16              
8 1/16              
5 3/4               

6 1/16              
6 1/2               

7                   

7 1/4               

7 1/2               
7 3/4               
7 7/8               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               

5 15/16             
6 3/8               
6 3/4               

7 7/16              
8 1/16              
5 3/4               

6 1/16              
6 1/2               
6 3/4               

7                   

3 x 4-8                  

4 x 5-8                  

3 x 4-8                  

4 x 5-8                  

DPPE                

TEPE                

6 3/4               

Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V models, lead 
times may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.

60                       

75                       

14154.00
17667.00
17667.00
22393.00
22012.00

786                 

871                 
364TCZ              

10AI1S9D9                          
10AI1T9D9                          
10AI1T9C9                          
10AI1U9B9                          
10AI1U9A9                          

7 1/4               

7 1/2               
7 3/4               
7 7/8               
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3656 M-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED 1750 RPM, 60 HZ, THREE-PHASE PACKED BOX DESIGN

Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V models, 
lead times may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.

HP

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

7 1/2                    

ALL IRON F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$4603.00
4603.00
4728.00
4728.00
5563.00
5563.00
5008.00
6186.00
5291.00
5291.00
6400.00
6400.00
6745.00
6745.00
7728.00
7728.00
8244.00
8244.00
9740.00
4598.00
4743.00
4743.00
5781.00
5781.00
6085.00
4845.00
4845.00
4756.00

218                 

251                 

265                 

262                 

272                 

321                 

369                 

466                 

527                 

598                 
173                 
193                 

218                 

251                 

218                 

218                 

213JP               

215JP               

254JP               
215JP               
213JP               

215JP               

254JP               

256JP               

284JP               

286JP               

324JP               
182JP               
184JP               

213JP               

215JP               

213JP               

213JP               

12AI2KBF9                          
12AI2KBE9                          
12AI2LBD9                          
12AI2LBC9                          
12AI2MBB9                          
12AI2MBA9                          
14AI2KBM9                          
14AI2KBL9                          
14AI2LBK9                          
14AI2LBJ9                          
14AI2MBH9                          
14AI2MBG9                          
14AI2NBF9                          
14AI2NBE9                          
14AI2PBD9                          
14AI2PBC9                          
14AI2QBB9                          
14AI2QBA9                          
14AI2RBA9                          
10AI2HBJ9                          
10AI2JBG9                          
10AI2JBF9                          
10AI2KBD9                          
10AI2KBC9                          
10AI2LBA9                          
12BF2KBF9                          
12AI2K9F9                          
12AI2K9E9                          

7 5/8               
8 1/8               
8 5/8               

9                   
9 3/4               

10 1/16             
7 9/16              

8                   
8 11/16             
9 1/8               

10 3/4              
11 5/16             
11 3/4              

12                  
12 5/16             
12 9/16             
13 1/16             

5 3/4               
6 1/2               
6 3/4               
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 7/8               
7 5/8               
7 5/8               
8 1/8               

3 x 4 - 10               

3 x 4 -13                

4 x 5 - 8                

3 x 4 - 10               

DPPE                

10 1/8              

15                       

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       
3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

4848.00
6214.00
6214.00
5241.00
5241.00
5459.00
5459.00
7064.00
7064.00
7384.00
7384.00
8302.00
8302.00
9834.00
9834.00

11682.00
4779.00
4928.00
4928.00
5860.00
6074.00
6097.00

361                 

274                 

276                 

417                 

465                 

560                 

574                 

714                 
173                 
193                 

218                 

251                 

254JP               
215JP               
213JP               

215JP               

254JP               

256JP               

284JP               

286JP               

324JP               
182JP               
184JP               

213JP               

215JP               

12AI2L9C9                          
12AI2M9B9                          
12AI2M9A9                          
14AI2K9M9                          
14AI2K9L9                          
14AI2L9K9                          
14AI2L9J9                          
14AI2M9H9                          
14AI2M9G9                          
14AI2N9F9                          
14AI2N9E9                          
14AI2P9D9                          
14AI2P9C9                          
14AI2Q9B9                          
14AI2Q9A9                          
14AI2R9A9                          
10AI2H9J9                          
10AI2J9G9                          
10AI2J9F9                          
10AI2K9D9                          
10AI2K9C9                          
10AI2L9A9                          

9                   
9 3/4               

10 1/16             
7 9/16              

8                   
8 11/16             
9 1/8               

10 1/8              
10 3/4              
11 5/16             
11 3/4              

12                  
12 5/16             
12 9/16             
13 1/16             

5 3/4               
6 1/2               
6 3/4               
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 7/8               

3 x 4 -13                

4 x 5 - 8                

TEPE                

HP

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

7 1/2                    

10                       

10                       

15                       

20                       

25                       

40                       
3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

BRONZE FITTED F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

4996.00
4845.00
4968.00
4968.00
5733.00
5736.00
5331.00
5330.00
5617.00
5617.00
6714.00
6714.00
7059.00
7059.00
8041.00
8041.00
8484.00
8484.00
9665.00
4852.00
4998.00
4998.00
6031.00
6034.00
6329.00
7051.00
7337.00
8191.00
8190.00
8190.00

213JP               

215JP               

254JP               
215JP               

213JP               

210JP               

215JP               

254JP               

256JP               

284JP               

324JP               
182JP               

184JP               

213JP               

215JP               

254JP               

12BF2K9F9                          
12BF2KBE9                          
12BF2LBD9                          
12BF2LBC9                          
12BF2MBB9                          
12BF2MBA9                          
14BF2KBM9                          
14BF2KBL9                          
14BF2LBK9                          
14BF2LBJ9                          
14BF2MBH9                          
14BF2MBG9                          
14BF2NBF9                          
14BF2NBE9                          
14BF2PBD9                          
14BF2PBC9                          
14BF2QBB9                          
14BF2QBA9                          
14BF2RBA9                          
10BF2HBJ9                          
10BF2JBG9                          
10BF2JBF9                          
10BF2KBD9                          
10BF2KBC9                          
10BF2LBA9                          
17BF2LBF9                          
17BF2LBE9                          
17BF2MBE9                          
17BF2MBD9                          
17BF2MBC9                          

7 5/8               
8 1/8               
8 5/8               

9                   
9 3/4               

10 1/16             
7 9/16              

8                   
8 11/16             
9 1/8               

10 3/4              
11 5/16             
11 3/4              

12                  
12 5/16             

13 1/16             

5 3/4               
6 1/2               
6 3/4               
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 7/8               
7 3/4               
8 1/8               

8 11/16             
9 1/8               

3 x 4 - 10               

3 x 4 -13                

4 x 5 - 8                

4 x 6 -10                

DPPE                

10 1/8              

218                 

251                 

265                 

262                 

0                   
272                 
321                 

369                 

466                 

527                 

598                 
173                 

193                 

218                 

251                 
337                 
385                 

482                 

8667.00
8667.00
4996.00
4963.00
5088.00
6358.00
6358.00
5553.00
5553.00
5772.00
5773.00
7390.00
7390.00
7695.00
7695.00
8614.00
8614.00

10073.00

17BF2NBB9                          
17BF2NBA9                          
12BF2K9E9                          
12BF2L9D9                          
12BF2L9C9                          
12BF2M9B9                          
12BF2M9A9                          
14BF2K9M9                          
14BF2K9L9                          
14BF2L9K9                          
14BF2L9J9                          
14BF2M9H9                          
14BF2M9G9                          
14BF2N9F9                          
14BF2N9E9                          
14BF2P9D9                          
14BF2P9C9                          
14BF2Q9B9                          

9 5/16              
10 1/16             

8 1/8               
8 5/8              

9                   
9 3/4               

10 1/16             
7 9/16              

8                   
8 11/16             
9 1/8               

10 1/8              
10 3/4              
11 5/16             
11 3/4              

12                  
12 5/16             
12 9/16             

256JP               

213JP               

215JP               

215JP               

213JP               

215JP               

254JP               

256JP               

284JP               

3 x 4 - 10               

3 x 4 -13                TEPE                

20                       

7 1/2                    
10                       

15                       

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

20                       

25                       

30                       

543                 
543                 
218                 
345                 
251                 
361                 
361                 
274                 
274                 
276                 
276                 
417                 
417                 
465                 
465                 
560                 
560                 
574                 

543                 
543                 
218                 
345                 
251                 
361                 
361                 
274                 
274                 
276                 
276                 
417                 
417                 
465                 
465                 
560                 
560                 

40                       
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

20                       

10073.00
11610.00
5027.00
5202.00
5202.00
6318.00
6318.00
6335.00
7700.00
7935.00
8441.00
8730.00

10189.00
10189.00

714                 
173                 
193                 

218                 

251                 

433                 

576                 
590                 
543                 

324JP               
182JP               
184JP               

213JP               

215JP               

254JP               

256JP               

14BF2Q9A9                          
14BF2R9A9                          
10BF2H9J9                          
10BF2J9G9                          
10BF2J9F9                          
10BF2K9D9                          
10BF2K9C9                          
10BF2L9A9                          
17BF2L9F9                          
17BF2L9E9                          
17BF2M9D9                          
17BF2M9C9                          
17BF2N9B9                          
17BF2N9A9                          

13 1/16             

5 3/4               
6 1/2               
6 3/4               
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 7/8               
7 3/4               
8 1/8               
8.69                
9 1/8               

9 5/16              
10 1/16             

4 x 5 - 8                

4 x 6 -10                490                 
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3656 L-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED 1750 RPM, 60 HZ, THREE-PHASE PACKED BOX DESIGN

Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V models, 
lead times may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.

HP

BRONZE FITTED F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

xTAB26     

$17198.00
17198.00
19379.00
19379.00
22115.00
11731.00
11731.00
11947.00
11947.00
13108.00
13108.00
14908.00
14908.00
18105.00
18105.00
19377.00
19377.00
21769.00
21769.00
23421.00
23421.00

20BF2TBD9                          
20BF2TBE9                          
20BF2UBB9                          
20BF2UBC9                          
20BF2VBA9                          
18BF2QBJ9                          
18BF2QBK9                          
18BF2RBG9                          
18BF2RBH9                          
18BF2SBE9                          
18BF2SBF9                          
18BF2TBC9                          
18BF2TBD9                          
18BF2UBA9                          
18BF2UBB9                          
19BF2UBF9                          
19BF2UBG9                          
19BF2VBD9                          
19BF2VBE9                          
19BF2WBB9                          
19BF2WBC9                          

14 1/2              
13 3/4              
15 5/8              

15 3/16             
16                  
10               

9 1/2               
10 7/8              
10 1/2              
11 5/8              

12 5/16             
11 7/8              

13                  
12 1/2              
11 1/4              
10 7/8              

11 15/16            
11 11/16            
12 3/4              
12 3/8              

4 x 6 -16                

6 x 8 -13                

8 x 10 -13               

DPPE                
11 1/8              

60                       

75                       

100                      

30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

100                      

125                      

150                      

1165                

1395                

1500                

715                 

850                 

880                 

1295                

1110                

1492                

364JP               

365JP               

404TCZ              

286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

364JP               

365JP               

404TCZ              

405TCZ              

26504.00 1998                444TCZ              19BF2XBA9                          13                  

1065                

xTAB26     

21394.00
21394.00
25125.00
25125.00
29046.00
12975.00
14098.00
14098.00
15304.00
15304.00
20453.00
20453.00
24175.00
24208.00
12975.00
25480.00
25480.00

1229.00
30118.00
31367.00
31367.00
34448.00

20BF2T9D9                          
20BF2T9E9                          
20BF2U9B9                          
20BF2U9C9                          
20BF2V9A9                          
18BF2Q9K9                          
18BF2R9G9                          
18BF2R9H9                          
18BF2S9E9                          
18BF2S9F9                          
18BF2T9C9                          
18BF2T9D9                          
18BF2U9A9                          
18BF2U9B9                          
18BF2Q9J9                          
19BF2U9F9                          
19BF2U9G9                          
19BF2V9D9                          
19BF2V9E9                          
19BF2W9B9                          
19BF2W9C9                          
19BF2X9A9                          

14 1/2              
13 3/4              
15 5/8              

15 3/16             
16                  

9 1/2               
10 7/8              
10 1/2              
11 5/8              
11 1/8              

11 7/8              
12                  

12 1/2              
10                  

11 1/4              
10 7/8              

11 15/16            
11 11/16            
12 3/4              
12 3/8              

13                  

TEPE                

12 5/16             

60                       

75                       

100                      
30                       

40                       

50                       

60                       

75                       

30                       

75                       

100                      

125                      

150                      

1165                

1395                

1730                
715                 

880                 

715                 

1295                

0                   

1890                

1998                

364JP               

365JP               

404TCZ              
286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

364JP               

365JP               

286JP               

365JP               

404TCZ              

444TCZ              

445TCZ              

4 x 6 -16                

6 x 8 -13                

8 x 10 -13               

850                 
554                 

1065                

1300                
1295                
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3656 M-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED 1750 RPM, 60 HZ, THREE-PHASE PACKED BOX DESIGN

Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø, 230/460V models, 
lead times may be longer. Pumps fitted with your choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.

HP

3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

20                       

7 1/2                    

20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

BRONZE FITTED F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$4494.00
4494.00
4494.00
4634.00
4634.00
4634.00
5670.00
5670.00
5670.00
5670.00
5670.00
5953.00
5862.00
5330.00
6451.00
6451.00
6784.00
6784.00
4899.00
7791.00
7791.00
8753.00
8753.00
9278.00
9278.00
9278.00

10770.00
10770.00
11767.00

172                 

175                 

220                 

204                 

237                 
260                 
256                 

305                 

353                 

204                 

385                 

482                 

543                 

614                 

182JP               

184JP               

213JP               

215JP               

254JP               

256JP               

213JP               

256JP               

284JP               

286JP               

324JP               

21BF2HBJ9                          
21BF2HBH9                          
21BF2HBG9                          
21BF2JBF9                          
21BF2JBE9                          
21BF2JBD9                          
21BF2KBC9                          
21BF2KBB9                          
21BF2KBA9                          
11BF2KBD9                          
11BF2KBC9                          
11BF2LBA9                          
13BF2LBF9                          
13BF2LBE9                          
13BF2MBD9                          
13BF2MBC9                          
13BF2NBB9                          
13BF2NBA9                          
16BF2KBA9                          
15BF2NBL9                          
15BF2NBK9                          
15BF2PBJ9                          
15BF2PBH9                          
15BF2QBG9                          
15BF2QBF9                          
15BF2QBE9                          
15BF2RBD9                          
15BF2RBC9                          
15BF2SBB9                          

7 11/16             
8                   

8 3/16              
8 1/2               

8 15/16             
9 1/4               
9 1/2               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             
9                   

10 1/16             
9 3/8               
9 7/8               
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 3/4              

13 1/16             
8 1/16              
9 3/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/4              
10 1/2              
10 7/8              
11 1/16             
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 1/4              
12 1/2              

2 1/2 x 3-9              

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           

2 1/2 x 3 -13            

3 x 4 - 8                

4 x 6 -13                

DPPE                

9 5/8               

50                       

3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

20                       

10749.00
11767.00
4710.00
4710.00
4710.00
4822.00
4822.00
4822.00
5941.00
5941.00
5941.00
5942.00
5942.00
6104.00
5944.00
5498.00
7270.00
7270.00
7438.00
7438.00

710                 

172                 

175                 

220                 

204                 

237                 
260                 
256                 

401                 

451                 

326JP               

182JP               

184JP               

213JP               

215JP               

254JP               

256JP               

15BF2SBA9                          
15BF2SBM9                          
21BF2H9J9                          
21BF2H9H9                          
21BF2H9G9                          
21BF2J9F9                          
21BF2J9E9                          
21BF2J9D9                          
21BF2K9C9                          
21BF2K9B9                          
21BF2K9A9                          
11BF2K9D9                          
11BF2K9C9                          
11BF2L9A9                          
13BF2L9F9                          
13BF2L9E9                          
13BF2M9D9                          
13BF2M9C9                          
13BF2N9B9                          
13BF2N9A9                          

12 7/8              
13 1/16             
7 11/16             

8                   
8 3/16              
8 1/2               

8 15/16             
9 1/4               
9 1/2               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             
9                   

9 5/8               
10 1/16             

9 3/8               
9 7/8               
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 3/4              

13 1/16             

2 1/2 x 3-9              

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           

2 1/2 x 3 -13            
TEPE                

7 1/2                    

20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

5126.00
8655.00
8655.00
9320.00
9320.00

10879.00
10879.00
10879.00
12725.00
12725.00
14658.00
14658.00
14658.00

204                 

483                 

576                 

590                 

730                 

756                 

213JP               

256JP               

284JP               

286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

16BF2K9A9                          
15BF2N9L9                          
15BF2N9K9                          
15BF2P9J9                          
15BF2P9H9                          
15BF2Q9G9                          
15BF2Q9F9                          
15BF2Q9E9                          
15BF2R9D9                          
15BF2R9C9                          
15BF2S9B9                          
15BF2S9A9                          
15BF2S9M9                          

8 1/16              
9 3/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/4              
10 1/2              
10 7/8              
11 1/16             
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 1/4              
12 1/2              
12 7/8              

13 1/16             

3 x 4 - 8                

4 x 6 -13                

HP

ALL IRON F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

20                       

7 1/2                    
20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       

$5579.00
5579.00
5859.00
4966.00
4966.00
6268.00
6268.00
6587.00
6587.00
4787.00
7347.00
7347.00
8324.00
8324.00
8828.00
8828.00
8828.00

10337.00
10337.00
11325.00
11325.00
11325.00
5848.00
5848.00
6020.00
5307.00
5307.00
7065.00

204                 

237                 
260                 
256                 
305                 

353                 
451                 
204                 
385                 

482                 
576                 

543                 

614                 

710                 

204                 

237                 
260                 
256                 
401                 

213JP               

215JP               

254JP               

256JP               

213JP               
256JP               

284JP               

286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

213JP               

215JP               

254JP               

11AI2KBD9                          
11AI2KBC9                          
11AI2LBA9                          
13AI2LBF9                          
13AI2LBE9                          
13AI2MBD9                          
13AI2MBC9                          
13AI2NBB9                          
13AI2NBA9                          
16AI2KBA9                          
15AI2NBL9                          
15AI2NBK9                          
15AI2PBJ9                          
15AI2PBH9                          
15AI2QBG9                          
15AI2QBF9                          
15AI2QBE9                          
15AI2RBD9                          
15AI2RBC9                          
15AI2SBB9                          
15AI2SBA9                          
15AI2SBM9                          
11AI2K9D9                          
11AI2K9C9                          
11AI2L9A9                          
13AI2L9F9                          
13AI2L9E9                          
13AI2M9D9                          

9                   
9 5/8               

10 1/16             
9 3/8               
9 7/8               
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 3/4              

13 1/16             
8 1/16              

9 7/8               
10 1/4              
10 1/2              
10 7/8              
11 1/16             
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 1/4              
12 1/2              
12 7/8              

13 1/16             
9                   

9 5/8               
10 1/16             

9 3/8               
9 7/8               
11 3/8              

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           

2 1/2 x 3 -13            

3 x 4 - 8                

4 x 6 -13                

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           

DPPE                
9 3/8               

20                       

7 1/2                    

20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

50                       

7066.00
7231.00
7231.00
4990.00
7956.00
7956.00
8873.00
8873.00

10438.00
10438.00
12267.00
12267.00
14219.00
14219.00
14219.00

204                 

483                 

576                 

590                 

730                 

756                 

256JP               

213JP               

256JP               

284JP               

286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

13AI2M9C9                          
13AI2N9B9                          
13AI2N9A9                          
16AI2K9A9                          
15AI2N9L9                          
15AI2N9K9                          
15AI2P9J9                          
15AI2P9H9                          
15AI2Q9F9                          
15AI2Q9E9                          
15AI2R9D9                          
15AI2R9C9                          
15AI2S9B9                          
15AI2S9A9                          
15AI2S9M9                          

11 7/8              
12 3/4              

13 1/16             
8 1/16              
9 3/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/4              
10 1/2              
11 1/16             
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 1/4              
12 1/2              
12 7/8              

13 1/16             

2 1/2 x 3 -13            

3 x 4 - 8                

4 x 6 -13                

TEPE                

451                 
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3656 M-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED 1750 RPM, 60 HZ, SINGLE-PHASE PACKED BOX DESIGN

HP

2                        
3                        

5                        

2                        
3                        

5                        

3                        

5                        

3                        
5                        

3                        

BRONZE FITTED F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$4909.00
5046.00
5046.00
5855.00
5855.00
4448.00
4563.00
4563.00
5407.00
5407.00
5362.00
5362.00
5362.00
6232.00
6232.00
6232.00
5362.00
6231.00
6231.00
5727.00

147                 
167                 

187                 

127                 

167                 

172                 

225                 

159                 
175                 
179                 
173                 

182JP               

213JP               

182JP               

213JP               

182JP               

213TCZ              

182JP               

213JP               

182JP               

8BF2G1F9                           
8BF2H1D9                           
8BF2H1C9                           
8BF2J1B9                           
8BF2J1A9                           
7BF2G1F9                           
7BF2H1D9                           
7BF2H1C9                           
7BF2J1B9                           
7BF2J1A9                           

21BF2H1J9                          
21BF2H1H9                          
21BF2H1G9                          
21BF2J1F9                          
21BF2J1E9                          
21BF2J1D9                          
11BF2H1J9                          
11BF2J1G9                          
11BF2J1E9                          
10BF2H1J9                          

7                   
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

9 3/16              
10 1/16             
6 3/16              

6 13/16             
7 3/16              
7 7/16              

7 15/16             

8                   
8 3/16              
8 1/2               

8 15/16             
9 1/4               
7 1/8               

8                   
8 5/8               
5 3/4               

1 1/2 x 2 - 10           

2 1/2 x 3 - 8            

2 1/2 x 3-9              

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           

ODP                 
7 11/16             

HP

2                        

3                        

5                        

2                        

3                        

5                        

3                        

5                        

3                        

5                        

2                        

3                        

2                        

3                        

ALL IRON F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$4817.00
4957.00
4957.00
5771.00
5771.00
4355.00
4472.00
4472.00
5319.00
5319.00
5354.00
6110.00
6110.00
5475.00
6334.00
6334.00
5002.00
5183.00
5183.00
4550.00
4709.00
4709.00
5483.00
5714.00

147                 
167                 

187                 

127                 
147                 

167                 

159                 
179                 

173                 
193                 

147                 
167                 

127                 
147                 

159                 

182JP               

213JP               

182JP               

213JP               

182JP               
213JP               

182JP               
213JP               

182JP               

184JP               

182JP               

184JP               
182JP               

8AI2G1F9                           
8AI2H1D9                           
8AI2H1C9                           
8AI2J1B9                           
8AI2J1A9                           
7AI2G1F9                           
7AI2H1D9                           
7AI2H1C9                           
7AI2J1B9                           
7AI2J1A9                           
11AI2H1J9                          
11AI2J1G9                          
11AI2J1E9                          
10AI2H1J9                          
10AI2J1G9                          
10AI2J1F9                          
8AI2G4F9                           
8AI2H4D9                           
8AI2H4C9                           
7AI2G4F9                           
7AI2H4D9                           
7AI2H4C9                           
11AI2H4J9                          
10AI2H4J9                          

7                   
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

9 3/16              
10 1/16             
6 3/16              

6 13/16             
7 3/16              
7 7/16              

7 15/16             

8                   
8 5/8               
5 3/4               
6 1/2               
6 3/4               

7                   
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

6 3/16              
6 13/16             
7 3/16              
7 1/8               
5 3/4               

1 1/2 x 2 - 10           

2 1/2 x 3 - 8            

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           

4 x 5 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 10           

2 1/2 x 3 - 8            

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           
4 x 5 - 8                

ODP                 

TEFC                

7 1/8               

5                        

2                        
3                        

2                        

3                        

5                        

3                        

6587.00
6587.00
5092.00
5269.00
5269.00
4643.00
4799.00
4799.00
5595.00
5595.00
5595.00
6548.00
6548.00
6548.00
5596.00
5961.00

193                 

147                 

167                 

147                 

172                 

225                 

159                 
173                 

213JP               

182JP               

184JP               

182JP               

184JP               

182JP               

213TCZ              

182JP               

10BF2J1G9                          
10BF2J1F9                          
8BF2G4F9                           
8BF2H4D9                           
8BF2H4C9                           
7BF2G4F9                           
7BF2H4D9                           
7BF2H4C9                           
21BF2H4J9                          
21BF2H4H9                          
21BF2H4G9                          
21BF2J4F9                          
21BF2J4E9                          
21BF2J4D9                          
11BF2H4J9                          
10BF2H4J9                          

6 1/2               
6 3/4               

7                   
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

6 3/16              
6 13/16             
7 3/16              
7 11/16             

8                   
8 3/16              
8 1/2               

8 15/16             
9 1/4               
7 1/8               
5 3/4               

4 x 5 - 8                

1 1/2 x 2 - 10           

2 1/2 x 3 - 8            

2 1/2 x 3-9              

2 1/2 x 3 - 10           
4 x 5 -8                 

TEFC                

HP

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
15                       
20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
15                       
20                       

25                       

30                       

40                       

BRONZE FITTED F 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)EnclosurePump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) Frame

$10300.00
10517.00
11522.00
12434.00
12799.00
15039.00
17103.00
16267.00
16267.00
16747.00
16747.00
17887.00
17887.00
17888.00
10940.00
11204.00
13410.00
13867.00
14970.00
17194.00
17783.00
18799.00
18799.00
19121.00
19121.00
24553.00
24553.00
24553.00

1065                
1295                
715                 
850                 
880                 

1065                

1295                

1630                

1065                
1295                
715                 
850                 
880                 

1065                

0                   

1630                

254JP               
256JP               
284JP               
286JP               
324JP               
284JP               
286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

364TCZ              

256JP               

284JP               
286JP               
324JP               
284JP               
286JP               

324JP               

326JP               

364TCZ              

18BF3KBK9                          
18BF3LBH9                          
18BF3MBP9                          
18BF3NBM9                          
18BF3PBL9                          
19BF3MBR9                          
19BF3NBR9                          
19BF3PBQ9                          
18BF3PBP9                          
19BF3QBN9                          
19BF3QBM9                          
19BF3RBL9                          
19BF3RBK9                          
19BF3RBJ9                          
18BF3K9K9                          
18BF3L9H9                          
18BF3M9P9                          
18BF3N9M9                          
18BF3P9L9                          
19BF3M9R9                          
1BNF3N9R9                          
19BF3P9Q9                          
19BF3P9P9                          
19BF3Q9N9                          
19BF3Q9M9                          
19BF3R9L9                          
19BF3R9K9                          
19BF3R9J9                          

9 1/2               
10 1/2              
11 7/8              
12 1/2              

13                  
9 13/16             
9 13/16             
10 7/8              
11 1/4              

11 11/16            

12 3/8              
12 3/4              

13                  
9 1/2               

10 1/2              
11 7/8              
12 1/2              

13                  
9 13/16             
9 13/16             
10 7/8              
11 1/4              

11 11/16            
11 15/16            
12 3/8              
12 3/4              

13                  

6 x 8 -13                

8 x 10 -13               

6 x 8 -13                

8 x 10 -13               

DPPE                

TEPE                

11 15/16            

3656 L-GROUP CLOSE-COUPLED 1180 RPM, 
60 HZ, THREE-PHASE SEAL DESIGN

Centrifugal pumps fitted with Goulds' choice of JM, JP or T-Frame, 
3ø, 575V motors have the same List Price as 3ø,
230/460V models, lead times may be longer. Pumps fitted with your 
choice of other manufacturers motors may cost more.
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3756 M-GROUP FRAME-MOUNTED UNITS PACKED BOX DESIGN
BARE PUMP LIST PRICES

List Price Wt.
(lbs.)

15.2
18.6
20.9
24.6
30.3  
37.4
15.8
17.1
21.2
24.2
26

31.5
24.9
28
30      

34.5
40.2
45.6
49.4
56.5
59.7
28.9
36.4
39.4
42.6
49.8
57.5
62

74.4
80 

$4428.00
4428.00
4428.00
4428.00
4428.00
4428.00
4034.00
4034.00
4034.00
4034.00
4034.00
4034.00
4534.00
4534.00
4534.00
4534.00
4534.00
4534.00
4534.00
4534.00
4534.00
4533.00
4533.00
4533.00
4533.00
4533.00
4533.00
4533.00
4533.00
4533.00
5519.00

155                 

140                 

160                 

147                 

8BFFRMF9                           
8BFFRME9                           
8BFFRMD9                           
8BFFRMC9                           
8BFFRMB9                           
8BFFRMA9                           
7BFFRMF9                           
7BFFRME9                           
7BFFRMD9                           
7BFFRMC9                           
7BFFRMB9                           
7BFFRMA9                           
21BFFRMJ9                          
21BFFRMH9                          
21BFFRMG9                          
21BFFRMF9                          
21BFFRME9                          
21BFFRMD9                          
21BFFRMC9                          
21BFFRMB9                          
21BFFRMA9                          
11BFFRMJ9                          
11BFFRMH9                          
11BFFRMG9                          
11BFFRMF9                          
11BFFRME9                          
11BFFRMD9                          
11BFFRMC9                          
11BFFRMB9                          
11BFFRMA9                          
13BFFRMF9                          

7                   
7 1/4               
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

9 3/16              
10 1/16             
6 3/16              
6 3/8               

6 13/16             
7 3/16              

7 15/16             
7 11/16             

8                   
8 3/16              
8 1/2               

8 15/16             
9 1/4               
9 1/2               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             
7 1/8               
7 5/8               

8                   
8 1/4               
8 5/8               

9                   
9 5/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             
9 3/8               

1 1/2 x 2 - 10           

2 1/2 x 3 -8             

2 1/2 x 3-9              

2 1/2 x 3 -10            

2                  
2.2                
2.5                
3.2                
4                  

5.2                
2                  

2.2                
 2.6                

3                  
4.3                  
5                  
3                   

3.4                   
3.5                   
4.1                 
4.8                 
5.5                 
5.9                 
6.8                 
7.2                 
3.6                
4                  

4.8                
5.2                
6.2                
7.1                
8.5                  
9.5                

10.4                 
9.1

7 7/16              

3500 1750

BRONZE FITTED F 

Order No.Pump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

Maximum BHP  
@ RPM**

7.5        
10     
15
18   
25 
30        
40
55          

5519.00
5519.00
5519.00
5519.00
5519.00
4264.00
4264.00
4264.00
4264.00
4264.00
4264.00
4264.00
4264.00
4708.00
4708.00
4708.00
4708.00
4708.00
4708.00
4708.00
4708.00
4708.00
4679.00
4679.00
4679.00
4679.00
4679.00
4679.00

201                 

144                 

161                 

200                 

161                 

13BFFRME9                          
13BFFRMD9                          
13BFFRMC9                          
13BFFRMB9                          
13BFFRMA9                          
16BFFRMJ9                          
16BFFRMH9                          
16BFFRMG9                          
16BFFRMF9                          
16BFFRME9                          
16BFFRMD9                          
16BFFRMB9                          
16BFFRMA9                          
12BFFRMR9                          
12BFFRMP9                          
12BFFRMN9                          
12BFFRMM9                          
12BFFRML9                          
12BFFRMK9                          
12BFFRMJ9                          
12BFFRMH9                          
12BFFRMG9                          
12BFFRMF9                          
12BFFRME9                          
12BFFRMD9                          
12BFFRMC9                          
12BFFRMB9                          
12BFFRMA9                          

9 7/8               
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 3/4              

13 1/16             
4 5/8               
5 1/8               
5 1/2               

5 15/16             
6 3/8               

7 7/16              
8 1/16              
6 3/4               

7 1/16              
7 1/4               
7 5/8               
7 3/4               
8 1/8               

8 9/16              
8 3/4               
9 1/8               
7 5/8               
8 1/8               
8 5/8               

9                   
9 3/4               

10 1/16             

2 1/2 x 3 -13            

3 x 4 -8                 

3 x 4 -10                

10.6
13.6
15.2
18.9
20.7

1                   
1.5                  
2.3                  
2.8                  
3.2                  
4                    

5.5                  
7.5                  

7.1
9.1

10.9
12.6
14.7
17.7

6 3/4               

29.5                
31.4     
39.5             
46.4           
49.2          
59               

67.1          
74                 
81                  

List Price Wt.
(lbs.)

15.2                 
18.6       
20.9
24.6
30.3    
37.4
15.8
17.1  
21.2
24.2
26

31.5
28.9       
36.4
39.4
42.6
49.8 
57.5
62

74.4
80

7.5
10            

$4397.00
4397.00
4397.00
4397.00
4397.00
4397.00
3947.00
3947.00
3947.00
3947.00
3947.00
3947.00
4397.00
4397.00
4397.00
4397.00
4397.00
4397.00
4397.00
4397.00
4397.00
4974.00
4974.00
4974.00
4974.00
4974.00
4974.00
4216.00
4216.00

155                 

175                 

147                 

201                 

8AIFRMF9                           
8AIFRME9                           
8AIFRMD9                           
8AIFRMC9                           
8AIFRMB9                           
8AIFRMA9                           
7AIFRMF9                           
7AIFRME9                           
7AIFRMD9                           
7AIFRMC9                           
7AIFRMB9                           
7AIFRMA9                           
11AIFRMJ9                          
11AIFRMH9                          
11AIFRMG9                          
11AIFRMF9                          
11AIFRME9                          
11AIFRMD9                          
11AIFRMC9                          
11AIFRMB9                          
11AIFRMA9                          
13AIFRMF9                          
13AIFRME9                          
13AIFRMD9                          
13AIFRMC9                          
13AIFRMB9                          
13AIFRMA9                          
16AIFRMJ9                          
16AIFRMH9                          

7                   
7 1/4               
7 3/4               
8 3/8               

9 3/16              
10 1/16             
6 3/16              
6 3/8               

6 13/16             
7 3/16              

7 15/16             
7 1/8               
7 5/8               

8                   
8 1/4               
8 5/8               

9                   
9 5/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/16             
9 3/8               
9 7/8               
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 3/4              

13 1/16             
4 5/8               
5 1/8               

1 1/2 x 2 - 10           

2 1/2 x 3 -8             

2 1/2 x 3 -10            

2 1/2 x 3 -13            

2                   
2.2                 
2.5                 
3.2                 
4                   

5.2                 
2                   

2.2                 
2.6                 
3                   

4.3                   
5                   

3.6                 
4                   

4.8                 
5.2                 
6.2                 
7.1                 
8.5                   
9.5                 

10.4        
9.1

10.6
13.6
15.2
18.9
20.7

1                    
1.5                   

7 7/16              

3500 1750

ALL IRON F 

Order No.Pump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

Maximum BHP  
@ RPM**

NOTE:  ** Max. BHP indicated is maximum Brake Horsepower Loading of the Impeller Diameter listed for the RPM shown when pumping
water at 1.0 S.G. and is included for purposes of motor selection.

15
18
25
30                
40
55

4216.00
4216.00
4216.00
4216.00
4216.00
4216.00
4385.00
4385.00
4385.00
4385.00
4385.00
4385.00

144                 

161                 

16AIFRMG9                          
16AIFRMF9                          
16AIFRME9                          
16AIFRMD9                          
16AIFRMB9                          
16AIFRMA9                          
12AIFRMF9                          
12AIFRME9                          
12AIFRMD9                          
12AIFRMC9                          
12AIFRMB9                          
12AIFRMA9                          

5 1/2               
5 15/16             

6 3/8               
6 3/4               

7 7/16              
8 1/16              
7 5/8               
8 1/8               
8 5/8               

9                   

10 1/16             

3 x 4 -8                 

3 x 4 -10                

2.3                   
2.8                   
3.2                   
4                     

5.5                   
7.5                   
7.1
9.1

10.9
12.6
14.7
17.7

9 3/4               
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3756 M-GROUP FRAME-MOUNTED UNITS PACKED BOX DESIGN
BARE PUMP LIST PRICES

List Price Wt.
(lbs.)

29.7
31.5
38.5
43.7
48.8
59
65
76

77.4

$6142.00

4497.00

6098.00

217                 

161                 

14BFFRMM9                          
14BFFRML9                          
14BFFRMK9                          
14BFFRMJ9                          
14BFFRMH9                          
14BFFRMG9                          
14BFFRMF9                          
14BFFRME9                          
14BFFRMD9                          
14BFFRMC9                          
14BFFRMB9                          
14BFFRMA9                          
10BFFRMJ9                          
10BFFRMH9                          
10BFFRMG9                          
10BFFRMF9                          
10BFFRME9                          
10BFFRMD9                          
10BFFRMC9                          
10BFFRMB9                          
10BFFRMA9                          
17BFFRMF9                          
17BFFRME9                          
17BFFRMD9                          
17BFFRMC9                          
17BFFRMB9                          
17BFFRMA9                          
15BFFRML9                          
15BFFRMK9                          

7 9/16              
8                   

8 11/16             
9 1/8               

10 1/8              
10 3/4              
11 5/16             
11 3/4              

12                  
12 5/16             

13 1/16             
5 3/4               

6 1/16              
6 1/2               
6 3/4               

7                   
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 3/4               
7 7/8               
7 3/4               
8 1/8               

8 11/16             
9 1/8               

9 5/16              
10 1/16             

9 3/8               
9 7/8               

3 x 4-13                 

4 x 5 -8                 

4 x 6 -10                

7.1
7.9
10

10.6
15.7
16.3
21.1
23.3
25.6
28.6
30
36
3.8                
4                  

4.8                
 5.9                
6.5                
7.2                  
7.8                  
8.5                  
9.8                
9.3

13.5
14.7
17
20
24

19.6
23

12 9/16             

3500 1750

BRONZE FITTED F 

Order No.Pump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

Maximum BHP  
@ RPM**

6385.00 233                 

15BFFRMJ9                          
15BFFRMH9                          
15BFFRMG9                          
15BFFRMF9                          
15BFFRME9                          
15BFFRMD9                          
15BFFRMC9                          
15BFFRMB9                          
15BFFRMA9                          
15BFFRMM9                          

10 1/4              
10 1/2              
10 7/8              
11 1/16             
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 1/4              
12 1/2              
12 7/8              

13 1/16             

4 x 6 -13                

25.6
27.8
31.2
33

35.7
41

45.2
48.8
53.3
55.6

List Price Wt.
(lbs.)

29.7             
31.5          
38.5            
43.7        
48.8             
59                 
65             
76

77.4

$5140.00

4472.00

5870.00

217                 

161                 

233                 

14AIFRMM9                          
14AIFRML9                          
14AIFRMK9                          
14AIFRMJ9                          
14AIFRMH9                          
14AIFRMG9                          
14AIFRMF9                          
14AIFRME9                          
14AIFRMD9                          
14AIFRMC9                          
14AIFRMB9                          
14AIFRMA9                          
10AIFRMJ9                          
10AIFRMH9                          
10AIFRMG9                          
10AIFRMF9                          
10AIFRME9                          
10AIFRMD9                          
10AIFRMC9                          
10AIFRMB9                          
10AIFRMA9                          
15AIFRML9                          
15AIFRMK9                          
15AIFRMJ9                          
15AIFRMH9                          
15AIFRMG9                          
15AIFRMF9                          
15AIFRME9                          
15AIFRMD9                          
15AIFRMC9                          
15AIFRMB9                          
15AIFRMA9                          
15AIFRMM9                          

7 9/16              
8                   

8 11/16             
9 1/8               

10 1/8              
10 3/4              
11 5/16             
11 3/4              

12                  
12 5/16             

13 1/16             
5 3/4               

6 1/16              
6 1/2               
6 3/4               

7                   
7 1/4               
7 1/2               
7 3/4               
7 7/8                
9 3/8               
9 7/8               

10 1/4              
10 1/2              
10 7/8              
11 1/16             
11 3/8              
11 7/8              
12 1/4              
12 1/2              
12 7/8              

13 1/16             

3 x 4 -13                

4 x 5 -8                 

4 x 6 -13                

7.1                    
7.9                    
10                     

10.6                   
15.7                   
16.3
21.1
23.3
25.6
28.6
30
36
3.8                 
4                   

4.8                 
5.9                 
6.5                 
7.2                   
7.8                   
8.5                   
9.8                 

19.6
23

25.6
27.8
31.2
33

35.7
41

45.2
48.8
53.3
55.6

12 9/16             

3500 1750
161                 

ALL IRON F 

Order No.Pump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

Maximum BHP  
@ RPM**

NOTE: **Max. BHP indicated is maximum Brake Horsepower Loading 
of the Impeller Diameter listed for the RPM shown when pumping 
water at 1.0 S.G. and is included for purposes of motor selection.

3756 L-GROUP FRAME-MOUNTED UNITS PACKED BOX DESIGN

List Price Wt.
(lbs.)

$9348.00

14672.00

14920.00

330                 

515                 

430                 

18BFFRMK9                          
18BFFRMJ9                          
18BFFRMH9                          
18BFFRMG9                          
18BFFRMF9                          
18BFFRME9                          
18BFFRMD9                          
18BFFRMC9                          
18BFFRMB9                          
18BFFRMA9                          
19BFFRMH9                          
19BFFRMG9                          
19BFFRMF9                          
19BFFRME9                          
19BFFRMD9                          
19BFFRMC9                          
19BFFRMB9                          
19BFFRMA9                          
20BFFRME9                          
20BFFRMD9                          
20BFFRMC9                          
20BFFRMB9                          
20BFFRMA9                          

9 1/2               
10                  

10 1/2              
10 7/8              
11 1/8              
11 5/8              
11 7/8              

12 5/16             
12 1/2              

13                  

10 7/8              
11 1/4              

11 11/16            
11 15/16            
12 3/8              
12 3/4              

13                  
13 3/4              
14 1/2              

15 3/16             
15 5/8              

16                  

6 x 8 -13                

8 x 10 -13               

4 x 6 -16                

25.8
30.1
33.6
36.9
42.1
49.5
54.8
63.7
69

75.9
50.1
61.5
73.1
83.2
87.5

105.1
116.1
140
58
66
73
87
92

9 13/16             

3500 1750

BRONZE FITTED F 

Order No.Pump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

Maximum BHP  
@ RPM**

NOTE: **Max. BHP indicated is maximum Brake Horsepower Loading 
of the Impeller Diameter listed for the RPM shown when pumping 
water at 1.0 S.G. and is included for purposes of motor selection.

BARE PUMP LIST PRICES
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Order No.
MBP1                               
MBP2                               
MBP3                               
MBP4                               
MBP5                               
MBP6                               
MBP7                               
MBP8                               
MBP9                               

MBP10                              

List Price
$1338.00
1309.00
1258.00
1396.00
1470.00
1867.00
1997.00
1921.00
2790.00
6161.00

G table
Wt.(lbs.)

150                 
140                 
140                 
155                 
165                 
240                 
235                 
237                 
276                 

0                   

Frame
182T & 184T         
213T & 215T         
254T & 256T         

284TS & 286TS       
284T & 286T         

324TS & 326TS       
324T & 326T         

364TS & 365TS       
364T & 365T         

405T                

3756 M-GROUP BASE PLATED PRICING G
Select bare pump and determine motor frame. Order bare pump and motor as separate items.
The following order numbers and prices include base plate, coupling, coupling guard, hardware
and assembly of bare pump and motor. Assembly by our factory is required.

Order No.

0271-36

0276-61

List Price

$1,205.00

1,253.00

Motor
Frame

182T/184T
213T
215T
254T
256T

①284TS & T
286TS & T

①324TS & T
326TS & T

MMH-180MG

MMH-210MG

MMH-250

MMH-280

MMH-320

$181.00

131.00

70.00

140.00

204.00

093074 8

093074 11

093074 5

TS = 093074 12

$354.00

Woods
Series

7SC

Bedplate & Coupling Guard
Order No. List Price
Motor Mount Hardware

Order No. List Price
Woods Spacer Coupling Selection

NOTE: For Weights and Dimensions, see Dimension Print Drawing 271-23.
① Bedplate and Motor mounting hardware same for T or TS Motor Frame. Select coupling using T or TS identification.

3756 M-GROUP FRAME-MOUNTED UNITS: OPTIONS AND ACCESSORIES G
PUMP/MOTOR MOUNTING ASSEMBLY OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

0276-72
①364TS & T MMH-360 290.00

365TS & T

T = 093074 10
TS = 093074 10
T = 093074 13

TS = 093074 10
T = 093074 14

501.00

592.00

744.00
592.00

1,096.00

8SC

9SC
8SC

10SC

3756 L-GROUP BASE PLATE PRICE LIST G
Select bare pump and determine motor frame. Order bare pump and motor as separate items.
The following order numbers and prices include base plate, coupling, coupling guard, hardware
and assembly of bare pump and motor. Assembly by our factory is required.

Order No.
LBP08                              
LBP09                              
LBP10                              
LBP11                              
LBP12                              
LBP13                              
LBP14                              
LBP15                              
LBP16                              
LBP17                              
LBP18                              
LBP19                              
LBP20                              
LBP21                              
LBP22                              
LBP23                              
LBP24                              
LBP25                              
LBP26                              
LBP27                              
LBP28                              
LBP29                              

List Price

$3665.00

3731.00

G table
Frame

284T/286T           
284TS/286TS         

324T/326T           
324TS-326TS         

364T-365T           
364TS-365TS         

404T-405T           
404TS-405TS         

444T-445T           
444TS/445TS         
447TS/449TS         

447T                
324T/326T           

324TS/326TS         
364T-365T           

364TS/365TS         
404T/405T           

404TS/405TS         
444T/445T           

444TS/445TS         
447TS/449TS         

447T                

Pump Size

18BF 6x8-13               
19BF 8x10-13

20BF        
4 x 6-16         
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3756M GROUP SAE UNITS
KEYED SHAFT

$4474.00
4474.00

4474.00

4190.00
4190.00

4190.00

4655.00
4655.00

4655.00

4655.00
4655.00

4655.00

5548.00
5548.00

5548.00

5788.00
5788.00

5788.00

5024.00
5024.00

5024.00

5739.00
5739.00

5739.00

5212.00
5212.00

5212.00

6787.00
6787.00

235                 

220                 

230                 

230                 

285                 

225                 

240                 

300                 

240                 

280                 

8BFSAE1A9                          
8BFSAE2A9                          

8BFSAE4A9                          

7BFSAE1A9                          
7BFSAE2A9                          

7BFSAE4A9                          

21BFSAE1A9                         
21BFSAE2A9                         

21BFSAE4A9                         

11BFSAE1A9                         
11BFSAE2A9                         

11BFSAE4A9                         

13BFSAE1A9                         
13BFSAE2A9                         

13BFSAE4A9                         

16BFSAE1A9                         
16BFSAE2A9                         

16BFSAE4A9                         

12BFSAE1G9                         
12BFSAE2G9                         

12BFSAE4G9                         

14BFSAE1A9                         
14BFSAE2A9                         

14BFSAE4A9                         

10BFSAE1A9                         
10BFSAE2A9                         

10BFSAE4A9                         

17BFSAE1A9                         
17BFSAE2A9                         

10 1/16             

7 15/16             

10 1/16             

10 1/16             

13 1/16             

8 1/16              

9 1/8               

13 1/16             

7 7/8               

10 1/16             

1 1/2 x 2 -10            

2 1/2 x 3 -8             

2 1/2 x 3-9              

2 1/2 x 3 -10            

2 1/2 x 3 -13            

3 x 4 -8                 

3 x 4 -10                

3 x 4 -13                

4 x 5 -8                 

4 x 6 -10                

SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      

PACKED BOX DESIGN M 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)Pump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

SAE
Type

6787.00

6644.00

6644.00

6644.00

8389.00
8389.00

8389.00

11244.00

11244.00

11244.00

12294.00
12294.00

12294.00

315                 

400                 

585                 

500                 

17BFSAE4A9                         

15BFSAE1M9                         

15BFSAE2M9                         

15BFSAE4M9                         

18BFSAE1A9                         
18BFSAE2A9                         

18BFSAE4A9                         

19BFSAE1A9                         

19BFSAE2A9                         

19BFSAE4A9                         

20BFSAE1A9                         
20BFSAE2A9                         

20BFSAE4A9                         

13 1/16             

13                  

13                  

16                  

4 x 6 -13                

6 x 8 -13                

8 x 10 -13               

4 x 6 -16                

SAE #4             
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      

$3787.00
3787.00

3787.00

3501.00
3501.00

3501.00

3965.00
3965.00

3965.00

3965.00
3965.00

3965.00

4860.00
4860.00

4860.00

5289.00
5289.00

5289.00

4362.00
4362.00

4362.00

5051.00
5051.00

5051.00

5997.00
5997.00

5997.00

6096.00
6096.00

235                 

0                   

230                 

230                 

285                 

225                 

240                 

300                 

240                 

280                 

8BFSAE1A0                          
8BFSAE2A0                          

8BFSAE4A0                          

7BFSAE1A0                          
7BFSAE2A0                          

7BFSAE4A0                          

21BFSAE1A0                         
21BFSAE2A0                         

21BFSAE4A0                         

11BFSAE1A0                         
11BFSAE2A0                         

11BFSAE4A0                         

13BFSAE1A0                         
13BFSAE2A0                         

13BFSAE4A0                         

16BFSAE1A0                         
16BFSAE2A0                         

16BFSAE4A0                         

12BFSAE1G0                         
12BFSAE2G0                         

12BFSAE4G0                         

14BFSAE1A0                         
14BFSAE2A0                         

14BFSAE4A0                         

10BFSAE1A0                         
10BFSAE2A0                         

10BFSAE4A0                         

17BFSAE1A0                         
17BFSAE2A0                         

10 1/16             

7 15/16             

10 1/16             

10 1/16             

13 1/16             

8 1/16              

9 1/8               

13 1/16             

7 7/8               

10 1/16             

1 1/2 x 2 -10            

2 1/2 x 3 -8             

2 1/2 x 3-9              

2 1/2 x 3 -10            

2 1/2 x 3 -13            

3 x 4 -8                 

3 x 4 -10                

3 x 4 -13                

4 x 5 -8                 

4 x 6 -10                

SAE #1              
SAE #2 
SAE #3      

SAE 
#4SAE #5      

SAE #1              
SAE #2 
 SAE #3      
SAE #4 
 SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2 
SAE #3      
SAE #4 
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2 
SAE #3      
SAE #4 
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2 
SAE #3      
SAE #4 
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4 
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2 
SAE #3      
SAE #4 
 SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2 
 SAE #3      
SAE #4 
SAE #5      
SAE # 1             
SAE #2 
SAE #3      
SAE #4 
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2 
 SAE #3      

SEAL DESIGN M 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)Pump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

SAE
Type

6096.00

5957.00
5957.00

5957.00

8009.00
8009.00

8009.00

10620.00
10620.00

10620.00

11635.00
11635.00

11635.00

315                 

400                 

585                 

500                 

17BFSAE4A0                         

15BFSAE1M0                         
15BFSAE2M0                         

15BFSAE4M0                         

18BFSAE1A0                         
18BFSAE2A0                         

18BFSAE4A0                         

19BFSAE1A0                         
19BFSAE2A0                         

19BFSAE4A0                         

20BFSAE1A0                         
20BFSAE2A0                         

20BFSAE4A0                         

13 1/16             

13                  

13                  

16                  

4 x 6 -13                

6 x 8 -13                

8 x 10 -13               

4 x 6 -16                

SAE #4 
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2 
SAE #3      
SAE #4 
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2 
SAE#3       
SAE #4 
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2 
SAE #3      
SAE #4 
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2 
SAE #3      
SAE #4 
SAE #5      
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3756M GROUP SAE UNITS
SPLINE SHAFT

$4474.00

4474.00

4474.00

4190.00
4190.00

4190.00

4655.00
4655.00

4655.00

4655.00
4655.00

4655.00

5548.00
5548.00

5548.00

5788.00
5788.00

5788.00

5024.00

5024.00

5024.00

5740.00
5740.00

5740.00

5212.00
5212.00

5212.00

6787.00

6787.00

235                 

220                 

230                 

230                 

285                 

225                 

240                 

300                 

240                 

280                 

8BFSAES1A9                         
8BFSAES2A9                         

8BFSAES4A9                         

7BFSAES1A9                         
7BFSAES2A9                         

7BFSAES4A9                         

21BFSAES1A9                        
21BFSAES2A9                        

21BFSAES4A9                        

11BFSAES1A9                        
11BFSAES2A9                        

11BFSAES4A9                        

13BFSAES1A9                        
13BFSAES2A9                        

13BFSAES4A9                        

16BFSAES1A9                        
16BFSAES2A9                        

16BFSAES4A9                        

12BFSAES1G9                        
12BFSAES2G9                        

12BFSAES4G9                        

14BFSAES1A9                        
14BFSAES2A9                        

14BFSAES4A9                        

10BFSAES1A9                        
10BFSAES2A9                        

10BFSAES4A9                        

17BFSAES1A9                        
17BFSAES2A9                        

10 1/16             

7 15/16             

10 1/16             

10 1/16             

13 1/16             

8 1/16              

9 1/8               

13 1/16             

7 7/8               

10 1/16             

1 1/2 x 2 -10            

2 1/2 x 3 -8             

2 1/2 x 3-9              

2 1/2 x 3 -10            

2 1/2 x 3 -13            

3 x 4 -8                 

3 x 4 -10                

3 x 4 -13                

4 x 5 -8                 

4 x 6 -10                

SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      

PACKED BOX DESIGN M 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)Pump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

SAE
Type

6787.00

6644.00

6644.00

6644.00

8389.00
8389.00

8389.00

11244.00

11244.00

11244.00

12294.00
12294.00

12294.00

315                 

400                 

585                 

500                 

17BFSAE4A9                         

15BFSAE1M9                         

15BFSAE2M9                         

15BFSAE4M9                         

18BFSAE1A9                         
18BFSAE2A9                         

18BFSAE4A9                         

19BFSAE1A9                         

19BFSAE2A9                         

19BFSAE4A9                         

20BFSAE1A9                         
20BFSAE2A9                         

20BFSAE4A9                         

13 1/16             

13                  

13                  

16                  

4 x 6 -13                

6 x 8 -13                

8 x 10 -13               

4 x 6 -16                

SAE #4             
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2           
SAE #3      
SAE #4           
SAE #5      

$3787.00
3787.00

3787.00

3501.00
3501.00

3501.00

3965.00
3965.00

3965.00

3965.00
3965.00

3965.00

4860.00
4860.00

4860.00

5289.00
5289.00

5289.00

4362.00
4362.00

4362.00

5051.00
5051.00

5051.00

4524.00

4524.00

4524.00

6096.00
6096.00

235                 

220                 

230                 

230                 

285                 

225                 

240                 

300                 

240                 

280                 

8BFSAES1A0                         
8BFSAES2A0                         

8BFSAES4A0                         

7BFSAES1A0                         
7BFSAES2A0                         

7BFSAES4A0                         

21BFSAES1A0                        
21BFSAES2A0                        

21BFSAES4A0                        

11BFSAES1A0                        
11BFSAES2A0                        

11BFSAES4A0                        

13BFSAES1A0                        
13BFSAES2A0                        

13BFSAES4A0                        

16BFSAES1A0                        
16BFSAES2A0                        

16BFSAES4A0                        

12BFSAES1G0                        
12BFSAES2G0                        

12BFSAES4G0                        

14BFSAES1A0                        
14BFSAES2A0                        

14BFSAES4A0                        

10BFSAES1A0                        

10BFSAES2A0                        

10BFSAES4A0                        

17BFSAES1A0                        
17BFSAES2A0                        

10 1/16             

7 15/16             

10 1/16             

10 1/16             

13 1/16             

8 1/16              

9 1/8               

13 1/16             

7 7/8               

10 1/16             

1 1/2 x 2 -10            

2 1/2 x 3 -8             

2 1/2 x 3-9              

2 1/2 x 3 -10            

2 1/2 x 3 -13            

3 x 4 -8                 

3 x 4 -10                

3 x 4 -13                

4 x 5 -8                 

4 x 6 -10                

SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE # 1             
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      

SEAL DESIGN M 
Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)Pump size Impeller
Dia. (in.) 

SAE
Type

6096.00

5957.00
5957.00

5957.00

8009.00
8009.00

8009.00

10620.00

10620.00

10620.00

11635.00

11635.00

11635.00

315                 

400                 

585                 

500                 

17BFSAES4A0                        

15BFSAES1M0                        

15BFSAES2M0                        

15BFSAES4M0                        

18BFSAES1A0                        

18BFSAES2A0                        

18BFSAES4A0                        

19BFSAES1A0                        

19BFSAES2A0                        

19BFSAES4A0                        

20BFSAES1A0                        

20BFSAES2A0                        

20BFSAES4A0                        

13 1/16             

13                  

16                  

4 x 6 -13                

6 x 8 -13                

8 x 10 -13               

4 x 6 -16                

SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
SAE #1              
SAE #2    
SAE #3      
SAE #4    
SAE #5      
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NOTE: To find; HP/100 RPM =    HP at operating point
                                                    operating speed RPM 

Example: Operation at 2200 RPM with 150 HP required on a 10' Dia. flywheel.
                                                  150
                                                 2200

x 100, Select coupling with next larger value.

x 100 = 6.82, Select the coupling rated at 8.57 HP/100 with a 10" flywheel diameter = CD1050.

SAE SPLINE SHAFT COUPLING SELECTION G 

$814.00
814.00
814.00
814.00
814.00
915.00

1385.00
915.00

1-1/2" -10T

A00569C 1                          
A00569C 2                          
A00569C 3                          
A00569C 4                          
A00569C 5                          
A00569C 6                          
A00569C 7                          
A00569C 8                          

7

9

SAE
Flywheel

(Clutch size)
6 1/2"
7 1/2"

8"
10"

11 1/2"
10"

11 1/2"
14"

HP/100
RPM (Max)

List PriceShaft Size Order No.

Size
Center to

Base
R

Order
Number

BE03
BE04
BE06
BE08
BE10

Size of
Supporting

Pipe for Base

BASE ELBOW CAST IRON (CLASS 125) 90 DEGREE VERTICAL PUMP MOUNTING E

Center to
Face

A

Diameter of
Round Base

S

Thickness
of Base

T

Thickness
of Ribs

U

Weight
Lbs.

List
Price

3"
4"
6"
8"
10"

4 7/8
5 1/2

7
8 3/8
9 3/4

5 1/2
6 1/2

8
9
11

5
6
7

9

9/16
5/8

11/16

15/16

1/2
1/2
5/8
7/8
7/8

2

2 1/2

4

36
59
110
158
224

Consult
Factory

NOTE: All piping loads are to be neutralized by use of proper support fixtures,
            NO external piping loads are to be imposed on the pump flanges.

STRAGHT SHAFT SAE COUPLING SELECTION J 

CD1416                             CD1116                             CD1016                             CD816                              CD716                              CD616                              
CD1025                             

CD1430                             CD1130                             
CD1150                             CD1050                             

CD1480                             

1440.00 1394.00 1169.00 1169.00 1169.00
1553.00

2491.00 2298.00
2314.00 2438.00

2870.00

2.28                     
3.51                     
5.71                     
8.57                     
11.23                    
16.85                    

$1441.00

HP/100
RPM

(Max.)
Flywheel Dia.

11.5 10 8 7.5

SAE Coupling selection and price

6.5

CD14110H                           4071.00

14
Order No. Order No. Order No. Order No. Order No. Order No.List Price List Price List Price List Price List Price List Price

CD11110H                           4025.00
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MODEL HSC MULTI-STAGE CENTRIFUGAL PUMPS F 

Order No.
HSC07                              
HSC10                              
HSC15                              
HSC20                              
HSC30                              

List Price
$1107.00

1183.00
1361.00
1775.00
1905.00

Wt.(lbs.)
49                  
54                  
62                  
74                  
84                  

xESP107    

HP
3/4
1                        

1 1/2
2                        
3                        

No. of Stages

2

3

               Single-Phase, 115/230 V, 60 HZ, ODP

MODEL HSC PUMPS WITH OPTIONAL MOTORS F 
Order No.

HSC07B                             
HSC10B                             
HSC15B                             
HSC20B                             
HSC30B                             

HSC07C15                           
HSC10C15                           
HSC15C20                           
HSC20C30                           
HSC07G10                           
HSC10G15                           

HSC15G                             
HSC20G                             

HSC07E15                           
HSC07F15                           
HSC10E15                           
HSC10F15                           
HSC15E20                           

List Price

$1213.00
1269.00
1313.00
1577.00
1654.00
1436.00
1445.00
1665.00
2150.00
1400.00
1585.00
1598.00
1763.00
2254.00
2182.00
2266.00
2195.00
2436.00

xESP108    

Wt.(lbs.)

56                  
55                  
59                  
74                  
82                  
72                  
71                  
70                  
90                  
0                   

61                  
61                  
74                  
53                  
53                  
58                  
73                  
72                  

Standard
Performance PH Enclosure

ODP                 

TEFC                

TEPE                

XP                  

HP

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
1 1/2                    

2                        

1 1/2                    

2                        

HSC07          
HSC10          
HSC15          
HSC20          
HSC30          
HSC07          
HSC10          
HSC15          
HSC20          
HSC07          
HSC10          
HSC15          
HSC20          

HSC07          

HSC10          
HSC15          

3

1

3

1
3
1
3
1

575 Volt models are available, prices may vary, lead times may be longer.
Call the factory for assistance to order a 575 volt model.

F
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e-AB2 CONTROLLER AB
Order No.
1151AB2                            

1AB2                               

2AB2                               

AVB10030C0X0X0X1                   
AVB10030A0X0X0X1                   
AVB10050C0X0X0X1                   
AVB10050A0X0X0X1                   

xtab670A   

Description
115V 1HP 4.2 Amp Controller w wall mount 
bracket, transducer, wire & flexible conduit.
4.2 Amp 1HP 230 Volt Controller with wall mount 
bracket, transducer, wire and flexible conduit.
6.9 Amp 2HP 230 Volt Controller with wall mount 
bracket, transducer, wire and flexible conduit.
AVAR IPCB 1/230 N3R 3HP 10.6A
AVAR IPCB 1/230 N1 3HP 10.6A
AVAR IPCB 1/230 N3R 5HP 16.7A
AVAR IPCB 1/230 N1 5HP 16.7A

List Price
$1155.00

1134.00

1216.00

2944.00
2428.00
3375.00
3088.00

PARTS AND ACCESSORIES J 
Order No.
KLR8BTB1                           
KLR16ATB1                          
KLR16BTB1                          

15K40                              

xTAB600    

Description
Line/Load Reactor 8 amps
Input Line Reactor 2AB1 Single Phase 230 Volt 16 amps
Input Line Reactor 3AB1 Single Phase 230 Volt 16 amps
V6P Tank, AV20-6 Tee, AG5 Gauge & Pipe Plugs - ABII

List Price
$439.00

581.00
609.00
285.00

Aquavar SOLO, SOLO2,ABII REPAIR PARTS J 
Order No.

6K210                              
6K216
9K518                              
9K519                              
9K520                              
9K523                              
9K524                              
9K525                              
9K752                              
9K545                              
9K546                              
9K547                              
9K548                              
9K549                              
9K576                              
9K577                              
9K550                              
9K552                              
9K708                              
9K575                              
9K709                              
9K710                              
9K585                              
9K589                              
AV20-6                             
AV20-7                             
9K391                              

PSC120                             
PSC300                             
PSC600                             

PSC1200                            

xtab196    P

Description
Gauge Guard - Transducer Protector
Gauge Guard - Transducer Protector
100 psi Transducer 0.5-4.5V
200 psi Transducer 0.5-4.5V
300 psi Transducer 0.5-4.5V
10 Bar Transducer 0.5-4.5V (145 psi)
Aquavar SOLO & SOLO2 Screw Repair Kit
SOLO, SOLO2 Flow Fan Repair Kit 1AS15, 3AS20, 3AS30
SOLO2 Fan Repair Kit 3AS50 only
10' Transducer Cable W/Ground & Clamp, SOLO & SOLO2
15' Transducer Cable W/Ground & Clamp, SOLO & SOLO2
25' Transducer Cable W/Ground & Clamp, SOLO & SOLO2
50' Transducer Cable W/Ground & Clamp, SOLO & SOLO2
100' Transducer Cable W/Ground & Clamp, SOLO & SOLO2
150' Transducer Cable W/Ground & Clamp, SOLO & SOLO2
200' Transducer Cable W/Ground & Clamp, SOLO & SOLO2
User Interface Board UIB (3AB2 & 5AB2)
Aquavar SOLO User Interface Board (UIB)
Aquavar SOLO2 User Interface Board (UIB)
BF & SOLO (All Sizes) R05 Programmer
Aquavar SOLO2, 3AB2 & 5AB2 (3 Phase models) Programmer
Aquavar SOLO2 (1AS15, 1 Phase model) Programmer
Water Sensor w/Relay Contact
Over-Pressure Switch, 60-120 PSI, SOLO or S-Drive
1" Tank Tee
Tank Tee 1.25" MNPT x 1" FNPT
300 psi Transducer and 200'' cable (4-20mA)
AB II 10' Pressure Transducer Cable (120") - 0.5-4.5V
AB II 25' Pressure Transducer Cable (300") - 0.5-4.5V
AB II 50' Pressure Transducer Cable (600") - 0.5-4.5V
AB II 100' Pressure Transducer Cable (1200") - 0.5-4.5V

List Price
$105.00

105.00
253.00
253.00
253.00
253.00

48.00
91.00
94.00
93.00

106.00
133.00
216.00
363.00
443.00
542.00
241.00
241.00
241.00
216.00
216.00
216.00
119.00
117.00
93.00

179.00
932.00

74.00
76.00
94.00

192.00

Some units include Tank (see description) and are pre-wired.
All units are provided with transducer and cable
1HP & 2HP units are provided with discharge tee and pressure gauge.
125 psi Max Working Pressuree-AB2 COMPLETE SYSTEM AB

Order No. DescriptionList Price
1151AB21HM04                       

1AB21HM04                          
1151AB21HM06                       

1AB21HM06                          
1151AB25HM03                       

1AB25HM03                          
1AB2HSC07B                         

1151AB2HSC07B                      
2AB25HM04                          
2AB25HM05                          
2AB25HM06                          

2AB210HM02                         
2AB2HSC15B                         
2AB2HSC20B                         

2AB22MS1G2D2                       
3AVN310HM03                        
3AVN110HM03                        
3AVN35HM07                         
3AVN15HM07                         

3AVN1HSC20B                        
3AVN3HSC20B                        
5AVN310HM04                        
5AVN110HM04                        
5AVN310HM05                        
5AVN110HM05                        
5AVN315HM03                        
5AVN115HM03                        

5AVN32MS1J2K2                      
5AVN12MS1J2K2                      

2AB23HM06                          
3AVN3HSC30B                        
3AVN1HSC30B                        
2AB22ST1F9D2                       

3AVN12ST1H9B2                      
3AVN32ST1H9B2                      

115V 1HP 1" DISCH, 1" SUCT V6P N3R WIRED
230V 1HP 1" DISCH, 1" SUCT V6P N3R WIRED
115V 1HP 1" DISCH, 1" SUCT V6P N3R WIRED
230V 1HP 1" DISCH, 1" SUCT V6P N3R WIRED
115V 1HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 1HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 1HP 1" DISCH 1.25" SUCT V15P WIRED
115V 1HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 2HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 2HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 2HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 2HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 2HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 2HP 1" DISC, 1.25" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED       
230V 2HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 3HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N3R
230V 3HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 3HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT IPC-N3R
230V 3HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 3HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 3HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT IPC-N3R
230V 5HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N3R
230V 5HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 5HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N3R
230V 5HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 5HP 1.5" DISCH, 2" SUCT IPC-N3R
230V 5HP 1.5" DISCH, 2" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 5HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N3R
230V 5HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 2HP 1" DISCH, 1" SUCT V6P N3R WIRED
230V, 3HP, 1" DISCHARGE, 1.25" SUCTION, IPC-N3R   
230V, 3HP, 1" DISCHARGE, 1.25" SUCTION, IPC-N1    
230V,2HP,1.25" DISCH,1.5" SUCT,V15P,N3R WIRED
230V 3HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 3HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N3R

$1868.00
1835.00
1869.00
1836.00
2387.00
2349.00
1836.00
1869.00
2541.00
2704.00
3415.00
2220.00
2349.00
3124.00
2224.00
3961.00
3688.00
4617.00
4180.00
3797.00
4316.00
4650.00
4180.00
4759.00
4322.00
4780.00
4343.00
4726.00
4289.00
2267.00
4393.00
3871.00
2525.00
4110.00
4591.00

5AVN12ST1J9G2                      
5AVN32ST1J9G2                      

230V 5HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 5HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N3R

5376.00
5644.00

e-AB2 COMPLETE SYSTEM AB
Order No. DescriptionList Price

1151AB21HM04                       
1AB21HM04                          

1151AB21HM06                       
1AB21HM06                          

1151AB25HM03                       
1AB25HM03                          

1AB2HSC07B                         
1151AB2HSC07B                      

2AB25HM04                          
2AB25HM05                          
2AB25HM06                          

2AB210HM02                         
2AB2HSC15B                         
2AB2HSC20B                         

2AB22MS1G2D2                       
3AVN310HM03                        
3AVN110HM03                        
3AVN35HM07                         
3AVN15HM07                         

3AVN1HSC20B                        
3AVN3HSC20B                        
5AVN310HM04                        
5AVN110HM04                        
5AVN310HM05                        
5AVN110HM05                        
5AVN315HM03                        
5AVN115HM03                        

5AVN32MS1J2K2                      
5AVN12MS1J2K2                      

2AB23HM06                          
3AVN3HSC30B                        
3AVN1HSC30B                        
2AB22ST1F9D2                       

3AVN12ST1H9B2                      
3AVN32ST1H9B2                      

115V 1HP 1" DISCH, 1" SUCT V6P N3R WIRED
230V 1HP 1" DISCH, 1" SUCT V6P N3R WIRED
115V 1HP 1" DISCH, 1" SUCT V6P N3R WIRED
230V 1HP 1" DISCH, 1" SUCT V6P N3R WIRED
115V 1HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 1HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 1HP 1" DISCH 1.25" SUCT V15P WIRED
115V 1HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 2HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 2HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 2HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 2HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 2HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 2HP 1" DISC, 1.25" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED       
230V 2HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT V15P N3R WIRED
230V 3HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N3R
230V 3HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 3HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT IPC-N3R
230V 3HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 3HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 3HP 1" DISCH, 1.25" SUCT IPC-N3R
230V 5HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N3R
230V 5HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 5HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N3R
230V 5HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 5HP 1.5" DISCH, 2" SUCT IPC-N3R
230V 5HP 1.5" DISCH, 2" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 5HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N3R
230V 5HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 2HP 1" DISCH, 1" SUCT V6P N3R WIRED
230V, 3HP, 1" DISCHARGE, 1.25" SUCTION, IPC-N3R   
230V, 3HP, 1" DISCHARGE, 1.25" SUCTION, IPC-N1    
230V,2HP,1.25" DISCH,1.5" SUCT,V15P,N3R WIRED
230V 3HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 3HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N3R

$1868.00
1835.00
1869.00
1836.00
2387.00
2349.00
1836.00
1869.00
2541.00
2704.00
3415.00
2220.00
2349.00
3124.00
2224.00
3961.00
3688.00
4617.00
4180.00
3797.00
4316.00
4650.00
4180.00
4759.00
4322.00
4780.00
4343.00
4726.00
4289.00
2267.00
4393.00
3871.00
2525.00
4110.00
4591.00

5AVN12ST1J9G2                      
5AVN32ST1J9G2                      

230V 5HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N1
230V 5HP 1.25" DISCH, 1.5" SUCT IPC-N3R

5376.00
5644.00
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Mechanical Seal (5/8" seal)
Seal Code Rotary Stationary Elastomers Metal Parts Casting O-Ring List Price Adder

0
Carbon

Ceramic BUNA 18-8SS BUNA NC
3 Sil-Carbide EPR

316 SS
EPR $40.00

4 Viton Viton

GB NUMBERING SYSTEM F

5 GB C 05 1 5 J 0

MECHANICAL SEAL and O-Ring
0 = Standard on Cast Iron GBC
4 = Standard on Stainless Steel GBS
For Optional Mechanical Seal modify Catalog Order No. with Seal Code listed below.

DRIVER
1 = 1 PH, ODP
2 = 3 PH, ODP
3 = 3 PH, 575V ODP ①

4 = 1 PH, TEFC
5 = 3 PH, TEFC
6 = 3 PH, 575V TEFC ①

7 = 3 PH, TE PE
8 = 3 PH, 575V TE PE
9 = 3 PH, DPPE
A = 3 PH, 575V DPPE

HP RATING
03 = 1/3 HP ②
05 = 1/2 HP 
07 = 3/4 HP 

10 = 1 HP
15 = 1 1/2 HP
20 = 2 HP

30 = 3 HP
50 = 5 HP

DRIVER: HERTZ / POLE / RPM
1 = 60 HZ, 2 pole, 3500 RPM
4 = 50 HZ, 2 pole, 2900 RPM

MATERIAL - DISCHARGE HEAD AND SUCTION HOUSING
C = Cast Iron
S = Stainless Steel

PUMP MODEL
GB

① 575 Volt models are available, prices may vary, lead times may be longer.
       Use the nomenclature page to create a 575 Volt Order Number.
② The 5GBC03 or 5GBS03 now use a 1/2 HP motor due to obsolescense of 1/3 motors.
       The 03 designates staging and performance not actual motor HP.

Example Product Code 5GBC0515J0

Part No.
10K10
10K18
10K55

NUMBER OF STAGES
A = 1
B = 2
C = 3
D = 4

E = 5
F = 6
G = 7
H = 8

J = 9
K = 10
L = 11
M = 12

N = 13
P = 14
Q = 15
R = 16

S = 17
T = 18
U = 19
V = 20

W = 21
X = 22
Y = 23
Z = 24

GALLONS PER MINUTE
5    7     10    18    25    33

Not recommended for operation beyond recommended range specified on H-Q curve.
For critical application conditions consult factory.
Not all combinations of motor, impeller and seal options are available for every pump model.
Contact Customer Service for availability of non-cataloged product numbers.

The various versions of the GB Series are identified by an Order Number (Catalog No.).
The meaning of each digit in the Order No. is shown below, use the codes below to order optional motors or seals.
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GOULDS PUMPS WATERGUN®

1/3                      
1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

$859.00
881.00
937.00
997.00
928.00

1005.00
1155.00
976.00

1023.00
1231.00
1384.00
1023.00
1097.00
1192.00
1344.00
1696.00
881.00
984.00

1041.00
948.00

1052.00
1202.00
1013.00
1070.00
1288.00
1259.00
1070.00
1116.00
1177.00
1231.00

41                  
42                  
43                  
56                  
42                  
42                  
56                  
41                  
53                  
60                  
67                  
40                  
40                  
47                  
66                  
78                  
36                  
42                  
45                  
40                  
41                  
46                  
38                  
43                  
52                  
56                  
39                  
42                  
49                  
55                  

5GBC03                             
5GBC05                             
5GBC07                             
5GBC10                             
7GBC05                             
7GBC07                             
7GBC10                             
10GBC07                            
10GBC10                            
10GBC15                            
10GBC20                            
18GBC07                            
18GBC10                            
18GBC15                            
18GBC20                            
18GBC30                            

5GBC0512J0                         
5GBC0712P0                         
5GBC1012S0                         
7GBC0512J0                         
7GBC0712N0                         
7GBC1012R0                         

10GBC0712H0                        
10GBC1012K0                        
10GBC1512Q0                        
10GBC2012S0                        
18GBC0712E0                        
18GBC1012G0                        
18GBC1512J0                        
18GBC2012N0                        

ODP                 

5GB                      

7GB                      

10GB                     

18GB                     

5GB                      

7GB                      

10GB                     

18GB                     

1

3

7
9

14
17
9

13
16
8

10
15
17
5
7
9

13
15
9

14
17
9

13
16
8

10
15
17
5
7
9

13

CAST IRON F 
HP Order No. List Price Wt. (lbs.)Enclosure StagesPHSize

3                        
1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1/2                      
3/4                      
1/2                      
3/4                      
3/4                      
3/4                      
1                        
1                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1506.00
966.00

1052.00
1060.00
1005.00
1116.00
1221.00
1089.00
1089.00
1296.00
1460.00
1136.00
1164.00
1259.00
1391.00
1819.00
956.00

1031.00
1023.00
1108.00
1060.00
1128.00
1283.00
1434.00
1300.00
1556.00
1552.00
1340.00
1396.00
1524.00
2046.00

18GBC3012Q0                        
5GBC0514J0                         
5GBC0714P0                         
5GBC1014S0                         
7GBC0514J0                         
7GBC0714N0                         
7GBC1014R0                         
10GBC0714H0                        
10GBC1014K0                        
10GBC1514Q0                        
10GBC2014S0                        
18GBC0714E0                        
18GBC1014G0                        
18GBC1514J0                        
18GBC2014N0                        
18GBC3014Q0                        
5GBC0515J0                         
5GBC0715P0                         
7GBC0515J0                         
7GBC0715N0                         

10GBC0715H0                        
18GBC0715E0                        
5GBC1017S0                         
7GBC1017R0                         
10GBC1017K0                        
10GBC1517Q0                        
10GBC2017S0                        
18GBC1017G0                        
18GBC1517J0                        
18GBC2017N0                        
18GBC3017Q0                        

TEFC                

TEPE                

5GB                      

7GB                      

10GB                     

18GB                     

5GB                      

7GB                      

10GB                     

5GB                      
7GB                      

10GB                     

18GB                     

1

3

15
9

14
17
9

13
16
8

10
15
17
5
7
9

13
15
9

14
9

13
8
5

17
16
10
15
17
7
9

13
15

62                  
50                  
52                  
41                  
47                  
52                  
65                  
48                  
62                  
72                  
64                  
47                  
61                  
56                  
72                  
84                  
42                  
44                  
42                  
44                  
44                  
43                  
72                  
56                  
55                  
60                  
65                  
78                  
50                  
65                  
71                  

MULTI-STAGE CENTRIFUGAL BOOSTER PUMPS 5, 7, 10, 18GB

1/3                      
1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1/2                      

$1182.00
1202.00
1259.00
1320.00
1250.00
1325.00
1475.00
1296.00
1344.00
1553.00
1704.00
1344.00
1419.00
1516.00
1667.00
2015.00
1202.00
1307.00
1363.00
1268.00
1372.00
1524.00
1335.00
1391.00
1609.00
1581.00
1391.00
1438.00
1493.00
1645.00
1828.00
1288.00

43                  
45                  
35                  
43                  
56                  
41                  
53                  
51                  
67                  
36                  
42                  
49                  
67                  
78                  
36                  
42                  
45                  
42                  
41                  
45                  
38                  
42                  
50                  
55                  
40                  
42                  
45                  

46                  

5GBS03                             
5GBS05                             
5GBS07                             
5GBS10                             
7GBS05                             
7GBS07                             
7GBS10                             
10GBS07                            
10GBS10                            
10GBS15                            
10GBS20                            
18GBS07                            
18GBS10                            
18GBS15                            
18GBS20                            
18GBS30                            

5GBS0512J4                         
5GBS0712P4                         
5GBS1012S4                         
7GBS0512J4                         
7GBS0712N4                         
7GBS1012R4                         

10GBS0712H4                        
10GBS1012K4                        
10GBS1512Q4                        
10GBS2012S4                        
18GBS0712E4                        
18GBS1012G4                        
18GBS1512J4                        
18GBS2012N4                        
18GBS3012Q4                        
5GBS0514J4                         

ODP                 

5GB                      

7GB                      

10GB                     

18GB                     

5GB                      

7GB                      

10GB                     

18GB                     

1

3

7
9

14
17
9

13
16
8

10
15
17
5
7
9

13
15
9

14
17
9

13
16
8

10
15
17
5
7
9

13
15
9

41                  
42                  

56                  
62                  

STAINLESS STEEL F 
HP Order No. List Price Wt. (lbs.)Enclosure StagesPHSize

3/4                      
1                        

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1/2                      
3/4                      
1/2                      

3/4                      

1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

1372.00
1384.00
1325.00
1438.00
1544.00
1413.00
1413.00
1620.00
1780.00
1460.00
1487.00
1581.00
1713.00
2140.00
1279.00
1353.00
1344.00
1430.00
1384.00
1449.00
1605.00
1756.00
1622.00
1880.00
1873.00
1662.00
1717.00
1844.00
2367.00

52                  
65                  
48                  
49                  
56                  
47                  
61                  
73                  
73                  
46                  
54                  
57                  

42                  
46                  
42                  

52                  
63                  
0                   
48                  
63                  
73                  

5GBS0714P4                         
5GBS1014S4                         
7GBS0514J4                         
7GBS0714N4                         
7GBS1014R4                         

10GBS0714H4                        
10GBS1014K4                        
10GBS1514Q4                        
10GBS2014S4                        
18GBS0714E4                        
18GBS1014G4                        
18GBS1514J4                        
18GBS2014N4                        
18GBS3014Q4                        
5GBS0515J4                         
5GBS0715P4                         
7GBS0515J4                         
7GBS0715N4                         
10GBS0715H4                        
18GBS0715E4                        
5GBS1017S4                         
7GBS1017R4                         
10GBS1017K4                        
10GBS1517Q4                        
10GBS2017S4                        
18GBS1017G4                        
18GBS1517J4                        
18GBS2017N4                        
18GBS3017Q4                        

TEFC                

TEPE                

5GB                      

7GB                      

10GB                     

18GB                     

5GB                      

7GB                      

10GB                     
18GB                     
5GB                      
7GB                      

10GB                     

18GB                     

1

3

14
17
9

13
16
8

10
15
17
5
7
9

13
15
9

14
9

13
8
5

17
16
10
15
17
7
9

13
15

65                  
84                  

55                  
40                  
43                  
47                  
55                  
48                  

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

$1031.00
1155.00
1288.00

39                  
43                  
48                  

7GBC05WG                           
7GBC07WG                           
7GBC10WG                           

ODP                 7GB                      1
9

13
16

F 
HP Order No. List Price Wt. (lbs.)Enclosure StagesPHSize

The WaterGun® models are supplied with Carry handle, 3/4" hose adapters and 4 ft. suction hose.
F
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3/4                      

1                        

1 1/2                    

2                        

3                        

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

$1024.00
1070.00
1098.00
1116.00
1192.00
1177.00
1344.00
1231.00
1696.00
1506.00
1108.00
1128.00
1164.00
1259.00
1393.00
1819.00
1340.00
1444.00
1524.00
2046.00

49                  
50                  
66                  
54                  
63                  

43                  
61                  
70                  
63                  
70                  
52                  
50                  
63                  
72                  

25GBC07                            
25GBC0712E0                        

25GBC10                            
25GBC1012G0                        

25GBC15                            
25GBC1512J0                        

25GBC20                            
25GBC2012K0                        

25GBC30                            
25GBC3012P0                        
25GBC0714E0                        
25GBC0715E0                        
25GBC1014G0                        
25GBC1514J0                        
25GBC2014K0                        
25GBC3014P0                        
25GBC1017G0                        
25GBC1517J0                        
25GBC2017K0                        
25GBC3017P0                        

ODP                 

TEFC                

TEPE                

25GB                     

1
3
1
3
1
3
1
3
1
3
1
3

1

3

5

7

9

10

14

5

7
9

10
14
7
9

10
14

40                  
43                  
52                  
41                  

61                  
60                  

CAST IRON F 
HP Order No. List Price Wt. (lbs.)Enclosure StagesPHSize

MULTI-STAGE CENTRIFUGAL BOOSTER PUMPS 25GB

3/4                      

1                        

1 1/2                    

2                        

3                        

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

$1344.00
1393.00
1419.00
1437.00
1516.00
1491.00
1667.00
1580.00
1958.00
1828.00
1424.00
1449.00
1487.00
1585.00
1713.00
2142.00
1662.00
1717.00
1844.00
2369.00

50                  
46                  
66                  
54                  
77                  

49                  
60                  
50                  
73                  
80                  
50                  
50                  
62                  
73                  

25GBS07                            
25GBS0712E4                        

25GBS10                            
25GBS1012G4                        

25GBS15                            
25GBS1512J4                        

25GBS20                            
25GBS2012K4                        

25GBS30                            
25GBS3012P4                        
25GBS0714E4                        
25GBS0715E4                        
25GBS1014G4                        
25GBS1514J4                        
25GBS2014K4                        
25GBS3014P4                        
25GBS1017G4                        
25GBS1517J4                        
25GBS2017K4                        
25GBS3017P4                        

ODP                 

TEFC                

TEPE                

25GB                     

1
3
1
3
1
3
1
3
1
3
1
3

1

3

5

7

9

10

14

5

7
9

10
14
7
9

10
14

40                  
51                  
59                  
42                  

63                  
60                  

STAINLESS STEEL F 
HP Order No. List Price Wt. (lbs.)Enclosure StagesPHSize

1                        

1 1/2                    

2                        

3                        

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        

1204.00
1160.00
1277.00
1188.00
1482.00
1384.00
1798.00
1598.00
1277.00
1344.00
1533.00
1920.00
1442.00
1528.00
1676.00
2004.00
2513.00

40                  
50                  

73                  
67                  
56                  
79                  
64                  
60                  
70                  
64                  
85                  
0                   

50                  
64                  
76                  
112                 

33GBC10                            
33GBC1012E0                        

33GBC15                            
33GBC1512G0                        

33GBC20                            
33GBC2012J0                        

33GBC30                            
33GBC3012N0                        
33GBC1014E0                        
33GBC1514G0                        
33GBC2014J0                        
33GBC3014N0                        
33GBC1017E0                        
33GBC1517G0                        
33GBC2017J0                        
33GBC3017N0                        
33GBC5017U0                        

ODP                 

TEFC                

TEPE                

33GB                     

1
3
1
3
1
3
1
3

1

3

5

7

9

13

5
7
9

13
5
7
9

13
19

1                        

1 1/2                    

2                        

3                        

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
1                        

1 1/2                      
2                        
3                        

1562.00
1498.00
1669.00
1580.00
1864.00
1766.00
2162.00
1962.00
1566.00
1695.00
1914.00
2283.00
1764.00
1735.00
2057.00
2367.00

42                  
43                  
48                  
48                  
54                  
52                  
86                  
73                  
51                  
50                  
72                  
86                  
0                   
50                  
67                  
75                  

33GBS10                            
33GBS1012E4                        

33GBS15                            
33GBS1512G4                        

33GBS20                            
33GBS2012J4                        

33GBS30                            
33GBS3012N4                        
33GBS1014G4                        
33GBS1514G4                        
33GBS2014J4                        
33GBS3014N4                        
33GBS1017E4                        
33GBS1517G4                        
33GBS2017J4                        
33GBS3017N4                        

ODP                 

TEFC                

TEPE                

33GB                     

1
3
1
3
1
3
1
3

1

3

5

7

9

13

5
7
9

13
5
7
9

13

ACCESSORIES G 
Order No.
AM2-2                              
AM3-5                              
AM3-6                              
AM4                                

AM5-1                              
AM7                                

AM13-1                             
4K452                              

List Price

xESP106    

$186.00
276.00
251.00

84.00
37.00

108.00
93.00
22.00

WaterGun® Accessories
Pressure gun (Spraying Systems)
40 ft. 250 psi Discharge Hose
40 ft.  400 psi Discharge Hose (HB710)
Intake Hose 4', 150 PSI
3/4" Male GHT T0 1" Male NPT Adapter
Assortment of 3 auxiliary nozzles for AM2 or AM2-2
32" Spray Wand Extension
Handle

Wt.(lbs.)
1                   

12                  
10                  
2                   
1                   
1                   
1                   

1.15                

**

** Apply a "J" Discount Code to the 4K452 Handle which is in PRP Repair Parts Price Book.
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MULTI-STAGE CENTRIFUGAL BOOSTER PUMPS

45HB  F 

xESP101    

PH EnclosureVoltsHP

3                        

5                        
5                        

10                       
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    

3                        
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

Order No.

45HB13035PE                        

45HB15035PE                        
45HB17535PE                        
45HB11135PE                        
45HB13012                          
45HB15013                          
45HB17513                          

45HB23012                          
45HB25013                          

45HB23035PE                        
45HB25035PE                        
45HB27535PE                        
45HB21135PE                        

List Price

2808.00

$3308.00
3753.00
4583.00
3277.00
4041.00
4933.00

3957.00
4859.00
3073.00
3421.00
4204.00
4628.00

Wt.
(lbs.)

85                  

120                 
131                 
180                 
105                 
130                 
160                 

110                 
160                 
100                 
119                 
175                 
182                 

DPPE                

ODP                 

TEFC                

TEPE                

115-208/230    
208/230        
208/230        

208-230/460    

208-230/460    
208/230        

208-230/460    

115-208/230    
208/230        

208-230/460    
208-230/460    
208-230/460    
208-230/460    

3

3

1

3

70HB F 

xESP102    

PH

3

1

3

Enclosure

DPPE                

ODP                 

208-230/460    

115-208/230    
208/230        

115-208/230    
208/230        

208-230/460    

VoltsHP

3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    

3                        
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

Order No.

70HB13035PE                        
70HB15035PE                        
70HB17535PE                        
70HB11135PE                        

70HB13012                          
70HB15013                          
70HB17513                          

70HB23012                          
70HB25013                          

70HB23035PE                        
70HB25035PE                        
70HB27535PE                        
70HB21135PE                        

List Price

2783.00
3244.00
3727.00
4596.00

$3252.00
4011.00
4657.00

3930.00
4833.00
3047.00
3394.00
4143.00
4484.00

Wt.
(lbs.)

65                  
118                 
128                 
180                 

100                 
120                 
160                 

122                 
158                 
100                 
180                 
170                 
182                 

1 TEFC                

TEPE                

OPTIONAL SUPPORT LEG G 
Wt.(lbs.)

5                   
5.1                 

Order No.
AM200                              
AM201                              

$108.00
108.00

List Price

GB CLOSE-COUPLED MOTORS 3500 RPM

SINGLE-PHASE, 60 HZ, 56J FRAME

OPEN DRIP-PROOF H 

TAB425    P

$249.00
261.00
310.00
420.00
477.00
984.00

21                  
26                  
25                  
34                  
34                  
41                  

E04853S                            
E05853S                            
E06853S                            
E07858S                            

E08854BBS      
E09854BBS      

10.8/5.9-5.4
14/7.5-7.0

17.4/9.0-8.7
21.2/11.1-10.6

26.8/13.4
14.0

115/230        

115/208-230    

115/230        

208-230        

HP

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

FLA List
Price

Wt.
(lbs.)Order No.Volts

TOTALLY ENCLOSED FAN COOLED H 

TAB425    P

$310.00
338.00
398.00
466.00
540.00
648.00

32                  
33                  
39                  
41                  
46                  
51                  

E04821S                            
E05821S                            
E06821S                            
E07821S                            

E08821BBS      
E09821BBS      

9.2/4.6
11.4/5.7
13.6/6.8
18.4/9.2

20.8/10.4
13.8

115-230        

230            

HP

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

FLA List
Price

Wt.
(lbs.)Order No.Volts

THREE-PHASE, 60 HZ, 56J FRAME

OPEN DRIP-PROOF H 

TAB426    P

$279.00
326.00
339.00
693.00

24                  
24                  
25                  
29                  

E04873S                            
E05C32E1EB6G                       
E06C32E1EB5G                       
E07A32F4BB2S                       

2.6-2.4/1.2
2.6-2.4/1.2
4.4-4.2/2.1
6.0-5.8/2.9

208-230/460    

208-230/460    

HP

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    

FLA List
Price

Wt.
(lbs.)Order No.Volts

TOTALLY ENCLOSED FAN COOLED H 

TAB426    P

$341.00
313.00
361.00
370.00

26                  
23                  
24                  

26.66               

E06C32E5EB5G                       
E04C32E2EB7G                       
E05C32E2EB6G                       
E07C32E5EB4G                       

2.4-2.4/1.2
3.4-3.2/1.6
4.0-4.0/2.0
5.4-5.4/2.7

208-230/460    

208-230/460    

HP

1                        
1/2                      
3/4                      

1 1/2                    

FLA List
Price

Wt.
(lbs.)Order No.Volts

ALTERNATOR PANELS B 
Order No. Suffix

AWA501                             
AWA502                             

AWA22510                           
AWA20918                           
AWA21327                           
AWA42510                           
AWA40918                           

Description
Single Phase, up to 3 HP
Single Phase, 5 HP
3/200-230V, 2.5-10A, 2HP Max
 3/200-230V, 9-18A, 3HP Max
 3/200-230V, 13-27A, 7.5HP Max
3/460-575V, 2.5-10A, 5HP Max
3/460-575V, 9-18A, 10HP Max

List Price
$913.00
1123.00
2167.00
2167.00
2167.00
2167.00
2167.00

xjet143    P
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SEAL KIT PRICE CHART J 
Order No.
RPKNPE                             

RPK3656S                           
RPK3757S                           
RPKSSHS                            
RPK3656M                           
RPKSSHM                            
RPK3656L                           

List Price
$108.00

142.00
315.00
276.00
209.00
323.00
728.00

Repair Part Kit Order Number
RPKNPE

Replacement Seal Kit Contents
Parts Description
Mechanical Seal
Casing O-Ring

Impeller Seal-Ring    1ST
Impeller Seal-Ring    2ST,3ST

List Price Each
See Price  Chart

Material
Carbon/Sil-Carbide

Viton

REPLACEMENT SEAL KIT FOR NPE AND NPE-F PUMPS J

Part
10K55
5K206
5K269
5K270

REPLACEMENT SEAL KIT FOR S-GROUP END SUCTION PUMPS MODELS 3656/3756, SSH-C/SSH-F AND 3657/3757 J
Pump Model and Group

Applicable Sizes

Parts Kit Order No.
List Prices - See Seal Kit Price Chart

Replacement Seal Kit Contents
Part Description

1. Mechanical Seal Assembly
2. Cup Washer (SSH Only)
3. Shaft Sleeve
4. Casing O-Ring
    6" Impellers

   7" Impellers
   8" Impellers
 10" Impellers
5. Impeller O-Ring/Gasket
6. Sleeve O-Ring
7. Loctite #271

3656/3756 S-Group

1 1/2 x 2 -6/6H 1 x 2 -7
1 x 2 -7      2 1/2 x 3 -7

1 1/2 x 2 -8      3 x 4 -7S

RPK3656S

Part No.
10K16
None
4K66

5K73

5K4
5K74
None
None
None

AL271S

SSH-C & SSH-F S-Group

RPKSSHS

Material
Carbon/Ceramic

- -
304 Stainless Steel

BUNA-N

- -
- -

3657/3757 S-Group

RPK3757S

1 x 2 -6    1 x 2 -8
1 1/2 x 2 1/2 -6    1 1/2 x 2 1/2 -8

2 x 2 1/2 -6    *2 x 2 1/2 -8
*2 1/2 x 3 -6    1 x 2 -10

1 1/2 x 2 -6
2 x 3 -7

1 1/2 x 2 -8

Part No.
10K27
4L45

5L407
*5L70
None
5L408
5L71

5K320
5K307

Not Required

Material
Carbon/Sil-Carbide
316 Stainless Steel

Not Supplied

Viton

Viton
Viton

Part No.
10K27
None
4K341

5K207

5K206
5K205
None
5K210
5K180

Material
Carbon/Sil-Carbide

- -
316 Stainless Steel

Viton

Viton
BUNA-N

1. Consult Pump Installation, Operating and Maintenance Manual for pump assembly and maintenance instructions.
2. Casing O-Rings are included for all available casing sizes. Use the correct size O-Ring for specific unit being maintained.
* Use Casing O-Ring 5L70 for pump sizes 2 1/2 x 3 -6 and 2 x 2 1/2 -8

NOTE:

SEAL KITS FOR M-GROUP END SUCTION MODELS 3656/3756, SSH-C/SSH-F J
Pump Model and Group

Applicable Sizes
Standard 1 5/8 Seal

250JM-360TCZ Motors
or M-Group Power Frame

Parts Kit Order No.
List Prices - See Seal Kit Price Chart

Replacement Seal Kit Contents

3656/3756 M-Group
2 1/2 x 3 -8        3 x 4 -8

4 x 5 -8        1 1/2 x 2 -10
2 1/2 x 3 -10        3 x 4 -10
4 x 6 -10        2 1/2 x 3 -13

3 x 4 -13        4 x 6 -13
2 1/2 x 3-9

RPK3656M

SSH-C & SSH-F M-Group

RPKSSHM

2 1/2 x 3 -8     3 x 4 -8
1 1/2 x 2 1/2 -10     2 x 2 1/2 -10

2 1/2 x 3 -10
 

*3 x 4 -8 uses 10"
Casing O-Ring

Part Description
1. Mechanical Seal Assembly
2. Cup Washer (SSH Only)
3. Shaft Sleeve
4. Casing O-Ring
   8" Impellers
 10" Impellers

5. Impeller O-Ring/Gasket
6. Sleeve O-Ring
7. Loctite #271

Part No.
10K16
None
4K262

5K74
5K155
5K199
None
None

AL271S

Material
Carbon/Ceramic

- -
304 Stainless Steel

- -
- -

Part No.
10K45
4K500

5L70
*5L71
None
5K309
5K309

Not Required

Material
Carbon/Sil-Carbide
316 Stainless Steel

Not Supplied

Viton

Viton
Viton

 13" Impellers

1. Consult Pump Installation, Operating and Maintenance Manual for pump assembly and maintenance instructions.
2. Casing O-Rings are included for all available casing sizes. Use the correct size O-Ring for specific unit being maintained.

NOTE:
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CERTIFIED PUMP TEST 07
Order No. Suffix
CERTFDTEST                         
HYDROTEST                          
CERTTESTE                          
HYDROTSTE                          

Description
Certified H-Q Performance Test at Factory--- ADDITIONAL 2 WEEK LEAD TIME
Hydrostatic test at 1.3 times working Pressure at Factory---ADDITIONAL 2 WEEK LEAD TIME
Certified H-Q Performance Test outside Factory*---ADDITIONAL 4 WEEK LEAD TIME
Hydrostatic test at 1.3 times working Pressure outside Factory *---ADDITIONAL 4 WEEK LEAD TIME

Net Price
$800.00

840.00
1900.00
1540.00

xESP167    

CERTIFIED PUMP TEST
H-Q Test Available only on Complete Close-Coupled or Frame-Mounted Pumps w/ factory installed Motors and Base Plates.
Factory H-Q Test Limitations - Maximum Motor HP: 100 HP ; Maximum Flow: 1200 GPM ; Maximum Discharge Diameter: 4" Dia.
Submersible Pumps are Performance Test only with factory test motors Unless ordered with job motor.
Larger units or SAE models are production Hydro Test only.
*Consult Technical support for Pump size that require outside factory testing

Pump will be shipped with documentation upon completion of test if performance is within ANSI/HI 14.6 acceptance grade 2B of published
rating or stated customer rating point. Pumps will not be held pending approval. For other acceptance criteria contact factory.
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3642, NPO, NPE, ICS and NPV CLOSE-COUPLED MOTORS

SINGLE-PHASE, 60 HZ, 115/230 V**, 56J FRAME

OPEN, DRIP-PROOF ① H 

xESP148    p

$249.00
261.00
310.00
420.00
477.00
477.00
984.00
984.00
714.00

21                  
26                  
25                  
34                  
35                  
34                  
42                  
41                  
52                  

E04853S                            
E05853S                            
E06853S                            
E07858S                            
E08854S                            

E08854BBS      
E09854S                            

E09854BBS      
E10A12D1EB1G

10.8/5.9-5.4
14/7.5-7.0

17.4/9.0-8.7
21.2/11.1-10.6

26/13.8-13
26.8/13.4

14
14.0
14.4

HP
1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    

2                        

3                        

5                        

FLA List Price Wt. (lbs.)Order No.

TOTALLY ENCLOSED, FAN COOLED H 

xESP148    p

$310.00
338.00
398.00
466.00
984.00
540.00
648.00
648.00

32                  
33                  
39                  
41                  
46                  
46                  
51                  
51                  

E04821S                            
E05821S                            
E06821S                            
E07821S                            
E08821S                            

E08821BBS      
E09821S                            

E09821BBS      

9.2/4.6
11.4/5.7
13.6/6.8
18.4/9.2

20.8/10.4
20.8/10.4

14.0
13.8

HP
1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

3                        

FLA List Price Wt. (lbs.)Order No.

THREE-PHASE, 50/60 HZ, 208-230/460 V, 56J FRAME

OPEN, DRIP-PROOF ① H 

ESP149    P

$272.00
279.00
326.00
339.00
778.00
458.00

1117.00

26                  
24                  
24                  
25                  
36                  
47                  
47                  

E03873S                            
E04873S                            

E05C32E1EB6G                       
E06C32E1EB5G                       
E08C32E1EB3G                       
E09C32E1EB2G                       
K10D32E1EB2G                       

HP
1/3                      
1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        
2                        
3                        
5                        

2.0-1.9/.95         
2.6-2.4/1.2         
2.6-2.6/1.3         
3.2-3.2/1.6         
5.6-5.4/2.7         

7.6/3.8             
13.0-12.6/6.3       

FLA List Price Wt. (lbs.)Order No.

TOTALLY ENCLOSED, FAN COOLED H 

ESP149    P

$313.00
361.00
341.00
370.00
405.00
544.00
885.00

23                  
24                  
26                  

26.66               
32                  
43                  
52                  

E04C32E2EB7G                       
E05C32E2EB6G                       
E06C32E5EB5G                       
E07C32E5EB4G                       
E08C32E5EB3G                       
E09C32E5EB2G                       
K10D32E5EB1G                       

HP
1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        

1.9-1.9/0.95        
2.4-2.3/1.15        
3.2-3.2/1.6         
4.5-4.8/2.4         
5.4-5.2/2.6         

7.6/3.8             
12.4/6.2            

FLA List Price Wt. (lbs.)Order No.

MODEL 3642, NPO, NPE, ICS and NPV 3500 RPM

Note:** 3 and 5 HP Single-Phase motors are 230 V only.

THREE-PHASE, 230/460 V

EXPLOSION PROOF, 60 HZ, 56J FRAME H 

ESP150    P

$713.00
743.00

1484.00
1503.00
1852.00
2424.00

26                  
25                  
30                  
0                   

44                  
44                  

BBC04875                           
BBC05875                           

E06A32F6BB2S                       
E07A32F6BB2S                       
E08A32F6BB2S                       
E09A32F6BB2S                       

1.9/.95
2.3/1.15
3.2/1.6
4.8/2.4
5.4/2.7

8.3-7.6/3.8

HP
1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        

FLA List Price Wt. (lbs.)Order No.

SINGLE-PHASE 115/230 V

EXPLOSION PROOF, 60 HZ, 56J FRAME H 

ESP150    P

$709.00
742.00
782.00
888.00
993.00

31                  
30                  
35                  
45                  
50                  

BBC04825                           
BBC05825                           
BBC06825                           
BBC07825                           
BBC08825                           

6.0/3.0
8.8/4.4
11.4/5.7
15/7.5
10.4

HP
1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

FLA List Price Wt. (lbs.)Order No.

SINGLE-PHASE, 60 HZ, 115/230 V**, 56J FRAME

OPEN, DRIP-PROOF H 

ESP151    P

$316.00
680.00

23                  
33                  

E04811S                            
C05811BM                           

8.6/4.3
8.8/4.4

HP
1/2                      
3/4                      

FLA List Price Wt. (lbs.)Order No.

MODEL 3642, NPO, NPE, and ICS 1750 RPM

Explosion Proof Motors are Min. Class B insulation, with UL Class 1, Div.1, Group D rating.
575 V, 3ø motors are available with extended lead times at same price as 230 / 460V, 3ø.
As we transition to new, more descriptive motor order numbers the order numbers above will change, new versions of this and other
price books will be posted on ecom as changes are completed. See PCENTMTR, the Centrifugal Motor Price Book for more motors.

TOTALLY ENCLOSED, FAN COOLED H 

ESP151    P

$390.00
420.00

30                  
33                  

E04812S                            
C05812BM                           

8.0/4.0
8.2/4.1

HP
1/2                      
3/4                      

FLA List Price Wt. (lbs.)Order No.

EXPLOSION PROOF H 

ESP151    P

$815.00
953.00

27                  
25                  

BBC04815                           
BBC05815                           

8.6/4.3
8.8/4.4

HP
1/2                      
3/4                      

FLA List Price Wt. (lbs.)Order No.

THREE-PHASE, 50/60 HZ, 208-230/460 V, 56J FRAME

OPEN, DRIP-PROOF H 

ESP152    P

$341.00
379.00

23                  
27                  

E04831S                            
C05831                             

2.0/1.0
3/1.5

HP
1/2                      
3/4                      

FLA List Price Wt. (lbs.)Order No.

TOTALLY ENCLOSED, FAN COOLED H 

ESP152    P

$375.00
422.00

25                  
26                  

E04C34E2EB1G                       
C05832                             

1.8-2.0/1.0
3/1.5

HP
1/2                      
3/4                      

FLA List Price Wt. (lbs.)Order No.

EXPLOSION PROOF H 

ESP152    P

$856.00
894.00

25                  
0                   

BBC04835                           
BBC05835                           

1.6/.8
2.8/1.4

HP
1/2                      
3/4                      

FLA List Price Wt. (lbs.)Order No.

① For vertical mounting order motor canopy separately - 9K272 for 1/2, 3/4 and 1 HP single phase or 9K273 for all other ODP motors.
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S-GROUP          1/2 - 10 HP        JM FRAME MOTORS

ODP & TEFC Motors above are 1.15 Service Factor, Goulds Water Tech. choice. Typical 2 week lead time.
Motors with an "HE" or "HEB" suffix have a 1.25 Service Factor, US-Motor or equal. Typical 2 week lead time for 1-5
* Indicates motors with a 1.0 Service Factor.
575 V, 3ø motors are available with extended lead times at same price as 230 / 460V, 3ø.
As we transition to new, more descriptive motor order numbers the order numbers above will change, new versions of this and other price 
books will be posted on ecom as changes are completed. See PCENTMTR, the Centrifugal Motor Price Book for more motors.

 1750 RPM 1PHASE    G1
Enclosure

TEFC                

Frame No.

143JM               

145JM               
182JM               
184JM               
213JM               

115/208-230    

115/230        

115/208-230    
208-230        

VoltsHP

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        

Order No.

C04712                             
C05712                             
C06712                             
C07712                             
C08712                             
C09712                             
C10712                             

List Price

415.00
472.00
559.00
713.00
971.00

1044.00
1680.00

Wt.
(lbs.)

DPPE                145JM               
184JM               

115/230        1 1/2                    
3                        

C07A14B4BC2S                       
C09A14A4BD2S                       

1293.00
1580.00

0                   
77                  

ODP                 

143JM               

182JM               
213JM               

215JM               

115/208-230    

115/230        

230            
208-230        

230            

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        
2                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

C04711                             
C05711                             
C06711                             
C08711                             
C10711                             
C11711                             
C12711                             

$402.00
499.00
525.00
770.00

1430.00
1372.00
1568.00

35                  
38                  
44                  
69                  
115                 
142                 
150                 

39                  
39                  
43                  
52                  
78                  
99                  

126                 

x ESP158    

1750 RPM 3PHASE   G1
Enclosure

DPPE                

TEFC                

TEPE                

Frame No.

145JM               

182JM               
184JM               
213JM               
215JM               

143JM               

145JM               

182JM               

184JM               

213JM               
215JM               

230/460        

208-230/460    

230/460        

208-230/460    

230/460        

VoltsHP

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
1/2                      
3/4                      

1                        

1 1/2                    

2                        

3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

Order No.

C06A34F4BC2S                       
C07A34F4BC2S                       
C08A34F4BC2S                       
C09A34F4BD2S                       
C10A34F4BD2S                       
C11A34F4BE2S                       
C12A34F4BE2S                       

C04732                             
C05732                             

C06A34F5BC2S                       
C06A34F5HC2S                       
C07A34F5BC2S                       
C07A34F5HC2S                       
C08A34F5BC2S                       
C08A34F5HC2S                       
C09A34F5BD2S                       
C09A34F5HD2S                       
C10A34F5BD2S                       
C10A34F5HD2S                       
C11A34F5BE2S                       
C12A34F5BE2S                       

List Price

401.00
432.00
513.00
554.00
709.00

1093.00
1179.00
460.00
501.00
519.00
638.00
520.00
670.00
560.00
700.00
788.00
839.00
804.00
937.00

1185.00
1339.00

Wt.
(lbs.)

38                  

38                  

72                  
87                  

120                 
136                 

ODP                 143JM               208-230/460    1/2                      
3/4                      

C04731                             
C05731                             

$365.00
387.00

33                  
33                  

34                  
41                  
40                  
40                  
44                  
33                  
50                  
37                  
76                  
68                  
93                  
66                  

151                 
165                 

 3500 RPM 1PHASE  G1
Enclosure

ODP                 

TEFC                

Frame No.

143JM               

145JM               
182JM               
184JM               
213JM               
215JM               

143JM               

145JM               
182JM               
184JM               
215JM               

213TCZ              
215JM               

115/208-230    

115/230        

115/208-230    
230            
230            

208-230        
115/208-230    
115/208-230    

115/230        

230            
208-230        

230            

VoltsHP

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

Order No.

C04721                             
C05721                             
C06721                             
C07721                             
C08721                             
C09721                             
C10721                             
C11721                             
C12721                             
C04722                             
C05722                             
C06722                             
C07722                             
C08722                             
C09722                             
C10722                             
C11722*                             
C11722W                            
C12722                             

List Price

$278.00
512.00
449.00
509.00
626.00
848.00
911.00

1297.00
1607.00

353.00
337.00
613.00
656.00
730.00
992.00

1138.00
1392.00
1577.00
1731.00

Wt.
(lbs.)

35                  
35                  
39                  

48                  
69                  
81                  
116                 
141                 

0                   
34                  
40                  
44                  
54                  
79                  
99                  

132                 
134                 
158                 

3500 RPM 3PHASE    G1
Enclosure Frame No.HP Order No. List Price Wt.

(lbs.)

DPPE                

ODP                 

TEFC                

TEPE                

230/460        

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

3/4                      

3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        

3                        

5                        

7 1/2                    

10                       

C06A32F4BC2S                       
C07A32F4BC2S                       
C08A32F4BC2S                       
C09A32F4BC2S                       
C10A32F4BD2S                       
C11A32F4BD2S                       
C12A32F4BE2S                       

C05741                             

C05742                             
C06A32F5BC2S                       
C07A32F5BC2S                       
C08A32F5BC2S                       
C09A32F5BD2S                       
C09A32F5HD2S                       
C10A32F5BD2S                       
C10A32F5HD2S                       
C11A32F5BE2S                       
C11A32F5BG2S                       
C11A32F5HE2S                       
C12A32F5BE2S                       
C12A32F5HE2S                       

608.00
518.00
427.00
879.00
797.00
721.00
971.00

$412.00

388.00
983.00
740.00
629.00
677.00
871.00
735.00

1074.00
1136.00
1159.00
1371.00
1216.00
1638.00

34                  
44                  
49                  
64                  
78                  

120                 

39                  
38                  

34                  
42                  
41                  
47                  
56                  
52                  
79                  
69                  

125                 
130                 
75                  

130                 
123                 

Volts

140JM               

180JM               
184JM               
213JM             

143JM               

143JM               

145JM               

182JM               

184JM               

213JM               
213TCZ              
213JM               

215JM               
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1750 RPM (4-Pole)  3 PHASE G1
Enclosure Frame No.

213JM               
213TCZ              
215JM               

215TCZ              
254JM               
256JM               
284JM               
286JM               
324JM               
326JM               
213JM               

213TCZ              
215JM               
215TC               
256JM               
284JM               
286JM               
324JM               
326JM               

VoltsHP Order No.

C11A34F4BE2S                       
C11A34E4BY2S                       
C12A34F4BE2S                       
C12A34F4BY2S                       
C13A34F4BK2S                       
C14A34F4BK2S                       
C15A34F4BL2S                       
C16A34F4BL2S                       
C17A34F4BM2S                       
C18A34F4BM2S                       
C11A34F5BE2S                       
C11A34F5BY2S                       
C12A34F5BE2S                       
C12A34F5BY2S                       
C14A34F5BK2S                       
C15A34F5BL2S                       
C16A34F5BL2S                       
C17A34F5BM2S                       
C18A34F5BM2S                       

List Price

$1093.00
1068.00
1179.00
1093.00
1765.00
2444.00
3386.00
3511.00
4429.00
5677.00
1185.00
1187.00
1339.00
1220.00
2247.00
3338.00
4221.00
5760.00
8408.00

Wt.
(lbs.)
120                 
120                 
136                 
132                 
214                 
256                 
317                 
378                 
417                 
491                 
151                 
160                 
165                 
165                 
304                 
387                 
452                 
586                 
624                 

DPPE                

TEPE                

230/460        
208-230/460    

230/460        

7 1/2                    

10                       

15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       

7 1/2                    

10                       

20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       

0

3500 RPM (2-Pole) 3 PHASE G1
Enclosure

DPPE                

TEPE                

Frame No.

184JM               
213JM               

215TCZ              
254JM               
256JM               
284JM               
286JM               
324JM               
326JM               

364TCZ              
365TCZ              
213JM               
215JM               
254JM               
256JM               
280JM               
286JM               
324JM               
326JM               

364TCZ              
365TCZ              
405TCZ              

230/460        

VoltsHP

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       
60                       
75                       

100                      
7 1/2                    

10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       
60                       
75                       

100                      

Order No.

C11A32F4BD2S                       
C12A32F4BE2S                       
C13A32F4BY2S                       
C14A32F4BK2S                       
C15A32F4BK2S                       
C16A32F4BL2S                       
C17A32F4BL2S                       
C18A32F4BM2S                       
C19A32F4BM2S                       
C20A32F4BH2S                       
C21A32F4BH2S                       
C11A32F5BE2S                       
C12A32F5BE2S                       
C13A32F5BK2S                       
C14A32F5BK2S                       
C15A32F5BL2S                       
C16A32F5BL2S                       
C17A32F5BM2S                       
C18A32F5BM2S                       
C19A32F5BH2S                       
C20A32F5BH2S                       
C21A32F5BN2S                       

List Price

$721.00
971.00

1183.00
1570.00
2113.00
3055.00
3656.00
4316.00
6048.00

11325.00
13706.00

1136.00
1216.00
2186.00
2534.00
3043.00
4453.00
5011.00
6037.00

11328.00
11556.00
21604.00

Wt.
(lbs.)

78                  
120                 
131                 
195                 
219                 
309                 
328                 
421                 
480                 
522                 
620                 
125                 
130                 
257                 
281                 
353                 
406                 
487                 
590                 
999                 
985                 

1327                

3656/3657 M-GROUP    7 1/2 - 100 HP     JM FRAME MOTORS 1750 & 3500 RPM

575 V, 3ø motors are available with extended lead times at same price as 230 / 460V, 3ø.
As we transition to new, more descriptive motor order numbers the order numbers above will change, new versions of this and other price 
books will be posted on ecom as changes are completed. See PCENTMTR, the Centrifugal Motor Price Book for more motors.

Typical 2 week lead time for 1-5 units.
200 V & 575 V, 3ø motors are available with extended lead times at same price as 230 / 460V / 3ø.

3500 RPM (2-Pole)  3 PHASE     G1
Enclosure

DPPE                

TEPE                

Frame No.

215JM               
250TCZ              
256TCZ              
215JM               

256TCZ              

230/460        

VoltsHP

15                       
20                       
25                       
15                       
20                       
25                       

Order No.

C13A32F4BE2S                       
C14A32F4BJ2S                       
C15A32F4BJ2S                       
C13A32F5BE2S                       
C14A32F5BJ2S                       
C15A32F5BJ2S                       

List Price

$1121.00
1555.00
2097.00
1428.00
2523.00
3632.00

Wt.
(lbs.)
130                 
190                 
220                 
169                 
276                 
298                 

3656/3657 S-GROUP    15 - 25 HP    JM FRAME MOTORS                       

60Hz  

3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    

3                        
5                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

xESP162    

536.00
699.00
818.00
968.00

$985.00
1080.00
1636.00

1131.00
1719.00

813.00
781.00

1164.00
1070.00

55                  
70                  
77                  

121                 

67                  
81                  

120                 

0                   
115                 
63                  
74                  

121                 
125                 

D09A32E4BC2S                       
D10A32E4BD2S                       
D11A32E4BD2S                       
D12A32E4BE2S                       

C09721TH                           
C10721TH                           
C11721TH                           

C09722TH                           
C10722TH                           

D09A32E5BD2S                       
D10A32E5BD2S                       
D11A32E5BE2S                       
D12A32E5BE2S                       

DPPE                

ODP                 

TEFC                

TEPE                

145TCZ              
182TCZ              
184TCZ              
213TCZ              

182TCZ              
184TCZ              
213TCZ              

184TCZ              
213TCZ              
182TCZ              
184TCZ              
213TCZ              
215TCZ              

3

1

3

208-230/460    
208-230/460    
208-230/460    
208-230/460    

115/208-230    
208-230        
208-230        

115/208-230    
208-230        

208-230/460    
208-230/460    
208-230/460    
208-230/460    

Volts

8.4/8/4
13.1/11.5/5.7

19/18/9
27/25/12.5

23/14.7/14
24/23
39/37

29/15/14.5
24/23

8.2/7.8/3.9
13.2/12/6

21/18.8/9.4
25/24/12

1

MOTORS FOR 45HB & 70HB PUMPS                         3500RPM           60 HZ H 
HP Order No. List Price Wt. (lbs.)Enclosure FramePH Max. Amps
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3500 RPM (2-Pole)    G1

xTAB594    3500 p

PH Enclosure

XPPE                

Frame No.

143JM               
145JM               
182JM               
184JM               
213JM               
215JM               

254TCZ              
254JM               

VoltsHP Order No.

C06A32F6BC2S                       
C08A32F6BC2S                       
C09A32F6BD2S                       
C10A32F6BD2S                       
C11A32F6BE2S                       
C12A32F6BE2S                       
C13A32F6BJ2S                       
C13A32F6BK2S                       

List Price

$956.00
1443.00
1080.00
1112.00
1727.00
4888.00
5285.00
3046.00

Wt.
(lbs.)

49                  
0                   
0                   

93                  
149                 
170                 
380                 
244                 

3

1                        
2                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

15                       

230/460        

20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       

254JM               
284JM               
326JM               
326JM               
326JM               

C14A32F6BK2S                       
C15A32F6BL2S                       
C16A32F6BM2S                       
C17A32F6BM2S                       
C18A32F6BM2S                       

3368.00
5391.00
8363.00
4297.00
9670.00

390                 
0                   

705                 
702                 
763                 

1750 RPM (4-Pole)   G1

xTAB594    1750 p

PH Enclosure

XPPE                

Frame No.

143JM               
145JM               
182JM               
184JM               
213JM               
215JM               

254TCZ              
254JM               

VoltsHP Order No.

C06A34F6BC2S                       
C08A34F6BC2S                       
C09A34F6BD2S                       
C10A34F6BD2S                       
C11A34F6BE2S                       
C12A34F6BE2S                       
C13A34F6BJ2S                       
C13A34F6BK2S                       

List Price

$655.00
874.00

1117.00
1039.00
1751.00
1901.00
3350.00
6313.00

Wt.
(lbs.)

0                   
58                  

108                 
0                   
0                   

170                 
342                 

0                   

3

1                        
2                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

15                       

230/460        

20                       256JM               

326JM               

C14A34F6BK2S                       

C18A34F6BM2S                       

3779.00 0                   

763                 

25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       

280JM               
286JM               
324JM               

C15A34F6BL2S                       
C16A34F6BL2S                       
C17A34F6BMS2                       

7183.00
5721.00
7067.00
8859.00

0                   
533                 
760                 

1 - 50 HP EXPLOSION-PROOF MOTORS JM FRAME

1/2 TO 5 HP MOTORS FOR MODEL LC  H 
PH

1
3
1
3
1
3
1
3
1
3

Enclosure

ODP                 

TEFC                

115/230        
208-230/460    

230            
230/460        

230            
230/460        

230            
230/460        

230            
230/460        

VoltsHP

2                        

3                        

5                        

2                        

3                        

Order No.

SFE08854S                          
SFE08874S                          
SFE09854S                          
SFE09874S                          
SFE10754S                          
SFE10774S                          
SFE08821S                          
SFE08876S                          
SFE09821S                          
SFE09876S                          

List Price

$655.00
637.00
808.00
726.00

1372.00
1223.00

783.00
726.00
935.00
808.00

Wt.
(lbs.)

35                  
34                  
43                  
42                  
53                  
58                  
44                  
38                  
53                  
45                  

esp197    Additional motors can be found in the Centrifugal Motor Book, PCENTMTR

EXPLOSION PROOF MOTOR ADDERS - SSH-C, 3657, 3656LH & 3656S-GROUP AND 3656M-GROUP - JM FRAME F
To determine list price for an explosion proof version of an SSH or 3656 close-coupled pump, add the appropriate list adder to the 
standard TEFC/TEPE model price.

1
1 1/2

2
3
1

1 1/2
2
3
5

7 1/2
10

15

20
25
30
40
50

HP

3

PH

143JM
145JM
145JM
182JM
143JM
145JM
145JM
182JM
184JM
213JM

254TCZ
254JM
256JM
284JM
286JM
324JM
326JM

Frame No. List Adder

182JM
182JM
182JM
143JM
143JM
143JM
182JM
184JM
213JM

Frame No. List adder
1750 RPM 3500 RPM

$200.00
270.00
270.00
380.00

360.00
385.00

Motors are JM Frame, Single-phase, 60 Hz, 230 V or Three-phase, 60 Hz, 230/460 V, Class I, Group D.
Call factory for motors not listed.

1

215JM

143JM $220.00

254TCZ
254JM
256JM
284JM
286JM
324JM
326JM

215JM

160.00
230.00
230.00
270.00
270.00
370.00
500.00
700.00
700.00
900.00
1000.00
1200.00
1500.00
2200.00

180.00
250.00
270.00
300.00
350.00
400.00
600.00
900.00
900.00
1000.00
1200.00
1300.00
1600.00
2400.00

550.00
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PREMIUM EFFICIENCY MOTOR ADDERS - SSH-C, 3657, 3656 S&M-GROUP, PLINE, PLSP, & MCS - JM FRAME F
NOTE: Motors are JM Frame, TEFC or ODP, Three phase, 60 Hz, 230/460 Volt, 1.15 service factor. To determine list price for premium 
efficiency version of an SSH or 3656 close-coupled pump, find the price of the standard pump with same enclosure, and add the 
following list adder:

1/2, 3/4 & 1

HP
Efficiency %

86.5
Frame No.

143JM
List Adder Frame No.

143JM
List adder

1750 RPM 3500 RPM
Efficiency %

78.5 $105.00$105.00

Additional motors can be found in the Centrifugal Motor Book PCENTMTR

WASHDOWN DUTY MOTOR ADDERS 56J FRAME  F

PH

1

3

Service Factor
1.25
1.25

1.25ENC3
1

1ENC5
N/A
1.6
1.5
1.4
1.3
1.2

1.15

3.7/1.6
 9.6/4.8

12/6
15/7.5
23/11.5

N/A
2.4/1.2
3/1.5

3.2/1.6
5.4/2.7
5.4/2.7
7.6/3.8

FL AmpsHP
1/2
3/4
1

1 1/2
2
3

1/2
3/4
1

1 1 /2
2
3

List Adder

For MODELS NPE,ICS,3642,NPV,GB Both 1750 and 3500 RPM
NOTE: Add "WD" to the end of standard TEFC/TEPE product code 
when pump nomenclature does not already clearly define motor type.

List Adder is to standard TEFC List Price. Motor lead time is 
typically 4 weeks.
Motors are Footed design with 303SS Shaft.

PREMIUM EFFICIENCY DUTY MOTOR ADDERS 56J FRAME F
For MODELS NPE,ICS,3642,NPV, GB, HB, NPO, HSC
Both 1750 and 3500 RPM
NOTE: In the pump catalog # replace the 5 (TEFC) code with a 9.

NOTE: List Adder is to standard TEFC price.
Motors are 303SS Shaft, footless design (Except 5HP).
5HP is supplied as a 184CZ

115/230

230

230/460

Volts PH

3

Service Factor
1.25
1.15

1.5/.75
2.0/1.0

FL AmpsHP
1/2
3/4

List Adder
$150.00

180.00230/460

Volts
$160.00

200.00
200.00
380.00
300.00
500.00
150.00
160.00
170.00
190.00
250.00
275.00

WASH DOWN DUTY MOTOR ADDERS - SSH-C, 3657 AND 3656 S-GROUP & M-GROUP - JM FRAME F
To determine list price for a Wash Down Duty version of an SSH or 3656 close-coupled pump, add the List Adder from chart below to the com-
parable HP TEFC/TEPE version of the pump.
On 3656 or 3756 only - Add a "WD" suffix to the Order No. The SSH Nomenclature has a code to add a Wash Down motor.

1
1 1/2

2
3
5

7 1/2
10
15
20
25
30
40
50
60

HP

3

PH

143JM
145JM
145JM
182JM
184JM
213JM
215JM

Frame No. List Adder

143JM
145JM
145JM
184JM
215JM
215JM
215JM

256TCZ
256JM
286JM
324JM
326JM
326JM

Frame No. List adder
1750 RPM 3500 RPM

Motors are JM Frame, Three-Phase, 60 Hz, 230/460 V, contact factory for motors not listed.

$130.00
150.00
160.00
160.00
200.00
300.00
320.00

$120.00
130.00
150.00
220.00
250.00
275.00
400.00
700.00
730.00
760.00
950.00

1000.00
1100.00
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S - Group               1/2 - 25 HP        JP FRAME MOTORS FOR PACKED BOX DESIGN

575 volt models are available at the same price as similar 230 / 460 volt models, lead times may be longer.
Additional motors can be found in the Centrifugal Motor Book, PCENTMTR

3500 RPM (2-Pole)  G1

xtab442s   

PH

3

1
3
1
3

1

3
1

1
3

1

Enclo-
sure

DPPE                

ODP                 

TEFC                

Frame No.

143JP               

145JP               

182JP               
184JP               

213TCZ              
215TCZ              

254TCZ              

143JP               

145JP               
182JP               
184JP               

213TCZ              
215TCZ              

143JP               

145JP               
182JP               

230/460        

230            
230/460        

115/208-230    
208-230/460    

115/208-230    

208-230        

230            
208-230/460    
115/208-230    
208-230/460    

115/208-230    

VoltsHP

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       

1/2                      

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       

1/2                      

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        

Order No.

P06A32F4BC2S                       
P07A32F4BC2S                       
P08A32F4BC2S                       
P09A32F4BC2S                       
P10A32F4BD2S                       
P11A32F4BD2S                       
P12A32F4BG2S                       
P13A32F4BG2S                       
P14A32F4BJ2S                       
P15A32F4BJ2S                       

P04721                             
P04741                             
P05721                             
P05741                             
P06721                             
P07721                             
P08721                             
P09721                             
P10721                             

P11721W                            
P12721W                            

P04722                             
P04742                             
P05722                             
P05742                             
P06722                             
P07722                             
P08722                             
P09722                             

List Price

493.00
678.00
679.00
606.00
803.00

1048.00
1320.00
1009.00
2220.00
1862.00

$342.00
353.00
384.00
425.00
542.00
751.00
801.00

1088.00
1160.00
1790.00
2201.00

404.00
404.00
467.00
444.00
751.00
800.00
981.00

1118.00

Wt.
(lbs.)

39                  
32                  
37                  
0                   
0                   

80                  
97                  
0                   

199                 
177                 

39                  

47                  
70                  
88                  

100                 
143                 

39                  

60                  
87                  

1750 RPM (4-Pole)   G1
PH

3

1
3
1
3

1

3
1

1
3

1

3

Enclo-
sure

DPPE                

ODP                 

TEFC                

TEPE                

Frame No.

143JP               
145JP               

182JP               
184JP               

143JP               

145JP               
182JP               
184JP               

213TCZ              

143JP               

145JP               
182JP               
184JP               

213TCZ              
143JP               

145JP               

182JP               
184JP               

230/460        

115/208-230    
208-230/460    
115/208-230    
208-230/460    

115/208-230    

230            

115/208-230    
208-230/460    
115/208-230    
208-230/460    

115/208-230    

208-230        

230/460        

VoltsHP

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
5                        

1/2                      

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
5                        

1/2                      

3/4                      

1                        
1 1/2                    

2                        
3                        
5                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        

Order No.

P06A34F4BC2S                       
P07A34F4BC2S                       
P08A34F4BC2S                       
P09A34F4BD2S                       
P10A34F4BD2S                       

P04711                             
P04731                             
P05711                             
P05731                             
P06711                             
P07711                             
P08711                             
P09711                             

P10711W                            

P04712                             
P04732                             
P05712                             
P05732                             
P06712                             
P07712                             
P08712                             
P09712                             

P10712W                            
P06A34F5BC2S                       
P07A34F5BC2S                       
P08A34F5BC2S                       
P09A34F5BD2S                       
P10A34F5BD2S                       

List Price

495.00
538.00
532.00
700.00
759.00

$510.00
553.00
606.00
699.00
661.00
771.00
971.00

1112.00
1885.00

523.00
584.00
628.00
535.00
709.00
801.00
880.00

1240.00
1139.00
649.00
670.00
700.00
839.00
937.00

Wt.
(lbs.)

38                  
0                   

44                  
63                  
72                  

36                  
33                  
40                  
33                  
47                  
47                  
76                  
81                  
110                 

44                  
32                  
45                  
33                  
45                  
53                  
81                  
84                  

137                 
38                  
39                  
47                  
74                  
82                  

xtab442s   

3 TEPE                

184JP               
143JP               

145JP               

184JP               
213TCZ              
215TCZ              

256TCZ              

208-230        

230/460        

5                        
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       

P10722                             
P06A32F5BC2S                       
P07A32F5BC2S                       
P08A32F5BC2S                       
P09A32F5BC2S                       
P10A32F5BD2S                       
P11A32F5BG2S                       
P12A32F5BG2S                       
P13A32F5BG2S                       
P14A32F5BJ2S                       

985.00
545.00
725.00
549.00
812.00

1074.00
1338.00
1602.00
1910.00
2250.00

93                  
39                  
34                  
41                  
0                   
0                   

121                 
129                 
160                 
196                 
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M - Group                5 - 100 HP        JP FRAME MOTORS FOR PACKED BOX DESIGN

3500 RPM (2-POLE)    G1
PH

3

1

3

Enclosure

DPPE                

ODP                 

TEPE                

Frame No.

213JP               
215JP               
254JP               
256JP               
284JP               
286JP               
324JP               
326JP               

364TCZ              
365TCZ              

213JP               
215JP               

215JP               

256JP               
284JP               
286JP               
324JP               
326JP               

364TCZ              

230/460        

208-230        

230/460        

VoltsHP

10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       
60                       
75                       

100                      

7 1/2                    
10                       

10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       
60                       
75                       

Order No.

P12A32F4BE2S                       
P13A32F4BE2S                       
P14A32F4BK2S                       
P15A32F4BK2S                       
P16A32F4BL2S                       
P17A32F4BL2S                       
P18A32F4BM2S                       
P19A32F4BM2S                       
P20A32F4BH2S                       
P21A32F4BH2S                       

P11721                             
P12721                             

P12A32F5BE2S                       
P13A32F5BE2S                       
P14A32F5BK2S                       
P15A32F5BL2S                       
P16A32F5BL2S                       
P17A32F5BM2S                       
P18A32F5BM2S                       
P19A32F5BH2S                       
P20A32F5BH2S                       

List Price

976.00
1815.00
1465.00
1897.00
2218.00
2722.00
4871.00
4521.00
7474.00

10412.00

$1373.00
1537.00

1124.00
1436.00
2589.00
2409.00
4578.00
5784.00
6021.00
8778.00

10227.00

Wt.
(lbs.)

0                   
0                   

220                 
230                 
405                 
375                 

0                   
561                 
447                 
800                 

121                 
148                 

118                 
169                 
264                 

0                   
405                 
498                 
550                 
723                 
747                 

1750 RPM (4-POLE)

xTAB442M   1750

PH

3

1

3

Enclosure

DPPE                

ODP                 

TEPE                

Frame No.

213JP               
215JP               
254JP               
256JP               
284JP               
286JP               
324JP               
326JP               

213JP               

215JP               

213JP               
215JP               
254JP               
256JP               
284JP               
286JP               
324JP               
326JP               

230/460        

208-230/460    

208-230        

230/460        

VoltsHP

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       

5                        
7 1/2                    

10                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       

Order No.

P11A34F4BE2S                       
P12A34F4BE2S                       
P13A34F4BK2S                       
P14A34F4BK2S                       
P15A34F4BL2S                       
P16A34F4BL2S                       
P17A34F4BM2S                       
P18A34F4BM2S                       

P10711                             
P11711                             
P12711                             

P11A34F5BE2S                       
P12A34F5BE2S                       
P13A34F5BK2S                       
P14A34F5BK2S                       
P15A34F5BL2S                       
P16A34F5BL2S                       
P17A34F5BM2S                       
P18A34F5BM2S                       

List Price

1082.00
1062.00
1778.00
3276.00
2451.00
3578.00
4657.00
5552.00

$1885.00
2227.00
2754.00

1178.00
1417.00
2299.00
2919.00
3922.00
4221.00
6546.00
7894.00

Wt.
(lbs.)

0                   
138                 

0                   
260                 
335                 
378                 
378                 
501                 

110                 
143                 
142                 

150                 
165                 
265                 
300                 
550                 
452                 
602                 
646                 

Standard ODP & TEFC Motors have a 1.15 Service Factor.
Motors are Goulds Water Technology's choice of manufacturer, consult factory for lead times.

575 volt models are available at the same price as similar 230 / 460 volt models, lead times may be longer.
Additional motors can be found in the Centrifugal Motor Book, PCENTMTR

G1

1750 RPM    G1

xtab442L   

PH

3

Enclosure

DPPE                

TEPE                

Frame No.

364JP               
365JP               

404TCZ              
405TCZ              
444TCZ              
364JP               
365JP               

404TCZ              
444TCZ              
445TCZ              

230/460        

460            

230/460        

460            

VoltsHP

60                       
75                       

100                      
125                      
150                      
60                       
75                       

100                      
125                      
150                      

Order No.

P19A34F4BP2S                       
P20A34F4BP2S                       
P21A34F4BN2S                       
P22A34F4BN2S                       
P23A34G4BN2S                       
P19A34F5BP2S                       
P20A34F5BP2S                       
P21A34F5BN2S                       
P22A34G5BN2S                       
P23A34G5BN2S                       

List Price

$5911.00
8246.00

10651.00
10111.00
15099.00
12292.00
12380.00
14484.00
20314.00
26990.00

Wt.
(lbs.)
565                 
597                 

0                   
752                 

0                   
910                 
965                 

1326                
1328                
1826                

1180 RPM  G1

xTAB556    

PH

3

Enclosure

DPPE                

TEPE                

Frame No.

254JP               
256JP               
284JP               
286JP               
324JP               
326JP               

364TCZ              
254JP               
256JP               
284JP               
286JP               
324JP               
326JP               

364TCZ              

230/460        

VoltsHP

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       

Order No.

P11A36F4BK2S                       
P12A36F4BK2S                       
P13A36F4BL2S                       
P14A36F4BL2S                       
P15A36F4BM2S                       
P16A36F4BM2S                       
P17A36F4BP2S                       
P11A36F5BK2S                       
P12A36F5BK2S                       
P13A36F5BL2S                       
P14A36F5BL2S                       
P15A36F5BM2S                       
P16A36F5BM2S                       
P17A36F5BP2S                       

List Price

$1139.00
2635.00
2279.00
3514.00
3887.00
4675.00
6519.00
2216.00
4346.00
4820.00
5831.00
6288.00
6709.00
8770.00

Wt.
(lbs.)
162                 

0                   
237                 
339                 
312                 

0                   
477                 

0                   
322                 
42                  

454                 
550                 
650                 
697                 

L - Group 60 - 150 HP JP FRAME M - Group 7.5 - 40 HP JP FRAME 

PACKED BOX/MECH. SEAL     PACKED BOX/MECH. SEAL    

575 volt models are available at the same price as similar 230 / 460 volt models, lead times may be longer.
Additional motors can be found in the Centrifugal Motor Book, PCENTMTR
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xTAB158J   P

Volts
1/2                      
1                        
2                        
3                        
5                        

7.5                      
10                       

$318.00
438.00
592.00
883.00

1033.00
1760.00
2903.00

23                  
0                   

52                  
74                  
88                  
0                   
0                   

H04821                             
H06A12B2BB3S                       

H08122                             
H09122                             
H10122                             

H11A12C2BE1S                       
H12A12C2BE1S                       

56                  
56T                 

145T                
182T                
184T                
210T                
210T                

115/230        

230            

TEFC                1

7/3.6-3.5           
11.8/5.9            

23.6-25.4/12.7      
29/15-14.5          

19.5                
33                  
40                  

T-FRAME MOTORS           1PH           1/2-10 HP           3500 RPM (2 POLE)           TEFC G1
HP Order No. List Price Wt. (lbs.)Enclosure FramePH FLA

HP Order No. List Price Wt. (lbs.)Enclosure FramePH FLA

xTAB158L   P

Volts
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       
60                       
75                       

$451.00
500.00
629.00
655.00
677.00
799.00
926.00

1154.00
1222.00
1808.00
1893.00
2528.00
3946.00
4087.00
5222.00
6578.00

0                   
0                   

35                  
0                   

46                  
61                  
74                  
0                   

124                 
191                 
222                 

0                   
0                   
0                   

458                 
502                 

H05A32E4BC2S                       
H06A32E4BC2S                       
H07A32E4BC2S                       
H08A32E4BC2S                       
H09A32F4BC2S                       
H10A32F4BD2S                       
H11A32E4BD2S                       
H12A32E4BE2S                       
H13A32E4BE2S                       
H14A32E4BK2S                       
H15A32F4BK2S                       
J16A32F4BL2S                       
J17A32F4BL2S                       
J18A32F4BM2S                       
J19A32F4BM2S                       
J20A32F4BP2S                       

DPPE                

3

208-230/460    

230-460        

208-230/460    

230-460        

143T                
143T                
143T                
145T                
145T                
182T                
184T                
210T                
215T                
254T                
256T                

284TS               
280TS               
324TS               
326TS               
364TS               

2.7-2.4/1.2         
3.5-3.2/1.6         
4.5-4.2/2.1         
5.5-5/2.5           
7.6/3.8             

12/6                
18-17.2/8.6         
25.6-24/12          

35/17.5             
51-47/23.5          

56/28               
70/35               
92/46               

108/54              
136/68              
164/82              

T-FRAME MOTORS           3PH           3/4-75 HP           3500 RPM (2 POLE)           DPPE G1

xTAB158N   P

Volts
$321.00

389.00
614.00
624.00
655.00
676.00
723.00
851.00
968.00

2078.00
2300.00
2623.00
3331.00
4104.00
6097.00
9288.00
9444.00

0                   
0                   
0                   

36                  
43                  
50                  
75                  
116                 
120                 
241                 
270                 
327                 
347                 
445                 
586                 
810                 
980                 

H04A32F2BB3S                       
H05A32E2BC2S                       
H06A32E5BC2S                       
H07A32E5BC2S                       
H08A32E5BC2S                       
H09A32F5BD2S                       
H10A32F5BD2S                       
H11A32E5BE2S                       
H12A32F5BE2S                       
H13A32E5BK2S                       
H14A32F5BK2S                       
J15A32F5BL2S                       
J16A32F5BL2S                       
J17A32F5BM2S                       
J18A32E5BM2S                       
J19A32F5BP2S                       
J20A32F5BP2S                       

56T                 

143T                

145T                
182T                
184T                
210T                
215T                
250T                
254T                

284TS               
286TS               
324TS               
320TS               

360                 
364TS               

TEFC                

TEPE                

2/1                 
3.1-2.6/1.3         
3-2.8/1.4           
4.3-4/2             

5.4-5/2.5           
7.2/3.6             
11.8/5.9            

19.4-18/9           
23.6/11.8           

38-35/17.5          
46/23               
58/29               
68/34               
92/46               

122-112/56          
130/65.1            
161/80.7            

1/2                      
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       
60                       
75                       

230/460        

208-230/460    

230/460        

208-230/460    
230/460        

208-230/460    

230/460        

208-230/460    

230/460        

3

T-FRAME MOTORS           3PH           1/2-75 HP           3500 RPM (2 POLE)          TEPE G1
HP Order No. List Price Wt. (lbs.)Enclosure FramePH FLA

xTAB158P   

Volts
5                        

7.5                      
10                       

$781.00
1059.00
1670.00

79                  
94                  

131                 

H10121                             
H11121                             

H12A12C1BE2S                       

184T                
213T                
215T                

230            ODP                 1
24-23               

30                  
46                  

T-FRAME MOTORS           1PH           5-10 HP           3500 RPM (2 POLE)           ODP G1
HP Order No. List Price Wt. (lbs.)Enclosure FramePH FLA

575 volt models are available at the same price as similar 230 / 460 volt models, lead times may be longer.
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HP Order No. List Price Wt. (lbs.)Enclosure FramePH FLA

xTAB158I   P

Volts
1                        
2                        
3                        
5                        

7.5                      
10                       

$384.00
576.00
647.00
725.00
923.00

1536.00

43                  
66                  
76                  
84                  

134                 
132                 

H06111                             
H08111                             
H09111                             
H10111                             
H11111                             
H12111                             

143T                
182T                
184T                

215T                

115/230        
ODP                 1

230            

12.4/6.5-6.2        
24/12.6-12          
32/16.8-16          

25-23               
31                  
39                  

T-FRAME MOTORS           1PH           1-10 HP           1750 RPM (4 POLE)           ODP G1

HP Order No. List Price Wt. (lbs.)Enclosure FramePH FLA

xTAB158K   P

Volts
5                        

7.5                      
10                       

$1033.00
1040.00
1379.00

116                 
134                 
158                 

H10112                             
H11112                             
H12112                             

184T                
215T                
215                 

230            TEFC                1
25-22.8             

29                  
38                  

T-FRAME MOTORS           1PH           5-10 HP           1750 RPM (4 POLE)           TEFC G1

HP Order No. List Price Wt. (lbs.)Enclosure FramePH FLA

xTAB158M   P

Volts
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       
60                       
75                       

100                      
125                      
150                      

$487.00
524.00
573.00
768.00
775.00
827.00

1216.00
1471.00
2290.00
2086.00
2362.00
3192.00
3491.00
3642.00
4064.00
5810.00
8047.00
8857.00

11483.00
13254.00

0                   
34                  

65                  
84                  
115                 
0                   

211                 
241                 
331                 

0                   
396                 
466                 

0                   
808                 
896                 
955                 

1405                

H05A34E4BC2S                       
H06A34E4BC2S                       
H07A34E4BC2S                       
H08A34F4BC2S                       
H09A34E4BD2S                       
H10A34E4BD2S                       
H11A34F4BE2S                       
H12A34F4BE2S                       
H13A34F4BE2S                       
H13A34F4BK2S                       
H14A34F4BK2S                       
H15A34F4BL2S                       
H16A34F4BL2S                       
H17A34F4BM2S                       
H18A34F4BM2S                       
H19A34F4BP2S                       
H20A34F4BP2S                       
H21A34G4BQ2S                       
H22A34G4BQ2S                       
H23A34G4BR2S                       

DPPE                3

2.1-2/1             
3.1-3/1.5           

4.6-4.2/2.1         
5.8/2.9             
8.4/4.2             

14-13.2/6.6         
19.4/9.7            
25/12.5             

35.4/17.7           
35.4/17.7           

48/24               
60/30               
72/36               
98/49               
114/57              
136/68              
172/86              

115                 
143                 
170                 

208-230/460    

230/460        
208-230/460    

230/460        

460            

143T                

145T                

182T                
180T                
213T                
215T                
210T                
254T                
256T                
284T                
286T                
324T                
326T                
364T                
365T                
404T                
405T                
444T                

142                 

37                  
53                  

T-FRAME MOTORS           3PH           3/4-150 HP           1750 RPM (4 POLE)           DPPE G1

HP Order No. List Price Wt. (lbs.)Enclosure FramePH FLA

xTAB158O   P

Volts
3/4                      
1                        

1 1/2                    
2                        
3                        
5                        

7 1/2                    
10                       
15                       
20                       
25                       
30                       
40                       
50                       
60                       
75                       

100                      
200                      

$367.00
603.00
676.00
697.00
780.00
822.00
918.00

1045.00
1868.00
2014.00
2479.00
2925.00
4245.00
4453.00
8919.00

10296.00
14279.00
24128.00

38                  
35                  
41                  
45                  
73                  
93                  

151                 
162                 
270                 
289                 
385                 
430                 
622                 
650                 
912                 
955                 

0                   
2545                

H05A34E2BB3S                       
H06A34E5BC2S                       
H07A34E5BC2S                       
H08A34E5BC2S                       
H09A34E5BD2S                       
H10A34E5BD2S                       
H11A34F5BE2S                       
H12A34F5BE2S                       
H13A34F5BK2S                       
H14A34F5BK2S                       
H15A34F5BL2S                       
H16A34E5BL2S                       
H17A34F5BM2S                       
H18A34F5BM2S                       
H19A34F5BP2S                       
H20A34F5BP2S                       
H21A34F5BQ2S                       
H24A34G5BR2S                       

56T                 
143T                
145T                
145T                
182T                
180T                
213T                
215T                
254T                
256T                
284T                
286T                
324T                
326T                
364T                
365T                
405T                
447T                

TEPE                

3

3.2-3/1.5           
3.1-3/1.5           

4.5-4.4/2.2         
5.7-5.4/2.7         
8.6-8.2/4.1         

13.9-13.4/6.7       
19/9.5              
24/12               

36.2/18.1           
48/24               
60/30               

78-76/38            
96/48               
116/58              

135/67.8            
169/84.9            
224/112             

223                 

208-230/460    

230/460        

208-230/460    

230/460        

460            

T-FRAME MOTORS           3PH           3/4-200 HP           1750 RPM (4 POLE)           TEPE G1

575 volt models are available at the same price as similar 230 / 460 volt models, lead times may be longer.
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